
Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Toscano, Augustin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 14 11 5471

Lewis, Gene MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 14 9 5410

Dean, Fredrick ATTEMPT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL 13 6 4956

Clark, Donol MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 13 4 4870

Small, Leonard MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 12 9 4664

Anderson, Allante MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJ 12 3 4497

Saleski, Joseph MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 12 3 4496

Peterson, Elliott MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJ 11 11 4376

Jackson, Kenneth MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 11 7 4232

Alvarez, Christian MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 11 6 4229

Gunn, Christopher INTENT/HOMICIDE/UNBORN CHILD 11 2 4092

Reedy, Jaquan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 11 0 4040

Mendoza, Vicente MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 10 2 3716

Boone, Andrew MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 10 1 3712

Johnson, Dominic MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 10 0 3674

Ocampo, Eduardo MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 9 10 3595

Jones, Jameaund MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 9 6 3492

Johnson, Columbus MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 9 6 3474

Harris, Darryl INTENT/HOMICIDE/UNBORN CH 9 3 3388

Spivey, Rehomore MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 9 1 3347

Harris, Doniel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 11 3283

Evans, Leandre MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 11 3269

Scoby, Roger MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 10 3240

Fidel, Urbina MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 9 3221

Wilson, Earl MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 9 3220

Sanchez, Christian MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 9 3206

Howard, Travon PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 8 9 3198

Hayes, Earnest ATTEMPT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL 8 8 3169

Starks, Jeremy MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 7 3158

Maclin, Jovani MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 6 3128

White, Jakai MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 6 3124

Williams, Rynalder MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 6 3121

Williams, Irven MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 6 3114

Culpepper, Anthony MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 5 3077

Mendenhall, Denarvis MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 2 3011

Edmondson, Carlton MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 2 3006

Perez, Honorio MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 1 2956

McMillian, Kweku MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 11 2902

Washington, Lynn MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 11 2897

Owens, Kendrick MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 10 2869

Jackson, Lemanuel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJ 7 10 2866

Washington, Damarcus MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 9 2856

Simmons, Darion MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 9 2837

Rice, Antwan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 8 2801

Goods, Thadieus MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 7 2783

Warren, Nathaniel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 6 2767

Johnson, Joshua MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 6 2760

Milner, Anthony MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 6 2747

Wiley, William MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 4 2706

Detainees by Lead Charge and Current Custodial Length of Stay as of February 20, 2026

Charge Description: Brief description of the criminal statute the detainee is charged with violating. This information is limited and frequently does not provide 

a complete picture of the charges and cases the inmate may have faced. This information is provided to CCSO via a Mittimus document from the Clerk of the 

Circuit Court, which may not include all charges associated to a specific case. The official source for all charges and related information is the Clerk of the 

Circuit Court, as CCSO's offender management system is limited to Mittimus information. Please note that the listed charges may include attempts.

Current Custodial Length of Stay: Defined as the number of days that the detainee has been in continuous Cook County Sheriff's custody, as of the date of this 

data. Days in Cook County Sheriff's custody includes both time spent in the jail and time spent on electronic monitoring. Length of stay is calculated using the 

detainee's last admission date. The last admission date may be the date the person was booked, but it may be a later date if the detainee went AWOL from 

electronic monitoring or was temporarily sent to IDOC with an open case and was later returned to the Cook County Department of Corrections within the 

same booking.
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Lewis, Torrey FIRST DEGREE MURDER 7 4 2700

Villegas, Israel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 4 2685

Taylor, Talman PREDATORY CRIM SEXUAL ASSLT 7 4 2683

Venegas, Eduardo MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 3 2659

Franklin, Marlon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 3 2649

Mayo, Michael ATTEMPT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL 7 2 2642

Giles, Marlon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 1 2604

Hassan, Dandre MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 1 2598

Johnson, Bertell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 0 2564

Sullivan, Reginald MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 11 2553

Walker, Frederick MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 11 2551

Darden, Jordan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 11 2547

Raine, Demetrius MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 11 2546

White, Isaiah MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 11 2532

Hooks, Reginald MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 9 2473

Barnes, Paul AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM 6 9 2470

McAbee, Phillip MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 8 2443

HILL, TREMON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 8 2440

Poole, John MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 8 2436

Hernandez, Luis MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 7 2418

Roundtree, Lonnial MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 7 2418

Rhone, Quincy MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 6 2384

Tapplar, Tyjuan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 6 2375

Smith, Jahaun MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 5 2357

Williams, Demetrius ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 6 5 2348

Gibson, Jhemaril MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 5 2345

Blackman, Michael ATTEMPT-FIRST DEGREE MURD 6 4 2342

Jones, Kevin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 4 2335

Sanner, Robert MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 4 2332

Steward, Mario MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 4 2332

Lewis, Dajon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 3 2306

Morgan, Randy AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 6 3 2290

Monroe, Cortez MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 2 2282

Williams, Anthony MURDER 6 2 2281

Juarez, Joshua MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 1 2235

Hughes, Henry MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 0 2214

Stewart, Malik MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 0 2206

Gipson, Jasper MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 0 2198

Westley, Kentrell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 0 2193

Pickett, Elijah MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 11 2188

Cresswell, Dorian MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 11 2186

Longs, Jerrell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 11 2186

Stokley, Daviontay MURDER 5 11 2164

Rogers, Kavarian MURDER 5 10 2150

Kyles, Wayne MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 9 2129

Caraway, Michael MURDER 5 9 2126

Astree, Joski PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 5 9 2113

Baker, Jasimie AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 5 9 2105

Buchanan, CL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 8 2100

Rosario, Ramon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 8 2090

Smith, Tatianna MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 8 2089

Hernandez, Michael AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 5 8 2087

Flowers, Frederick ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 5 8 2073

Gregory, Christopher MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 8 2070

Sykes, Gregory MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 7 2068

Campbell, Christophe MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 7 2059

Taylor, Troy MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 7 2057

Stidhum, Michael MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 7 2043

Sharrieff, Jamal MURDER 5 6 2032

Carpenter, Ladelle FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 5 6 2025

Meegan, Jeffery MURDER 5 6 2025

Howard, Ladarius FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 5 6 2024

Lara, Christopher FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 5 6 2024

McMullen, Maurice MURDER 5 6 2021

Rodriguez, Jhony FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 5 6 2017
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Anderson, Ricky MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 5 2001

Chaney, Terrance MURDER 5 5 2000

Moore, Antonio MURDER 5 5 1996

Bustamante, Ethan MURDER 5 5 1992

Awolola, Adebowale MURDER 5 5 1990

Williams, Sincere MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 5 1990

Hernandez, Nickolas MURDER 5 5 1980

Cartharn, Dennis FIRST DEGREE MURDER 5 4 1973

Santander, Alexander MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 4 1972

Stewart-Overall, Jazon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 4 1967

Dixon, Semaj MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 4 1961

Seger, Adam MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 4 1955

Thorton, Lavell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 4 1954

Nero, William MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 3 1941

Wilson, Brandon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 3 1941

Lee, Tyondae MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 3 1939

Matthews, John MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 3 1932

Williams, Tyrie MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 3 1929

Gurrola, Uriel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 3 1926

Beck, Dominique MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1913

Carter, Santiago MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1913

Gray, Brian MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1913

PEARSON, DEANTHONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1904

Donald, Tyrone MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1903

Collins, Charles MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1898

Olugbode, Kenneth MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1897

Taylor, Ramirez MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1894

Aguirre, Anthony MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1893

Aguirre, Michael MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1893

Gaytan, Cassandra MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1893

Brown, Terrance MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1891

Moore, JC MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 1 1880

Stagger, Tyreece MURDER 5 1 1871

Jones, Davion MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 1 1870

Sampson, Kevin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 1 1865

Hill, Gregory MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 1 1858

Jackson, Justen MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1856

Robertson, Nicholas MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1853

Jones, Paree PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 5 0 1851

Johnson, Charles MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1845

Jones, Justin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1845

Price, Jasper MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1845

SIMMS, JAMAR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1844

Hayes, Daron MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1843

Lemons, Darnell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1842

Oliver, Michael AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 5 0 1842

MOTA, CHRISTOPHER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1836

Abston, Taevon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1834

Golden-Wilmington, Kyrence MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1834

Johnson, Johnnie MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1833

Mendoza, Christian MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1827

Hebron, Clarence MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 11 1815

McElroy, Rodearl MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 11 1815

Rubio-Gonzalez, Julio MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 11 1814

Pena, Sergio PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 4 11 1811

Brown, Reginald MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 11 1807

Del Real, Toma MURDER 4 11 1804

DOTSON, NEHEMIAH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 11 1800

Hampton, Kanye MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 11 1800

Plummer, Keshawn MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1794

Givens, Matthew MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1792

Wilson, Shevell FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 4 10 1792

Brown, Larrion MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1788

Starky, Marcus MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1785

Jones, Isaiah MURDER 4 10 1783
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Pedrote, Luis MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1783

Pulido, Marco MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1782

Scullark, Jaquan AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY 4 10 1779

Thomas, Ghulam MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1778

Urbikas, Anton MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1778

Slack, Brandon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1773

Thurman, Andre MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1768

Caliph, Aries MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 9 1765

Barrios, Fernando MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 9 1763

Lewis, Marion ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 9 1762

Jackson, Demitri MURDER 4 9 1761

Goudy, Demond MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 9 1759

Moss, Antwoine MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 9 1759

Blunt, Williams ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 9 1750

Joaquin-Diaz, Yandre MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 9 1748

Watson, Deangelo MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 9 1746

Lua, Bruce MURDER 4 9 1739

Johnson, Jabari MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 9 1735

Jones, Torey ATTEMPT - AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 4 9 1735

Taylor, Henry MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 8 1729

Escamila, Eden MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 8 1718

Stevens, Jerryon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 8 1709

Rodgers, Keon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 8 1706

Spraggins, Thomas MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 7 1704

Robinson, Tony MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 7 1700

Holliman, Marc MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 7 1696

Prince, Khmari MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 7 1692

Thompson, Manuel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 7 1692

Gonnigan, Calvin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 7 1689

Tart, Bryan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 7 1687

Drew, Lazerice FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 4 7 1685

Frazier, Juwan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 7 1683

Boyd, Malik MURDER 4 7 1680

Davies, Frank PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 4 7 1680

Perry, Keith MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 7 1677

Webb, Terrence MURDER 4 7 1677

Anderson, Devontay MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 7 1675

Scott, Larry MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 6 1666

Hawthorne, Dave MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 6 1660

Wilson, Christopher VEHICULAR HIJACKING 4 6 1654

Eumana, Mario PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 4 6 1653

Alvarez, Enrique CHILD PORNOGRAPHY/VICTIM <13 4 6 1650

Wilson, Cory MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1641

Cousins, Markiease MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1639

Leachman, Clarence MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1639

Martinez-Guttierez, Adolfo AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 4 5 1636

Martin, Johnny MURDER 4 5 1632

Davis, Terrance MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1628

Jones, Hamilton MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1626

Lofton, Rayvon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1623

Butler, Maurice MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1618

Butler, Nathaniel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1617

STONE, HAKEIM MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1615

Abrego, Rafael MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1614

Richardson, Xavier MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 4 1612

McKissic, Bobby MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 4 1605

Watts, Anthony MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 4 1604

Stancill, Jon MURDER 4 4 1602

Infante, Ricardo MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 4 1599

Aguirre, Michael MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 4 1598

Campbell, Deaunte MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 4 4 1591

Boykins, Dementhrice MURDER 4 4 1589

Bryant, Corey AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 4 4 1585

McPherson, Jovan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 4 1585

Ardon, Milixen MURDER 4 3 1582
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Cruz, Wilfredo MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 3 1582

Reyes, Antonio ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 3 1577

Taylor, William MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 3 1577

Ball, Darnell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 3 1575

Mendoza-Barrera, Josue FELON POSS WEAPON IN PRISON 4 3 1568

Drummond, Robert MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 3 1567

Harper, Darius MURDER 4 3 1561

Spann, Alton MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 3 1560

Jennings, Deandre MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 3 1555

Fowler, Ahmeel MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 4 2 1549

Ware, Avonta FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 4 2 1549

Williams, Detrevion MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 2 1548

Neal, Reginald MURDER 4 2 1540

Taylor, Michael MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 2 1539

Broadwater, Terrance MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 2 1537

Francher, Antonio MURDER 4 2 1533

Galvez, Leonard MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 2 1533

Stephens, Damarion ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 2 1532

Flowers, Julius MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 2 1531

Sperlazzo, Banner MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 2 1529

Young, Travon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 2 1529

Carrillo, Fernando PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 4 2 1528

Green, Dearmani MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 2 1526

Martinez, Carlos MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 2 1526

Davila, Robert AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 4 2 1525

Guzman, Joseph MURDER 4 2 1524

Walker, Tyree ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 4 1 1519

McGhee, Henry MURDER 4 1 1511

Kizer, Brandon MURDER 4 1 1510

Scott, Antione MURDER 4 1 1509

Lander, Malik MURDER 4 1 1506

Chavez, Santos MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 1 1499

Roldan, Anthony MURDER 4 1 1498

Williams, Jamari FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 4 1 1497

GLASPER, JACQUEZ MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 1 1492

Williams, Chasity MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1491

Edwards, Richard MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1490

Willingham, Ronald FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 4 0 1488

JOHNSON, KOBE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1487

Wilson, Renard MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1487

Bell, Armani MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1486

Welch, Fredrick MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1486

Relucio, Rusten MURDER 4 0 1485

Tate, Christian MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1483

Jackson, Shemar MURDER 4 0 1481

Holliday, Isaiah MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1478

Claver, Bruce ATTEMPT - PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 4 0 1476

Williams, Deardre ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 4 0 1474

Linton, Kyle ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 4 0 1473

Anthony, Tyler MURDER 4 0 1472

Hughes, Jaran MURDER 4 0 1472

Cooper, Michael MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1471

Ha, Minh MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1471

Ford, Sir Mario MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1470

Neloms, Tremell MURDER 4 0 1464

Garcia, Hader ATTEMPT - MURDER 4 0 1463

Thomas, Eric MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1462

Burton, Christopher MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1461

Hernandez, Jesus MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1457

Roy-Lewis, Marquise MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1456

Scott, Tramell MURDER 3 11 1455

Dixon, Quinton MURDER 3 11 1452

Gatewood, Xavier MURDER 3 11 1451

Bramlett, Adrian MURDER 3 11 1448

Hayes, Jamil MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1448
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McShan, Keante MURDER 3 11 1447

Harris-Caldwell, Kailon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1446

Green, Donell MURDER 3 11 1443

London, DeShawn MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1443

Thompson, Jason PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 11 1443

Evans, Deon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1440

Kimp, Sayviean MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1440

Walker, Jimmy MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1437

Owens, Marshawn MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1436

Strong, Lonesha MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1436

Rushing, Samuel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1434

Guzman, Jose MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1432

Hernandez, Eric MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 10 1430

Jones, Jamie MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 10 1425

Hayes, Keyon MURDER 3 10 1424

Williams, Travis ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 3 10 1424

Callion, James MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 10 1423

Bush, Jeremiah MURDER 3 10 1418

Sims, Brandon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 10 1417

Garrett, Tatyana MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 10 1414

Merriweather, Deonta AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FIREARM 3 10 1411

Barnes, Robert MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 10 1410

Obot, Richard MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 10 1410

Banks, Ocie MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 10 1408

Little, Yakeeta MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 10 1406

Allen, Stanley MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 10 1402

Watkins, Kilroy MURDER 3 9 1395

Hamilton, Alphonso MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1393

Snodey, William MURDER 3 9 1390

Hill-Sledge, Jermel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1385

Layton, Ephram MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1384

Williams, Jermaine MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1378

Savado, Richard MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1376

BROWNLEE, TYSHON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1375

Chappel, Manya MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1373

Monroe, Alex MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1371

Beamish, Brandon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1370

MARTIN, CINKEL PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 9 1370

Robinson, Jamari MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1367

Banks, Richard MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1366

Crosby, Rashard ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1366

Clark, Tamesha MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1365

Thomas-Moore, Navaeh MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1365

Butler, Darion MURDER 3 8 1364

Glover, Rayzell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1363

Sosa, Omar FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 3 8 1361

Johnston, Calvin MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 3 8 1359

Halsey, Jerome ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1353

Castaneda, Santi FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 3 8 1351

Phillips, Prentice MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1351

Wright, Jarvis MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1351

Mathews, Lamont MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1347

Robinson, Jermaine ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1347

Lard, Charles MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1344

Coronel, Arnaldo MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1343

Gonzalez, Junior PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 7 1339

Pittmon, Kyrell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 7 1338

Wilkerson, Diovani PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 7 1336

Fultz, Lorenzo MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 7 1335

Harper, Devon MURDER 3 7 1335

Fanady, Steve AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 3 7 1333

Bogan, Leah ATTEMPT - MURDER 3 7 1332

Lee, Malik MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 7 1327

Olaughlin, Julian MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 7 1326

Ford, Rhashey MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 7 1322



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Dupart, Brandon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 7 1319

Harrell, Demetrius ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 7 1319

Krismantis, Justen MURDER 3 7 1319

Elliott, Kenneth MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 7 1316

Turner, Demarcus MURDER 3 7 1309

Edwards, Jabari ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1308

Hernandez, Vicente AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 3 6 1306

Freeman, Joseph MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1303

Mallet, Dyzell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1303

Pitts, Derrick MURDER 3 6 1301

Hermosillo, Rogelio MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1294

Abarca, David MURDER 3 6 1293

Harris, Ralph MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1290

Aguilar, Sebastian MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1289

Capistran-Ruiz, Jorge MURDER 3 6 1288

Thurman, Davion MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1287

Norman, Mary MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1285

Johnson, Joel MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 3 6 1282

Serrano, Lionel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1282

Williams, Elbert MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1282

Dunbar, Tavis MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1277

Cardona, Isaiah MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 3 5 1276

Jarvis, Deondra ATTEMPT - MURDER 3 5 1276

Bland, Glenn MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1275

ALLEN, DARRION ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1274

Davis, Stevion MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1274

Hilson, Dana MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1274

Thigpen, Joseph PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 5 1274

Powell, Jalynn AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 3 5 1270

Montanez, John ATTEMPT - PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 5 1268

Jackson, Henry MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1267

Walton, Laquinton MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1267

Rodriguez, William AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 3 5 1262

Hernandez, Julius MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1261

Queijeiro, Byron MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1261

Basaldua, Esteban MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1260

Harris, Nicholas MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1260

Verdone, Joseph MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1260

Lopez, Daniel ATTEMPT - MURDER 3 5 1258

JENKINS, CECIL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1256

Rawls, Anthony MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1255

Molina, Pedro MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1253

Renteria, Isaiah ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1253

Riddle, Clifford AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 3 5 1252

Torres, Samuel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1249

Gilmore, Khalil MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1248

Greer, Raymond MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1248

Moreno, Victoria MURDER 3 5 1248

Reid, Terry MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1248

Hill, Tyrese MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 4 1245

Patterson, Termaine ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 4 1245

White, Delano AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 3 4 1245

WHITE, EMRAL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 4 1244

Jimenez, Santos PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 4 1242

Estrella, Rigoberto MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 4 1238

Todd, Marcus MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 4 1238

Freemon, Keatrick ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 4 1231

Turnipseed, Devontrell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 4 1228

Langfield, Gary ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 3 4 1222

Anderson, Issac MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 4 1218

Tudevdorj, Shinebyar MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 4 1218

Martinez-Hernandez, Gabriel PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 3 1217

Murray, Lerone AGG DUI/NO VALID DL 3 3 1217

Patrick, Anthony ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 3 3 1211

Arnold, Eugene MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1210



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Pedromo-Gomez, Willy ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1209

Reyes, Nicholas MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1207

Perez, Nora PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 3 1206

Shen, Yaer FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 3 3 1205

Taylor, Jubson MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1200

Taylor, Pasquinel AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 3 3 1199

Smith, Amin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1197

Williams, Keith MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1193

Ruiz, Gabriel MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 3 3 1191

Carroll, Avondre MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1190

Nelson, Andre MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1190

Hull, Tarnche ATTEMPT - MURDER 3 2 1185

Lewis, Jaylen MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1184

Serrano, Joseph FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 3 2 1184

Bowen, Harry MURDER 3 2 1180

Vanzant, Adrianna MURDER 3 2 1180

Ali, Abdul MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1179

Johnson, Jacobi MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1179

Parish, Malik MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1179

CARTER, CHRISTOPHER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1178

Corona, Christian MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1178

RODRIGUEZ, ANTHONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1178

Humphrey, Willie MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1177

Briggs, Marnell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1176

Cornell, Tyshun MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1170

Cartledge, Jamari MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1168

Miller, Rodnee MURDER 3 2 1168

Singleton, Kevin ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1168

Miles, Dontae CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 3 2 1166

Whitmore, James ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 3 2 1164

Page, Angelo MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1163

Logan, Martae MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1162

Lopez, Efrain MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1162

Soc Aguilar, Luis PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 2 1162

Johnson, Durman MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1161

Johnson, Kevin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1158

Whiteside, Analisa MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1158

Harris, Roger PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VIC <13/FIR 3 1 1149

Carter, Dayvon MURDER 3 1 1148

Meeks, Akbar MURDER 3 1 1146

Chavez, Adrian MURDER 3 1 1144

Hawthorne, Steven MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1142

Satchell, Craig MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1142

Gillard, Carl MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1141

Cervantes, Eddie FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 3 1 1139

Ferba, Juan MURDER 3 1 1136

Jackson, Alvin PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 1 1133

Venegas, Raymond MURDER 3 1 1131

Burkett, Kaimar MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1128

Radcliffe, Maurice MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1128

JONES, TOBBIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1124

Mason, Tony MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1121

Rawls, Darnell ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1113

Soto, Jonathan ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1113

Armstrong, James MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1111

Brown, Jay AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 3 0 1110

Baker, Michael MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1108

Hair, Michael HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 3 0 1108

James, Darius ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1108

Osorio, Nino MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1108

Wilson, Ollonzo MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 3 0 1108

GRIFFEN, DAYKWON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1107

Stiff, Isiah AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/VICTIM <9 3 0 1106

Vazquez, Alexis FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 3 0 1104

Zuniga, Marilin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1104
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Moreno, Raymundo PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 0 1102

Munoz, Juan MURDER 3 0 1101

Flemings, Nore MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1099

Tuma, Nicolas PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 0 1099

MARTINEZ, ALEJANDRO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1098

Brewer, James BURGLARY 3 0 1096

Audinette, Oliver MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1094

Bellamy, Richard ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 2 11 1088

Bloxton, Malik MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1087

Samudio, Nicholas MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1087

WEATHERSPOON, AMARE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1087

Whitaker, Regina ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1087

Wade, Steven ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1086

Johnson, Occia AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 2 11 1085

Mahadi, Khalid MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1085

Chattman, Dellton MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1084

Gomez-Marcano, Jesus MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1084

Trimble, Melvin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1081

People, Javon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1079

Muhammad, Baseer MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1078

Jimenez, Marco MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1076

Rushing, Jerald PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 11 1072

Atik, Ishaq ATTEMPT - MURDER 2 10 1064

Hatcher, Keith MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1064

Bounds-Bey, Matthew MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1060

Franklin, Rick MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1059

Sherrod, Jovan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1059

Snodey, Devonta AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/VICTIM <9 2 10 1059

TOLEFREE, OMARION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1058

Oregel, Isaiah MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1057

Moton, Tony PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 2 10 1054

Campbell, Kenneth MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1050

Cole, Kionte FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 2 10 1050

Fullilove, Mario FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 2 10 1050

Howard, Rhomey MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1050

Nucamendi-Velazquez, Zimri AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 2 10 1048

Border, Jeremy MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 2 10 1047

Wright, Willis MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1047

Adeoye, Bunmi MURDER 2 10 1046

FAGER, BRANKO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1045

Harris, Cortillas PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 10 1044

Wilson, Naikia PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 10 1044

Arroyo-Romero, Jose PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 10 1043

Bradford, Yessenia MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 2 10 1043

Luces, Alberto MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 2 10 1043

Howard, Phillip AGG BTRY/CHILD <13/PERM DISABL 2 10 1042

Wilson, Joseph MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1042

McKinney, DeAndre MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1037

Davis, Mitchell ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 2 10 1035

Wiliiams, Mark MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1033

Darring, Jamon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1031

Haynes, Christopher MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1030

Lee, Jelen MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1028

Martinez, Victor MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1028

Murray, Jalen MURDER 2 9 1028

Rush, Jamaine MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1028

Williams, India MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 2 9 1028

Hymon, Fostelle MURDER 2 9 1024

SANCHEZ, ANTONIO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1024

Carter, Tyrik MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1023

Harris, Reginald ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1022

McKelker, Franklin CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 2 9 1022

Pierce, Jerry ARMED ROBBERY/DISCH FIREARM 2 9 1020

Breeland, Trevell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1017

Buchanan, Jakwon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1017
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Carillo, Victor FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 2 9 1016

Jackson, Brandon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1015

Wells, Alexander MURDER 2 9 1014

Wilson, Malachi PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 9 1014

Mills, Alton ATTEMPT - MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 2 9 1011

Escamilla, Alexis MURDER 2 9 1010

Mickels, Kevaughn MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1010

Noriega, Viviana MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1008

Farr, Darius ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 2 8 1004

Parks, Jordan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 1002

Smith, Trayshaun MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 1002

Lee, Eric MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 1001

Brewer, Raymond AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 2 8 1000

Green, Asha MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 1000

Jones, Lorenzo AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 2 8 1000

Walker, Rashaad MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 997

Morales, Eddie MURDER 2 8 996

Magitt, Tacorey MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 995

Arellano, Julian MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 994

Bradley, Byron ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 2 8 994

Burgess, Dewayne AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 2 8 994

Hussain, Bahroze FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 2 8 994

Ephraim, Emmanuel ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 989

Ortega, Julio PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 8 989

Silva, Genesis MURDER 2 8 988

Grygiel, Christopher AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 2 8 987

Brown, Kentrell FIRST DEGREE MURDER:PROBABLE DEATH/GREAT HARM 2 8 986

West, Lavarious MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 981

Sheppard, Curtis FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 2 8 980

Sernas, Roberto MURDER 2 8 978

Smith, Christopher MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 978

BROWN, ANTHONY MURDER 2 8 977

Stewart, Wynton MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 974

Harris, Nasir MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 973

Phillips, Kenya HOME INVASION/FIREARM 2 7 973

Mason-Woods, Jerrold MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 972

Griffen, Marquis MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 971

Turner, Jalyn MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 970

Shaw, Joshua AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 2 7 969

Johnson, George ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 967

Dawson, Joshua MURDER 2 7 966

Massey, Kashaun MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 966

Cooper, Arsenio ATTEMPT - MURDER 2 7 965

Sanders, Brandon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 965

King, Neveah AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 2 7 964

Alvarez, Jose MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 961

Paige, Darius PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 7 961

Funches, Omar MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 2 7 957

Gaspard, Edly AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 2 7 957

Mohammad, Quribullah AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 2 7 956

Saffold, Devon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 954

Henry, Armoni MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 952

James, Milton AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 2 7 952

Carter-Young, Ryan MURDER 2 7 951

Colone, Anthony MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 951

Corniel, Seth ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 2 7 949

Elwoods, Klent MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 2 7 949

Jones, Lisa MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 2 7 949

Sutton, Paul AGG FLEEING/21 MPH OVER/2ND 2 7 946

Jackson, Darius MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 945

Martinez, Alberto MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 944

Clark, Gebron MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 941

Washington, Beranard MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 940

Cobb, David MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 939

Cotton, Marion ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 6 939
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McKay, Jamar ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 6 939

Lane, Joseph PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 6 938

Hopkins, Damien PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VIC <13/FIR 2 6 933

Milson, Deandree ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 933

Gutierrez, Emmanuel CHILD PORN/POSS/MOVING DPTN 2 6 932

Jacobson, Anthony MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 932

Browley, Tracey AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 2 6 931

Hilliard, Kenneth ATTEMPT - MURDER 2 6 931

Perfecto, Thomas AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 2 6 931

Gardner, Warren MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 929

Thomas, Willie PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 6 929

KING-BOLDEN, RICMEAL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 928

Oster, Chad MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 928

Toledo, Jesus MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 928

Goodman, Michael MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 927

Molina, Roy ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 926

Brown, Marcus ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 924

White, Anthony ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 2 6 924

Johnson, Jermaine MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 923

Pikes, Derek MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 923

Storball, Corey AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 2 6 921

Kelly, Ivy MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 920

Miller, Alton MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 920

Rounds, Deandre MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 920

Cruz, Angel AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 2 6 919

Bowles, Daniel AGG VEH HIJACKING/HANDICAPPED 2 6 918

Coleman, Jerry ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 2 5 913

Pittman, Leonard ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 912

Bahamon, Manuel FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 2 5 910

Lozada, Ismael FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 2 5 910

Campbell, Damonte MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 909

Campbell, Jeremiah MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 908

Calhoun, James ATTEMPT - MURDER 2 5 906

Patterson, Sammuel AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 2 5 905

Bray, Treshon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 904

Harris, E.L CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 2 5 903

Jordan, Melvin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 903

Noyola-Corea, Kevin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 903

Scott, Horatio AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 2 5 903

Smith, Curtis ATTEMPT - MURDER 2 5 903

Juarez Sarabia, Isaac MURDER 2 5 902

McMiller, Dontrell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 902

Contreras, Jose AGG BTRY/CHILD <13/PERM DISABL 2 5 900

Wells, Marvin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 900

Mendoza, Alexis MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 899

Romo-Trejo, Adrian MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 899

Deloney, Justin AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 2 5 898

Morgan, Andre ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 5 897

Robinson, Shon PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 5 896

Williams, Charles MURDER 2 5 895

Aziz, Amir AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 2 5 894

Sanchez, Andrea AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING/BENEFIT 2 5 894

Johnson, Jacob MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 892

HARVEY, RAFAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 890

Bardwell, Hason ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 889

Brown, Sean MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 889

Payton, Eddie ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 5 889

Lopez, Alex MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 888

Sanchez-Reyes, Emanuel ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 5 888

Smith, Joseph CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 2 5 888

Tucker, Andre MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 888

Goodman, Steven MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 887

Matthews, Ronald MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 887

Sewell, Timothy AGGRAVATED ARSON:KNOWS PERSONS PRESENT 2 5 883

Boyle, Lawrence MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 882



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Bright, Herman AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/VIC 60+ 2 4 882

HAMMERS, DEMARQUIL ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 882

Miller, Dorian PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 4 882

Smith, Deltric MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 878

Smith, Najae ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 4 877

Quintero, Edwin ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 876

Durham, Antwain AGG KIDNAPING/CONCEAL IDENTITY 2 4 874

Garzon, Gabriel AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 2 4 874

Jackson, Raymond AGG KIDNAPING/CONCEAL IDENTITY 2 4 873

Peralta, Ivan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 871

Graham, Henry MURDER 2 4 870

Davis, Demetrius MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 868

Martinez-Batista, Nicolas PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 4 868

Phelps, Jermaine AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 2 4 868

Delgado, Fidencio PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 4 867

Otis, Egypt MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 867

Rangel, LIsandro MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 867

PICARDI, MICHAEL AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 2 4 865

Evans, Anthoy AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 2 4 864

Jones, James MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 863

Porter, Mysharra AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 2 4 863

Matthews, Mandela MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 862

Wallace, Nathaniel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 861

Holland, Andre ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 858

James, Terrance AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 2 4 857

Robinson, Dannie AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 2 4 857

Strong, Kevin AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 2 4 857

Womack, Danny HOME INVASION/SEX OFFENSE 2 4 857

Foster, Durell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 855

Brown, Sergio MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 849

Pittman, Derrick AGG CRIM SX ASLT/FORCE VIC9-13 2 3 849

Resendez, Lynn MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 849

Vance, Tyree MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 849

Noyola, Josiah AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 2 3 847

Cooksey, William ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 846

Opas, Weston FELON POSS WEAPON/BODY ARMOR 2 3 845

Crawford, Lorenzo AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 2 3 844

Groves, William ATTEMPT - MURDER 2 3 843

Ferguson, Kephren MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 841

Harrell, Eugene AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 2 3 841

Howlett, Eddie MURDER 2 3 841

Magsby, Darnell AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 2 3 840

Msari, Atta BURGLARY 2 3 840

Lucas, Carl FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 2 3 836

Hurt, Christopher MURDER 2 3 835

Johnson, Jason MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 835

Johnson, Tamara MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 835

Sanders, Rashawn MURDER 2 3 834

McGhee, Joshua MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 833

Ferguson, Edward AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 2 3 831

Memmen, Rudolph ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 2 3 830

Walker, Maxx MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 829

Magana-Lopez, Gabino MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 828

Reji, Amal ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 828

Ramirez, Benigno MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 827

Aviles, Irving AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 2 3 825

Franco, Jesus MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 824

Ivy, Jonathan AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 2 3 824

Taylor, Leon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 822

Barr, Roydirck MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 820

Villanueva-Martinez, Ignacio PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 2 820

Conner, Lourenzie ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 2 819

BERG, SCOTT ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 818

Goodwin, Trequan PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 2 818

Lewis, Michael AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 2 2 818



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Perry, Joseph ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 2 2 817

White, Hal AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 2 2 817

Wingard, Joseph MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 817

Braxton, Datavion MURDER 2 2 816

Pitts, Herbert ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 2 2 815

King, James MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 814

Sanchez, Efrain AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 2 2 814

Garica, Sergio PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 2 811

Jackson, Dangelo ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 2 811

Jackson, Jaylan ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 2 811

MERRITTE, CALVIN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 811

Mosby, Kenneth ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 811

Hill, Daeshawn MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 810

Lightsy, Derrick AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 2 2 810

Perteet, Antoine AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 2 2 810

Timberlake, Omarion MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 808

Morales, Jose ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 806

Collins, Deja MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 804

Vickers, Starreese VEHICULAR HIJACKING 2 2 804

Jones, Ahmah AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 2 2 803

Undra, Taylor ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 2 803

Kashour, Near ATTEMPT - MURDER 2 2 802

Anacleto-Sanchez, Gabino PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 2 800

Bassett, Keith MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 799

Jobe-Scott, Scotty MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 799

Laramore- Milons, Latoya MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 799

Antonio Miranda, Francisco MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 798

Frowner, Christion AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 2 2 798

Neal, Deshawn ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 797

Perez, Sebastian ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 2 797

Ayala, Richard AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 2 2 796

McCullor, Nathaniel AGG DUI/SCHZONE CRASH/BOD HARM 2 2 796

Iwerebon, Alexander MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 795

Cobbins, Daitwon MURDER 2 2 794

Jamerson, Gary ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 2 2 794

Rodriguez, Alex MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 793

Rogers, Zion MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 793

Henderson, Ronnie MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 792

Ivory, Lemonte AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 2 2 792

McCLELLAN, JYQUWON MURDER 2 1 791

Sander, Stephan ATTEMPT - MURDER 2 1 791

Palmer, Shecoby AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 2 1 787

Lewis-Timms, Christina MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 786

Waters, Quijuan ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 784

Dawson, Treyvion ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 1 783

Muldrow, Damarreyah ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 783

Brown, Kenneth MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 782

Lockett, William PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 1 779

Vargas, Israel ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 778

Champion, Jamari MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 777

Tovar, Pedro MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 777

Avelar, Angel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 776

BUCHANAN, LAMARI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 776

Barrera-Argumendo, Cesar MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 775

Darty, Brandon ATTEMPT - AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/VIC 60+ 2 1 775

Vasquez, Wilson TRAFFICKING FOR LABOR/RECRUITS 2 1 773

Boyd, Jalawny MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 772

Dent, Tristian ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 772

Fernandez, Ernan ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 771

Lucas, Deshawn ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 771

Perez, Jose PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 2 1 771

Willis, Demetri PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 1 770

Vaca-Hernandez, Issac MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 769

Clasberry, Jawaun PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 1 765

Hudson, Sabu ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 1 765



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Benson, Charles ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 1 764

Foster, Louie MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 764

Gudino, Jose MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 764

McKee, William ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 764

Watkins, Demontae AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 2 1 764

Acevedo-Escobar, Alex ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 2 1 763

Allison, Jordan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 763

Robinson, Dontae ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 763

Jackson, Kayin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 762

Mitchell, Legen MURDER 2 1 762

Burman, Steven DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 2 0 760

Adams, Deandre ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 759

Govan, Demell MURDER 2 0 759

Kassem, Maher MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 759

Koch, Owen CHILD PORN/POSS/MOVING DPTN 2 0 759

Adams, Dontay FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 2 0 758

Adams, Demetrius MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 757

Franklin, Jabaree MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 757

Morales, Rolando MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 757

Brewer Swan, Eric PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 0 756

Huber, Charles AGGRAVATED BATTERY/NURSE 2 0 756

Rodriguez-Medina, Alonzo MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 756

Naisan, Yousif ATTEMPT - MURDER 2 0 754

CARTER, CHARLES MURDER 2 0 752

Ross, Michael ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 752

Johnson, Kendall AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 2 0 751

Torres, Kayden MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 751

Boushan, Jimmiea AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 2 0 749

Nevarez, Oscar CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 2 0 749

Gray, Kenneth AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 2 0 746

Turner, Satori AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 2 0 745

Burgos, Ellisa MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 744

Alvarez-Hernandez, Gustavo PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 0 743

Hernandez, Emmanuel PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 0 743

Kelly, Zayin ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 743

BARBOSA, DANIEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 742

Harris, Terronce MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 742

Peterson, Rickey AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 2 0 742

Davis, Ed AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 2 0 741

Palma, Michael ATTEMPT - MURDER 2 0 741

Taylor, Kevon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 739

Evander, Foster AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 2 0 738

Dixon, Quartez MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 737

Ingram, Darnell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 737

Erenberg, Allen ATTEMPT - MURDER 2 0 736

Cisneros, Jose AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 2 0 735

Williams, Terrance ATTEMPT - MURDER 2 0 734

Anaya, Kevin ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 733

Carreno-Carreno, Carlos ROBBERY 2 0 732

Guasamucare-Garcia, Yonnier ROBBERY 2 0 732

Loyo-Rodriguez, Fernando ROBBERY 2 0 732

Brito, Sisto MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 731

Rice, Jessica HOME INVASION/FIREARM 1 11 730

Dillingham, Russell ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 728

Williams, Marcus ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 11 728

Woods, Calvin MURDER 1 11 726

Thomas, Anfernee AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 1 11 724

Dixon, James MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 723

Russell, Misha MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 723

Hardy, Oronde MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 722

Pruitt, Trivell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 722

Williams, Edward ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 11 721

Blake, Jarvis POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 1 11 720

Jackson, Lajuaan PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 11 720

Scott, Marshon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 720
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Reza-Valdespino, Hugo MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 719

Wilson, Ceceilia ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 718

Eleopoulos, Alexander MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 717

Salvador, Jose ROBBERY 1 11 716

Moreno, Tonatiu ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 11 715

Tyree, Denzel HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 11 714

Drake, Tyler ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 11 712

Felton, Kendall MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 711

Cunningham, Michael MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 710

Gallegos, Bradley ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 11 709

Lee, Khambrel ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 11 709

Sherman, Phillip MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 709

Fleming, Kendall MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 707

Tousant, Kimari MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 707

Whitfield, Kenn MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 707

Christian, Scott MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 706

Hamilton, Shannant MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 706

Cummings, Jeremy MURDER 1 11 705

Meza, Miguel ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 11 705

Clark, Steven AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 11 703

Whitaker, Jervon ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 702

Kelley-Hawkins, Isaiah AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 1 10 700

Stanford, Myles MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 699

Green, Edward ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 10 698

Sims, Davaris AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 1 10 698

Benjanmin-Smith, Taevion MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 697

Flohre, Alicia HOME INVASION/FIREARM 1 10 695

Dickerson, Antonio MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 694

CASTILLO, JAHQUAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 692

Garrett, Kevin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 689

Vega-Montoya, Juan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 689

Allen, Ronnie MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 688

LEWIS, ADEREAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 688

Armstrong, Jamarrie MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 687

Alvarado-Hernandez, Jose PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 10 686

Epting, Devon AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 1 10 686

Flores, Shawn AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 1 10 686

Montgomery, Charles ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 686

Anderson, Dontrell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 685

Mannings, George AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 10 685

Hernandez, Jose AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 10 684

McNickles, David MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 684

Smith, Joseph BURGLARY 1 10 684

Wilder, Rolandra ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 10 683

Enriquez, Enrique VEHICULAR HIJACKING 1 10 682

Davis, Devin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 679

Powell, Ladarius AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 10 679

Walker, Larry ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 679

White, Kalvin ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 10 679

Hawkins, Deangelo AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 10 677

Sims, Dashawn AGG VEH HIJACKING/DISCH/HARM 1 10 677

Henderson, Kierra ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 676

Shelby, Jaquan AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 10 676

Lacy, Carl BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 1 10 675

Cranshaw, Lawrence AGG DISCH FIR/PC OFF/FIREMAN 1 10 674

Matthews, Decorion MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 674

Parker, Marquis ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 673

Sargent, Shermaine MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 673

Butler, Rickey AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 10 672

Conwell, Donald AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 1 10 672

Farley, Daquan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 671

Franklin, Jacari AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 1 10 671

Hazelwood, Daylen ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 9 669

Rolon, David PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 9 667

Zegar, Omar POSS FIREARM FOID REVOKED 1 9 667
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Cunningham, Yassar PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 9 666

STEWART, AMIR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 666

Garcia-Torres, Alfredo CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 1 9 665

Estremera, Rigoberto VEHICULAR HIJACKING 1 9 664

Finley, Sherrie MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 663

Kimble, Torey ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 9 662

Norfleet, Maurice ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 661

White, Samuel FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 1 9 661

Green, Edwin ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 9 660

Watson, Shaunaria MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 660

Collins, Aaron MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 659

Johnson, Keira MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 659

Hill, Jamarr MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 658

Nanez, Francisco MURDER 1 9 658

Tate, Xavier MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 658

Castro, Miguel PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 9 657

Freeman, Kameron MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 657

Nicholson, Tommie PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 9 655

JIMENEZ, ROBERTO ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 653

Steele, Eugene MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 653

Thomas, Makeita ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 653

Torres, Oscar CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 1 9 653

Williams, Calvin ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 653

Adams, Christopher AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 9 652

Crumpton, Aaron MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 652

Lazaro, Jheison KIDNAPING/FORCE OR THREAT 1 9 652

Wright, Ivon ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 652

Lewis, Anthony ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 651

Bardesi-Mozo, Andy FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 9 649

Watkins, Deontae AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 1 9 647

Caldwell, Haniff MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 646

Perteet, Malik ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 9 645

Esquivel, Saul ARMED ROBBERY ARMED WITH FIREARM 1 9 644

Reed, Joshua MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 644

Williams, Randy MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 644

Calderon, Anthony MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 643

Duran, Joseph MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 643

Kim, Taeyoung AGG DUI/3 1 9 643

Banda, Jamie CONTROLLED SUB TRAFFICKING 1 9 642

Garner, Aaron AGG BTRY/STRANGLE/DANG INSTRUM 1 9 642

Martin, Artaeveon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 642

Ontiveros Sanchez, Pablo CONTROLLED SUB TRAFFICKING 1 9 642

Palma-Quintero, Juan CONTROLLED SUB TRAFFICKING 1 9 642

Rydzewski, Agnieszka SOLICITATION/MURDER/FOR HIRE 1 9 642

Williams, Arthur VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 1 9 641

Graham, Donshay AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 1 9 640

Kelly, Douglas PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 8 639

Munoz, Elias PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 8 639

Williams, Dillard CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 1 8 639

Douglas, Arzell ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 8 638

Reyes, Gerardo PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 8 638

Johnson, Clarence MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 637

Nesbitt, Laron CONTINUING FIN CRIME ENTRPRS 1 8 637

Orozco, Jesus MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 637

Fowlkes, Jermaine ATTEMPT - AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/VIC 60+ 1 8 636

McGregor, Kendrick HOME INVASION/GREAT BOD HARM 1 8 636

Barnes, Ricky ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 632

Muhammad, Ahmad ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 632

Sanchez Hernandez, Marcos PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 8 632

Mimms, Charles PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 8 631

Wakefield, Lissy MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 631

Jackson, Antonio MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 630

Moreno, Carlos AGG DISCH FIR/PC OFF/FIREMAN 1 8 630

Coleman, Lander ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 629

Diaz, Luis AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 1 8 629



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Munoz, Justin AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 1 8 628

Stone, Jeremy ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 626

TORREZ, DYLAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 626

Green-Powe, Tayvon ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 8 624

Mcclendon, Edward AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 1 8 624

Barreno, Wilson MURDER 1 8 623

Brown, Devontae MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 622

Wilson, Jaquan ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 8 622

Avila, Angel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 621

Garcia-Munoz, Pedro PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 8 619

Flakes, Demarius MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 618

Lafear, Manon ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 8 618

Merar, Julie UNLAWFUL VEHICULAR INVASION 1 8 618

Simmons, Tony MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 618

Johnson, Derrien AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 1 8 617

Venegas, Dino FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 1 8 617

Heredia, Valeriano MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 616

THOMAS, KEION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 616

White, Austin ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 8 616

Redd, Paul AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 8 615

Vega, David CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 1 8 615

Nichols, Cordale MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 613

Pittman, Cornelius FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 8 612

Chimbo-Cuzco, Segundo PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VIC <13/FIR 1 8 611

Hardy, Shawndale ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 611

Scott, Kervante AGG UUW/PERSON/PREV CONVICTION 1 8 610

German, Demarius HOME INVASION/SEX OFFENSE 1 8 609

Johnson, Anthony MURDER 1 8 609

Montanez, Jose FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 1 8 609

Willis, Kenyatta MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 609

Brown, Randell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 608

Drake, Martez ATTEMPT - ROBBERY 1 7 608

Lebron, Javier MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 608

Faulk, Dean MURDER 1 7 607

Griffith, Jaylyn MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 607

Lane, Tayjon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 607

Robinson, Bernard ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 7 605

Henry, Trulon PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 7 604

Simpson, Kentrell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 604

Salser, Timothy ATTEMPT - KIDNAPING/FORCE OR THREAT 1 7 603

Smith, Morris MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 603

Concepcion, Angel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 602

Kelly, Doryan AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 1 7 602

Novak, Nicolas MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 602

Reiter, Lelu ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 602

Allen, Devion HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 1 7 601

Brown, Andre MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 601

Felix, Noel AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 1 7 601

Lazu, Hector AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 7 601

Vega, Cristian FIRST DEGREE MURDER 1 7 600

Collins, Ryan ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 599

Loza, Genaro ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 7 598

Dew, Brandon ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 7 597

Palmer, Timmie AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 7 597

Peschke, Hunter MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 597

Ringo, Kahlill MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 597

Haire, Phinneaus MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 1 7 596

Hill, Deashawna MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 596

Webb, Cipirano FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 7 596

Williams, Desmond ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 596

Jones, Marquan MURDER 1 7 594

Hnaihen, Khair ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 593

Jackson, Jakari FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 1 7 592

Johnson, Malek AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 1 7 591

Odell, Kyron CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/MOV DPTN 1 7 590



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Scott, Tyshon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 590

Wickliffe, Lloyd ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 590

Wrightsell, Lance AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 7 590

Rodriguez-Colmenarez, Jean Carlos MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 589

Maldonado, Anthony MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 588

Rabadan, Andres PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 7 588

Stanford, Cory CHILD PORN/MOVING DEPICTION 1 7 588

Buford, Sean MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 586

Henderson, Donte AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 1 7 586

Spivey, Samuel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 586

Hartley, Parrish MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 585

Wise, Kayin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 585

Deblas-Gonzalez, Miguel PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 7 583

Francis, Antonio ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 583

Lais-Juarez, Fidencio CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 1 7 583

Robinson, James MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 582

Hernandez, Giovanni MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 581

Davis, Damarion AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 1 7 580

Scott, Kevin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 580

Medina, Berbesi ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 579

Burns, Ulyesee ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 578

Hernandez, Arturo AGG DUI/4 1 6 577

Norwood, Jakari ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 6 577

Aragon, Favian CHILD PORN/MOVING DEPICTION 1 6 576

Nwachukwu, Joachim AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 6 575

Polk, Cleophus MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 575

Williams, Deshawn ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 1 6 575

Williams, Terry ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 575

Lang, Michael ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 6 574

Williams, Daruis AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 1 6 574

Atwood, Davanise FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 6 573

Brandon, Dakuarie MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 573

Parker, John MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 573

Stinnette, Andre MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 1 6 573

Dailey, Lemont ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 6 571

Bobel, Joseph AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 6 569

Cervantes, Jose AGG CRIM SX AB/VIC<18/TRUST 1 6 569

Dunmore, Edward ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 569

Thompson, Cordarrow MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 568

Young, Derrick MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 568

Russell, Michael ROBBERY 1 6 567

Tanksley, Jomari AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 1 6 567

Reed, Dionte ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 6 566

Petties, Richard AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 6 565

Allen, Jermaine MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 563

Black, Eric MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 563

Hall, Christopher ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 563

Sanders, Eugene MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 563

Flores, Richard ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 562

Martin, Derrick ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 6 562

Patrick, Robert MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 562

Woods, Octavia ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 562

Martinez, Jose AGGRAVATED ARSON/BODILY HARM 1 6 561

Lewis, Robert MURDER 1 6 560

Williams, Jerell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 560

Jimenez, Jose RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 6 559

Monahan, Jerald FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 1 6 559

Clayton, Santino ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 558

Covey, Sam MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 558

Davis, Deshaun ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 6 558

Bailey, Tremell HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 6 557

Maggette, Darian AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 6 557

SMITH, TEONDRE AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 6 557

Alston, Michael FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 1 6 555

Cameron, Erick MURDER 1 6 555
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Ocampo, Jordan AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 6 555

Barriera, Jason ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 6 554

Kirksey, Aiphonso AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/WEAPON 1 6 554

Hidalgo-Estrada, Miguel PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 6 553

Ramirez-Gutierrez, Gustavo FIRST DEGREE MURDER 1 6 553

Hall, Leonard AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 1 6 552

Lira, John PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 6 552

Jimison, Christopher ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 6 551

Owens, Joseph ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 551

Witmer, Jacob PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 6 549

Poitras, Raven AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 6 548

Richardson, Sean MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 548

Boyd, Tyshean ATTEMPT - AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 1 5 547

Greene, Marrdell ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 5 547

VillaGomez, Daniel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 547

Cabrera, Daniel AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 5 546

Mack, Willie FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 5 546

Atkinson, Jonathan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 545

Harris, Terrance FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 5 545

Quiroz-Marquez, Emmanuel AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 5 545

Watson, Devonte ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 5 543

Bradford, Victor MURDER 1 5 540

Madden, Nishawn ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 5 540

Washington, Joseph INTIMIDATION/PHYSICAL HARM 1 5 539

Bedford, Brian ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 5 538

Mills, Calia HOME INVASION/FIREARM 1 5 538

Smith, Terron HOME INVASION/FIREARM 1 5 538

Archie, Randle AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 5 537

Gaines, LaJuan ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 5 537

Jones, Mercedes AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 5 537

McGowan, Shaundell MURDER 1 5 537

Akins, Da Shawn MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 1 5 536

Romero, Octaviano MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 536

Lewis, Earl ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 535

Baker, Jontae AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 1 5 534

Davis, Rhanni MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 534

Kimber, Komrion MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 534

Martin, Lemark MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 534

Washington, Deontae HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 5 534

Williams, Kiraun MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 534

Delaney, Morris AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 5 533

Jones, Jesse ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 533

Sanchez, Abram PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 5 533

GARGIULO, MICHAEL MURDER 1 5 532

Sianez, Christopher MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 532

Hernandez-Garcia, Jesus AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 5 531

Moore, Kamari MURDER 1 5 531

Chatman, George RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 5 529

Gant, James ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 5 529

Martinez-Burciaga, Bryan CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/>$500-$10K 1 5 529

Prescott, Andre ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 5 529

Wembley, Ronald AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 5 529

Perkins, Michael AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 1 5 528

Craig, Robert PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 5 527

Dukes, Jaquan AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 5 527

Turner, Ramond ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 5 527

Diggines, Antonio MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 526

Henderson, Frank AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 1 5 526

Brooks-Stafford, Kenya AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 5 525

Calhoun, Rahdeem MURDER 1 5 525

Strong, Anthony ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 5 525

Brown, Kentrell HOME INVASION/FIREARM 1 5 524

Day, William AGG VEH HIJACKING/HANDICAPPED 1 5 524

Griffin, Zavier MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 524

McCray, Marque MURDER 1 5 524
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Perez Paredes, Kevin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 524

Benson, Aniah AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 5 523

POPEK, PAULINA DOM BTRY/BOD HARM/3 PRECONV 1 5 523

Hines, Marquise ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 5 522

Jones, Ramon FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 1 5 522

Freeman, Sonya AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/60+ 1 5 521

Qadri, Syed AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 5 521

Williams, Jimier ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 520

Blakemore, Gabriel ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 519

Mayweathers, Julian ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 5 519

Williams, Ishmael MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 519

Davenport, Keshaun MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 518

Hunt, Johnny ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 5 518

Rios, Jose AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 5 518

Britt, Jordan PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 4 517

Cirilo-Flores, Santos PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 4 515

Johnson, Arell AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 1 4 515

Sellers, Marcel ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 4 515

Patton, Traveon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 514

Williams, Bernard AGG CRIM SEX AB/VIC 9-17/FORCE 1 4 514

Tolbert, Richard AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 4 513

Word, Darien MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 1 4 513

Pineda, Alexander ATTEMPT - AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 1 4 512

Carter, Leotis AGG DUI/CRASH/DEATH 1 4 510

Little, Reginald MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 510

Brooks-Ford, Chazmon AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 1 4 507

Rice, Kemonte AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FIREARM 1 4 507

Roman, Jesus PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 4 507

Walker, Kenneth AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 4 507

Glass, Donquale AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 1 4 506

Bryant, Robert MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 505

Turner, Jaiden AGG UNLWFL USE WEAPON/VEH/2ND 1 4 505

Harris, Jemarcus ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 4 504

Johnson, Cortez MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 1 4 504

Moncada, Hilsen FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 1 4 504

Smith, Indya ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 504

Ball, Janathan PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 4 503

Kernaghan, Benjamin PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 4 502

Campos, Jeffrey MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 501

Gil-Hernandez, Oscar INDECENT SOL/PREDITORY/AGG SEX 1 4 501

Medina, Sergio HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 4 501

BLAKES, ANTOINE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 499

Hernandez, Victor ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 4 499

Medellel, Mehdi MURDER 1 4 499

Mitchell, Bart MFG/DEL 15<100 GR FENTANYL 1 4 499

Pena, Jesus MURDER 1 4 499

Tyler, Carlos PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 4 499

Kennon, Dionte FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 4 498

Randolph, Ashanti MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 498

Williams, Raoul AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 4 498

Harris, Marcel ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 497

Hightower, Markell ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 4 497

Jordan, Paul CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 1 4 497

Willis, Antonio RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 1 4 496

Barnes, Maria ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 495

Hernandez, David ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 4 495

Perez, Jose ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 4 495

Williams, Roger PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 4 495

Booker, Shawn AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 1 4 494

Johnson, Tommy MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 1 4 494

Guyness, Jessie MURDER 1 4 493

Contreras, Angel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 492

White, Desmond ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 4 492

HILL, TYRONE MURDER 1 4 491

Hunt, Kris PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 4 491
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Rios, Jesus AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/CON SUB 1 4 491

Banks, Dion FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 4 490

Clark, Willie MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 490

Dorsey, Daryl PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 4 490

Land, Daniel THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 1 4 490

Thompson, Raheen MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 490

Barron, Edgar MURDER 1 4 489

Lindsey, Corey AGG VEH HIJACKING/HANDICAPPED 1 4 489

Harvey, Curley ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 488

Reynolds, Trevonte AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 1 4 488

Lane, Reginald MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 487

Hardaway, Ernest RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 3 486

Harrold, Naeem ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 486

Lewis, Ronald ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 486

Sullivan, Ben AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 3 486

Trevino, Rogelio CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 1 3 486

Williams, Alex AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FIREARM 1 3 486

Barbour, Aanwar AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 1 3 485

Cooksey, Ibn ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 3 485

Dugar, Nicole MURDER 1 3 485

Medina, Orlando ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 485

Panaligan, John MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 1 3 485

Boyd, Ewan AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 3 484

Guipe, Yetsy ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 484

Harrison, Willie AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 1 3 484

Perez-Vasquez, Serafin CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 1 3 484

Hicks, Antonio MURDER 1 3 483

Pocius, Philip HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 1 3 482

Williams, Jarryl AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 3 479

Cardenas, Leopoldo PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 3 478

Cooksey, Toijuan AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/RANSOM 1 3 478

Johnson, Michale AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 3 478

Myles, Dellonno AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/RANSOM 1 3 478

Norris, Stacy ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 3 478

Skillom, Markie AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/RANSOM 1 3 478

Hunter, Sjandel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 477

Parkman, Lytton ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 3 477

Townes, Laderek MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 477

Coleman, Robert ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 3 476

Franklin, Javaris UNLWFL POSS>3VEH/PARTS/STOLEN 1 3 476

Warren, Larry MURDER 1 3 476

Williams, Nika MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 476

Woods, Larry MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 476

Davis, Isaiah ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 475

Soltis, Jason AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 474

Bryant, James ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 3 473

Walker, Romell AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 3 473

Fields, Davion MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 472

Jamila, Johan ATTEMPT - AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 1 3 472

Jones, James MURDER 1 3 470

Lee, Charles ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 470

McMillian, Darion MURDER 1 3 470

Hale, Marcell ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 469

Henry, Brandon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 469

Macias, Damian ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 469

Phillips, Marcus CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 1 3 469

Robinson, James MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 469

Vasquez, Ramon PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 3 469

Bethany, Jaylen MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 468

East, Raylon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 468

Williams, Elijah HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 3 468

Chavez-Torres, Carlos AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 3 467

Davis, Shannon ROBBERY 1 3 467

Garcia, James MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 467

Jones, Dashion ROBBERY 1 3 466
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Leary, Savon CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 1 3 466

Pio Toto, Juan MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 1 3 465

Moran, Andrew VEHICULAR HIJACKING 1 3 464

Murillo, Juan ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 3 464

Howard, Jason ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 463

Krolczyk, Mateusz HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 3 463

Mims, Joshua MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 463

HARVEY, HASSAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 462

Coulter-Montrell, Twuan ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 461

Johnson, Jovan ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 461

Patel, Raju ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 461

Pena Acosta, Jorber ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 461

Silas, Dominguez ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 461

Raja, Humza MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 460

Bradley, Justin ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 3 458

Partida-Gudino, Cedric CHILD PORN/POSS/MOVING DPTN 1 3 458

Washington, Marcus ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 458

Malloy, Tyree MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 457

Ogwang, Sadala RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 3 457

Ortiz, Erick MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 457

Sanders, Dimitri MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 457

Stiffend, Elijah ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 457

Zientek, William MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 457

Brown, Anthony CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 1 2 456

Hill, Vincent MURDER 1 2 456

Jones, Jarvis FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 1 2 456

Protho, Nicholas FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 2 456

Munoz, Bryan AGG BATT/HARM/POLICE/DOC/DHS 1 2 455

PERDUE, KASHAWN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 455

Cooper, Kendrix AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 1 2 454

MARIBAL-CARVAJAL, CARLOS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 454

Perkins, Glenton ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 2 453

Russell, Glenn ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 2 453

Brown, Brittny ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 1 2 452

Carbajal, Angel ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 450

Couch, Taurian CHILD PORN/POSS/MOVING DPTN 1 2 450

Anderson, Kenneth ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 449

Benson, Curtis ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 449

Hill, Odegion ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 449

McClendon, Michael MURDER 1 2 449

Ruiz, Glen ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 449

Waddell, Kavon ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 449

Flex, Aaron ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 448

Galindez-Baudin, Jose AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 1 2 448

Escobar-Tona, Rainer RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 2 447

Jones, Samuel FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 2 447

Williams, Jeremi AGG BTRY/PREGNANT/HANDICAPPED 1 2 447

Dzamba, Dzenita AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 2 446

Hughes, Gad MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 446

Coleman, Jeffrey MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 445

ONeil, Dequan ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 2 445

Thomas, Jerell MURDER 1 2 445

Habel, Stephen AGG ARSON/INJ FIRE/POLICE/DOC 1 2 444

Meyer, Jeremy AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 1 2 444

Robotham, Trevor AGG UUW/VEHICLE/NO FOID 1 2 444

Wilcox, Whitney MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 444

Earing, Sarah AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 2 442

Martinez, Mariano MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 442

Mcdaniel, Jamaine ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 442

Moya, Nicholas FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 2 442

Munoz, Nicacio MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 442

Overton, Londel ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 442

Simmons, Hugh AGG UUW W/BODY ARMOR/NO FOID 1 2 442

Wagner, Forrest VEHICULAR HIJACKING 1 2 442

Wright, William ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 442



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Conway, John FIRST DEGREE MURDER 1 2 441

Easley, Timothy FIRST DEGREE MURDER 1 2 441

Richmond, Aaron AGG CRIM SX AB/VIC<18/TRUST 1 2 441

Tate, Darryl ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 441

Casillas-Lopez, Wilfredo CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 1 2 440

Evans, Eric VEHICULAR HIJACKING 1 2 439

Montgomery, Marcus AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 1 2 439

Marinelli, Marcus ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 2 438

Middleton, Julius AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 1 2 438

Saldivar, Giovanni MURDER 1 2 438

Arratia, David MFG/DEL 900+ GR HEROIN/ANALOG 1 2 437

Madrid-Villarreal, Jesus MFG/DEL 900+ GR HEROIN/ANALOG 1 2 437

Muniz, Anthony MFG/DEL 900+ GR HEROIN/ANALOG 1 2 437

Russo, John RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 2 437

Stennis, Mike HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 1 2 437

Rodriguez, Danny MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 1 2 436

Bawadi, Adeeb AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 1 2 435

Key, Eric MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 435

Robinson, Andrew PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 2 435

Tejeda, Jose PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 2 435

Washington, Kenneth AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 2 435

Gamboa, Saul AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 1 2 434

Carrero, Daniel PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 2 433

Wilson, Charles CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/>$500-$10K 1 2 430

Brown, Laquan BURGLARY 1 2 429

Grant, Tyshaun ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 2 429

Hernandez, Raymond AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 2 429

Jackson, Demarko ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 429

Hampton, Hamata ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 428

Louis, Rashod ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 428

Mccorkle, Damonte AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 2 428

Parker, Timothy MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 428

Coleman, Jon ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 1 2 427

Hannah, Donnail AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 427

Johnson, Devonta AGG UUW/VEHICLE/NO FOID 1 2 427

Meraz-Gonzalez, Mario PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 2 427

Sawyer, Stone VEHICULAR HIJACKING 1 2 427

Mailey, Jabotini AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 1 1 426

Mayers, Kobe ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 1 426

Rodriguez, Vicente POSS WEAPON/TOOL PENAL INST 1 1 426

Young, Tiresias ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 424

Elder, Claude ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 1 423

Harris, Jeston AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 1 423

Owens, Christopher ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 1 423

Brewster, Jaylin ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 1 422

Contreras, Rigoberto AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 1 422

Crenshaw, Christopher AGG ASLT PEACE OFF/FIRE/ER WRK 1 1 422

Early, Christopher AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 1 1 421

Anders, Akyreian AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 1 420

Gordan, Roger AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/WEAPON 1 1 420

Villalobos, Armando HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 1 420

Williams, Allah ATTEMPT - AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 1 420

Abdi, Abdulahi AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 1 419

Evans, Giotono AGG VEH HIJACKING/DISCHARGE 1 1 419

Revis, Natorian FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 1 1 419

Brown, Antonio ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 1 418

Mars, Derrick MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 418

Veal, Jordan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 418

Vela, Luis MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 418

Johnson, Deandre MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 417

Flores, Pedro MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 416

Hubbard, Dion MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 1 1 416

Dawson, Darrius AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 1 1 415

Franklin, Coleman MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 414

Head, Kendra AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 1 414



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Ashford, Geno AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 1 1 413

Freeman, Reginald FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 1 1 413

Haywood, Corey FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 1 413

Matthews, Johnnie MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 412

Payton-Willis, Jashaun AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 1 1 412

Sims, Ardamis KIDNAPING/FORCE OR THREAT 1 1 412

Stillwell, Carlos VEHICULAR HIJACKING 1 1 412

Vazquez, Marisol MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 412

Shaw, Robert ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 1 411

Young, Ernest MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 1 1 411

Jones, Kamarian ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 1 410

McDaniel, Jamal AGG BTRY/DISCH FIR/SILENCER 1 1 410

Romero, Jessica AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 1 1 410

Sulls, Josh ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 1 410

Wilson, Tyree AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 1 410

Pugh, Edward AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 1 409

Thomas, Tayvion AGG BTRY/PREGNANT/HANDICAPPED 1 1 409

Washington, Lavonta ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 1 1 409

White, Cameron AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 1 1 409

Jackson, Jarvis AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 1 408

Ridley, Deangelo AGG DUI/CRASH/BODILY HARM 1 1 408

Smith, Norvell AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 1 408

Won, Amy BURGLARY 1 1 408

Floyd, Kenneth ROBBERY 1 1 407

Hargrave, Damirius AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 1 1 407

Muhammad, Jemaal AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 1 407

Carrillo, Fernando PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 1 406

Cole, Zycarr ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 1 406

Common, Adolph FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 1 1 406

Harris, Lakesha FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 1 1 406

Montanez, Isaiah AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 1 406

Watson, Lizzerrick FIRST DEGREE MURDER 1 1 406

DELGADO, VANESSA ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 405

Herrera, Jose PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 1 405

Jimenez-Domingo, Marvin RECKLESS HOMICIDE/MTR VEHICLE 1 1 405

Kelly, Brandon ESCAPE/VIOLATE ELEC MONITORING 1 1 405

Chapman, Lavell ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 1 404

Sampson, Rayvonn AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 1 404

Brown, Rashad RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 1 1 403

Wilson, Kadita AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 1 403

Welch, Christopher AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/60+ 1 1 402

Gutierrez, Ramon PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 1 401

Harris, Jimanisha AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 1 401

Jackson, Christopher RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 1 1 401

Whitehead, Verlean MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 401

Mitchell, David ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 1 400

Mitchell, Makayla FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 1 1 400

Pringle, Jason AGG CRIM SEX AB/VIC <18/FAMILY 1 1 400

Chimon, Mark CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/MOV DPTN 1 1 399

Covens, Terrance ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 1 399

Lathem, Wyndham MURDER 1 1 399

Prince, Scentrell ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 1 399

Urbina, Grieiver ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 399

Vasquez, Tony AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 1 399

Wallace, Jeremy AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 1 399

Webb, Marquis AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 1 1 399

Stokes, Devontae ARMED ROBBERY/DISCH FIREARM 1 1 398

Duffy, Cortez MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 397

Paredes, Christopher MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 397

Petrey, Dakota MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 397

Smith, Trevon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 397

Womack, Marcus MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 395

Neely, Dajon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 393

Holmes, Westmore STALKING/TRANSMITS THREAT 1 0 391

Norfleet-Killingsworth, Amaria AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 1 0 391



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Lopez, Armando PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 0 390

Pettit, Rayshaun MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 390

Sanchez, Adrian MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 390

Warship, Rayshawn ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 0 390

McCarter, Brian ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 0 388

Mobley, Nicholas AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/BLDG/SCH 1 0 388

BAINES, LATOBY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 387

Gorostieta, Jose AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 0 387

Griffin, Davion AGG BTRY/CHILD <13/PERM DISABL 1 0 387

Hester, Robert ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 0 387

Raffe, Justin CHILD PORN/POSS PHOTO/VIC <13 1 0 387

Sepulveda-Suarez, Jaime AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 1 0 387

Currie, Kevon RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 1 0 386

Marble, Terrell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 386

WILSON, KALEB MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 386

Arrendondo, Miguel ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 385

Nava, Roger ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 385

Robinson, Terry AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 0 385

Rogers, Donald MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 385

Bello Morales, Geiderwuin MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 1 0 384

Coleman, Tommie MURDER 1 0 384

Ubilla-Delgado, Jefferson MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 1 0 384

Austin, Dwayne AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 1 0 383

Clark, Charles ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 0 382

White, Aaron ROBBERY 1 0 382

Wolfe, Deron MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 382

Cooper, Tremell AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 0 381

Ewing, Shantice ATTEMPT - ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 0 381

Herman, Anthony ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 381

Leverson, Darrell ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 381

Yousef, Qasem AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 1 0 381

Allison, James MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 380

Glenn, Kameron MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 380

Sandifer, Emmanuel PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 0 380

Bey, Lewis ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 379

Byndum, Taylen AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 0 379

Jordan-Dixon, Latrell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 379

Sampler, Christopher PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 0 379

Holloman, Marcus CRIM SEX ASLT/FAM MBR <18/2+ 1 0 378

Munoz, Angel CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 1 0 378

Porter, Alfred PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 0 378

Taylor, Darian ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 0 378

Anderson, Tamyra MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 1 0 377

Brown, Eugene FALSE REPORT OF OFFENSE 1 0 377

Diaz-Siso, Sergio AGG VEH HIJACKING/HANDICAPPED 1 0 377

Martin, Roderick CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 1 0 377

Currie, Sequan FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 0 376

Pierce, Marell AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 1 0 376

Rocquemore, James FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 0 376

Tilson, Roger ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 0 376

Jackson, Kane ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 1 0 375

Torres, Gabriel ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 0 375

Ward, Michael MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 375

Davis, Tavaris ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 374

Ford, Jerome ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 374

Leverston, Paris MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 374

Marin, Richard VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 1 0 374

Shearer, Joshua POSS EXPLOSIVE/INCENDIARY DVC 1 0 374

Williams, Terris ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 374

Cook, Perdido AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 1 0 373

Mattie, Marquis AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 0 373

Williams, Jarell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 373

Wright, Tyler CAUSE CHILD ENDANGERED/DEATH 1 0 373

Banks, Rosha HOME INVASION/FIREARM 1 0 372

Carter, Gerad AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 0 372



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Colone, Shamod MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 372

Gonzalez, Miguel AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 0 372

Lanier, Jaqwan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 372

Smith, Brandon ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 0 372

Washington, Myron MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 372

Williams, Leonard MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 1 0 372

Woodson, Demetrez CHILD PORNOGRAPHY/VICTIM <13 1 0 372

Chestnut, Jaquan ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 0 371

Larkin, Michael AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 1 0 371

Napoles, Agustin PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 0 371

Pointer, Tyrese DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 1 0 371

Rodgers, Konya MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 371

Cain, Aailyah MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 370

Clayton, Camron ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 0 370

Diaz, Freddy MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 370

Finley, Darion ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 0 370

Jimenez, Raymundo AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 1 0 370

Roberson, Craig VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 1 0 370

Smith, Aaron ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 0 370

Solis, Yahir ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 370

Walker, Andrew MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 1 0 369

Rogers, Demetrius ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 0 368

Akins, Phillip MURDER 1 0 366

Hurns, Darren PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 0 366

Kennedy, Daquan ROBBERY 1 0 366

Price, Nathaniel AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 1 0 366

Talford, John RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 1 0 366

Wilson, Demetrius BURGLARY 1 0 366

Newson, Jerry ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 11 365

Pace, Nature AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 11 365

Williams, Mark PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 11 365

Deleon-Cruz, Giovany AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 11 364

GASCA, YESENIA PERMIT SEXUAL ABUSE OF CHILD 0 11 364

Harris, Augusta AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 11 364

Marshall, Corey PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 11 364

McCarthy, Dennis FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 11 364

NIEVES, LEONCIO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 11 364

Armand, Patrick AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 11 363

Bullock, Billie AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 11 363

Cortez, Jose PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 11 363

Lopez, Cristian POSS CONTROLLED SUB PENAL INST 0 11 363

Turner, Justin AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 11 363

SMITH, JOHN THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 11 362

Bogathy, Russell ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 11 361

Bundor, Andrew ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 11 361

Jones, Anthony AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 11 361

Saleh, Eiyad METH DELIVERY/100<400 GRAMS 0 11 361

Scott-Williams, Eric AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 11 361

Wilbourn, Jamari AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 11 361

Woldemanuel, Azarya DISARM PC OFF/CORR INST EMP 0 11 361

Shorts, Terrance BURGLARY 0 11 360

Speight, Kendrick AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 11 360

Thornton, Bobby MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 360

Crawford, Lazaria AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 11 359

Garcia, Jesus AGG CRIM SEX AB/VIC <18/FAMILY 0 11 359

Garcia, Jose AGG CRIM SEX AB/VIC <18/FAMILY 0 11 359

Maka, John AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 11 359

Matthews, Mark FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 11 359

Middleton, Billy AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 11 359

Mitchell, Alex ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 359

Ofenloch, Steven ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 11 359

Rufus, Cleophus MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 359

Sheppard, Ramarr PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 11 359

Williams, Jaylin ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 11 359

Bogumil, Slawomir CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 0 11 358



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Smith, Marcel CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 0 11 358

Walker, Demarion AGG VEH HIJACKING/DISCHARGE 0 11 358

Baldwin, Roderick ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 11 357

Kenny, Devontay CHIL ABDUCTN/LURE/VIC <17/PRI 0 11 357

Rocquemore, Maurice AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 11 357

Salgado, Eziquiel ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 11 357

Veal, Donnell ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 11 357

Ahern, Sean MURDER 0 11 356

Glenn, Kiuni AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 11 356

Lowery, Yeshua AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 11 356

McNeil, Henry HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 11 356

Montanez, Robert BURGLARY 0 11 356

Norwood, Darrius MURDER 0 11 356

Robinson, Edward FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 11 356

Shorter, Demetris FIRST DEGREE MURDER 0 11 356

Stamps, Phillip AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 11 356

Campbell, Dia-ante ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 11 355

Cook, Daniel UNLWFL POSS HANDGUN UNDER 18 0 11 355

Cook, Richard AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 11 355

Gomez, Eduardo FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 11 355

Poe, Danny INDECENT SOL/AGG CRIM SEX AB 0 11 355

Lubas II, Ronald AGG ASLT PEACE OFF/FIRE/ER WRK 0 11 353

Martin, Ronald HOME INVASION/FIREARM 0 11 353

Hall, Joshua AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 11 352

Martin, Ronell AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 11 352

Thornton, Daryl AGG UUW/VEHICLE/NO FOID 0 11 352

Hervey, Shania ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 11 351

Johnson, Harry AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 0 11 351

Lee, Adrian ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 11 351

Pearson, Richard PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 11 351

Perez, Esteban ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 351

Clowers, Christian UNLWFL POSS>3VEH/PARTS/STOLEN 0 11 350

Davila, William AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 11 350

Dixon, Kenneth MURDER 0 11 350

Smith, Lorenzo FIRST DEGREE MURDER 0 11 350

Vazquez, Carlos AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 0 11 349

Brown, Jamond MURDER 0 11 348

Casas, Hugo STALKING/CAUSE PERSON DISTRESS 0 11 348

Fair, Detrice CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 0 11 348

Pope, Dijon ROBBERY 0 11 348

Dorsey, Jerrell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 347

Hughey, Phillip ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 11 347

Jordan, Jeremiah MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 347

Kirkwood, Erbert AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 11 347

Little, James AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/INTEL DISABL 0 11 347

Perez, Gabriel AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 11 347

Walton-Smith, Shanna MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 347

Anderson, Kenshawn AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 11 346

Oyelekan, Adebowale MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 346

Simmons, Sier FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 11 346

Colmenarez, Pedro AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FIREARM 0 11 345

Eagle, Devon FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 11 345

Banks, Bruce PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 11 344

Chavez, Jesse KIDNAPING/FORCE OR THREAT 0 11 344

Grant, Nathanael CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 11 344

Porter, Keontae AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 11 344

Poulos, Charles MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 344

Shannon, Santee AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 11 344

Watson, Emerson ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 11 344

Freytes, Ana AID/ABET/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 11 343

Green, Anthony FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 11 343

Gantt, Jamal ATTEMPT - PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 11 342

Gazdziak, Joshua MURDER 0 11 342

Suszynski, Paul RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 11 342

Alford, Malika ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 341



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Cruz, Misael FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 11 341

Johnson, Jamal AGG UUW/PERSON/PREV CONVICTION 0 11 341

Lira, David ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 341

Suclea, Josif MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 341

Vargas, Jordan AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 11 341

Flores, Angeles ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 340

Patterson, Javon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 340

Watkins, Marquis ATTEMPT DISARM PC OFF/CORR EMP 0 11 340

Henley, Kevin INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER 0 11 339

Gatewood, Marcho ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 11 338

McDonald, Azarian AGG DISCH SILENCER BUILDING 0 11 338

Moses, Andre AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 11 338

Brown, Danny RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 11 337

Hunter, Pharrel AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 11 337

Jamison, Phillip AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 11 337

Luna, Sergio AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 0 11 337

Mesnard, Andrew DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 11 337

Nohlgren, Lynn AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 11 337

Ruiz, Jose AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 11 337

Tamez, Jose AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 11 337

Vargas, Luis ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 337

Bausley, Marcus MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 336

Lee-Roberts, Tiara MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 336

Martinez-Hernandez, Irving MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 336

Taylor, Antuan ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 11 336

Bandera, Lorenzo CRIMINAL SEXUAL ABUSE/FORCE 0 11 335

Morris, Terrion ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 11 335

Tillman, Torrence AGGRAVATED BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 11 335

Williams, Chenault ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 335

Javier, Jesus AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 10 334

Yousef, Adel AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 10 334

Clark, Andrew BURGLARY 0 10 333

Johnson, Cedric AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 10 333

Temple, Dontay ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 10 333

Cunningham, Lavon AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 0 10 332

Gutierrez, Jacob AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 10 332

Alba, Saul AGG DUI/3+ 0 10 331

Bass, Wilbert BURGLARY 0 10 331

Chapman, Ites AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/VEH/SCH 0 10 331

Dunbar, Jamari AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 10 331

Medrano-Zamora, Samuel FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 10 331

Romo, Robert MURDER 0 10 331

Santana, Anthony CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 0 10 331

Brown, Paris AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 10 330

Carroll, James AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 10 330

Hollins, Xavier MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 330

Smith, Johnell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 330

Smith, Virgil CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 0 10 330

Maymon, Edrick PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 10 329

Miller, Gregory RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 10 329

Stark, Jaime METH DELIVERY/900+ GRAMS 0 10 329

Tolbert, Reginald MURDER 0 10 329

Melendez, Ronald ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 10 327

Bentley, James MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 326

Czernin, Ondrej CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 10 326

Hernandez-Rodriguez, Melchor AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 10 325

Sweets, Terrell FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 10 325

Cook, Robert AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VIC 13-17 0 10 324

Hawkins, Jamaal AGG VEH HIJACKING/HANDICAPPED 0 10 324

Kimp, Cantrell AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 10 324

Oliphant, Dominique POSS STOLEN VEHICLE > $25000 0 10 324

Gilliams, Breanna MURDER 0 10 323

Saleh, Kise FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 10 323

Thomas, Darrell BURGLARY 0 10 323

Wilson, Patrick AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 10 323
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Gipson, Latonia AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 10 322

ONeal, Roderick AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 10 322

Rodriguez, Isaiah PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 10 322

Lindsey, Kory FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 10 321

Ruiz, Aldrin AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/INTEL DISABL 0 10 321

YU, JANET MURDER 0 10 321

Zavala, Steven AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 0 10 321

Hunter, Jacobey ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 10 320

McGee, Jabari MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 320

Mansour-Khodja, Chakib AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 0 10 319

Brisco-Edwards, Keithina FIRST DEGREE MURDER 0 10 318

Caydler, Preston MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 318

Drown, Demarco AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 10 318

Gallacher, William INDIRECT CIVIL CONTEMPT 0 10 318

Smith, Cleveland ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 10 318

Chillers, Joseph ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 10 317

Diaz, Issac AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 10 317

Earls, Tyshaun ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 317

Norris, Tyrin ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 317

Pryor, Davion MURDER 0 10 317

Sanchez, Francisco AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 10 317

Edmunds, Passion ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 10 316

Galito-Perez, Ralwin AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 10 316

Lopez, Salvador MURDER 0 10 316

Osorio, Luis ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 10 316

Randolph, Dayvion FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 10 316

Arnold, Stephon AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 10 315

Harris, Sherrow AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 10 315

Bowser, Denario AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 10 314

Deese, Richard AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 10 314

Jenkins, Dequandis RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 10 314

Medina, Jesus PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 10 314

Meraz, Guillermo ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 10 314

Shields, Demetrius MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 314

Smith, Marcus FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 10 314

Valentin, Antonio AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 10 314

Taylor, Nathaniel RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 10 313

Villareal-Ruano, Edgar PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 10 313

Thomas, Timothy ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 10 312

Williams, Joshua AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 10 312

Chukwu, Rebecca ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 10 311

Inus, Nurmuhammed MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 311

Dejesus, Angel RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 10 310

McClellan, Eric AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 10 310

Meeks, Frank ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 10 310

Robinson, Zhames AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 10 310

Smith, Brianna MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 310

Vasquez, Jose ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 10 310

Arias, Christopher PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 10 309

Carlin, Angelo ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 10 309

Mancilla, Dominique ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY II 0 10 309

Santiago, Ricado PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 10 309

Vasquez-Serrano, Jose ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 10 309

Booker, Kevin FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 10 308

Cole, Tavarius AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 10 308

Gutierrez-Ruiz, Joel AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 10 308

Heaton, Nicholas CHIL PORN/PHOTO/VIC <13/PRI 0 10 308

Perry, Catherine MURDER 0 10 308

Pillado-Cota, Israel CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 10 308

Resto, Jonathan MURDER 0 10 308

Smith, Rashawn AGG KIDNAPING/CONCEAL IDENTITY 0 10 308

Williams, Cacey RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 10 308

Esquivel-Aguilar, Carlos MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 307

Ige, Elijah ATTEMPT - AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 10 307

Kimble, Antwan ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 10 307
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Rendon, Alberto CHILD PORN/POSS/MOVING DPTN 0 10 307

Reyes, Angel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 307

Frazier, Jalen RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 10 306

McClary, Donvon ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 10 306

Sykes-Thomas, Gregory CHILD PORN/EXHIBITION/MOV DPTN 0 10 306

Naranjo, Mario FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 10 305

Spivey, Michael MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 305

Watts, Nickolas AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 0 10 305

Brown, David AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 9 304

McClellan, Damarion ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 9 304

Wilson, Brayan AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 9 304

Funsho, Quijuan FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 9 303

Hayes, Parrish AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 9 303

Howard, Quinton RESIST/PC OFF/CORR/FRFTR/INJ 0 9 303

Mathewson, Cory PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 9 303

Revelo, Johnathan HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 0 9 303

Slaughter, Norman BURGLARY 0 9 303

Johnson, Sergio BURGLARY 0 9 302

Laboy, Andrew PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 9 302

Pate, Otis FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 9 302

Reed, Michael MURDER 0 9 302

Settecase, Giuseppe PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 9 302

Vega, Giossue PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 9 302

Watson, Deandre DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 9 302

Bass, Demario MURDER 0 9 301

Fowler, Josalyn MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 301

Navarrete, Salvador AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 9 301

Perkins, Tyler MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 301

Wallace, Nazon PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 9 301

Word Luckett, Deandre AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 9 301

Green, Charles MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 9 300

Johnson, Tommie ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 9 300

Ray, Donte CHILD PORN/POSS/MOVING DPTN 0 9 300

Rodiguez, Jesus MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 300

Smith, Maurice MURDER 0 9 300

Jackson, Manson FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 9 299

Taylor, Theopolas FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 9 299

Murphy, Dante AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 9 298

Williamsbey, Shaleek FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 9 298

McCants, Deandre MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 297

Orabi, Rami MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 297

Harris, Michael AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 9 296

Johnson, Deshawn MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 9 296

McReynolds, Nicholas FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 0 9 296

Avant, Nas PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VIC <13/FIR 0 9 295

Clay, Cortez AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 2+ 0 9 295

Martinez, Jesus ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 9 295

Orejel, Cesar MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 295

Turley, Justin UNLWFL POSS/DRIVER/VEH/STOLEN 0 9 295

Hughes, Lindsey ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 9 294

Lemanek, Karol BURGLARY 0 9 294

Berumen, Ruben MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 293

Brown, Devalia BURGLARY 0 9 293

Bryant, Jamari AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 9 293

Buford, Thacker INDECENT SOLICITATION OF A CHILD 0 9 293

Flex, Jamal ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 9 293

Galarza, Angel ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 293

Giles-Ambriz, Chris CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 9 293

Guzman-Gonzalez, Christopher AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 9 293

Martinez, Victor MURDER 0 9 293

Spencer, Calvin RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 9 293

Swanigan, Mark AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 9 293

Trimble, Raymond AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 9 293

Willemin, Cyril AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 9 293

Averyhart, Tymarion AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 9 292
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Means, Aaron MFG/DEL HEROIN/SCH/PUB HS/PK 0 9 292

Rivera, Gabriel PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 9 292

Sivels, Juan AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 9 292

Garcia, Neris BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 9 291

Mora-Flores, Mario AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 9 291

Adams, Christopher HABITUAL CRIMINAL/2 PRIOR CL X 0 9 290

Hill, James ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 290

Schreiber, Heather AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 9 290

Wright, Jesse HABITUAL CRIMINAL/2 PRIOR CL X 0 9 290

Falls, Keshawn FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 0 9 289

Gant, Jeremy AGG UUW/VEHICLE/NO FOID 0 9 289

Hunt, Eric CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 0 9 289

Lowe, Martise MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 9 289

Pugh, Prince CARRY/POSSESS FIREARM/1ST 0 9 289

Johnson, Matthew CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/MOV DPTN 0 9 288

Bonnila-Diaz, Denis PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 9 287

Gilbert, Corneilus ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 287

Ivy, Yul AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 9 287

Grant, Byjon AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 9 286

Hill-Fields, Colby RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 9 286

Hughes, Ricardo AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 9 286

Mullen, Dalvin ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 9 286

Roman, Elvis BURGLARY 0 9 286

Tabb, Albert MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 286

Yancey, Herman MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 286

Fort, Marshun AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 9 285

Bailey, Artrelle AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 9 284

Diaz, Isaac AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 0 9 284

Nelson, Darrin FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 9 284

Perkins, Benjamin ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 9 284

Bednarik, Jonathan RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 9 283

Fisher, Jason MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 9 283

McGregor, Dontai MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 283

Ross, Altawn FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 9 283

Salinas, Luis AGG DUI/3+ 0 9 283

Fields, Edward BURGLARY 0 9 282

Garcia-Delgado, Edgar AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 9 282

Goodman, Daryle FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 9 282

Griggs, Darren RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 9 282

Kingcade, Kewion ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 9 282

Nesbitt, Jeremiah POSSESS 100<400 GRAMS HEROIN 0 9 282

Rodrigues-Lopez, Ricardo PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 9 282

Thomas, Sayyid ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 9 282

Weaver, Lonnie RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 9 282

Wilson, Tyand RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 9 282

Gardner, Tory AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/60+ 0 9 281

Hermez, Franco AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 9 281

Watson, Jessica AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 0 9 281

Alvarez-Carrillo, Eduardo VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 9 280

Eatman, Radonte MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 9 280

Hughes, Brandon THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 9 280

Palmer, Michael ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 9 280

Robinson, Jonathan MURDER 0 9 280

Rucker, Mario UNLWFL POSS FIREARM/<18 0 9 280

Shelley, Jaylen AGG CRIM SX ASLT/FORCE VIC9-13 0 9 280

Taylor, Kentrell ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 9 280

Tolefree, Nyamca FAILURE REPORT CRASH/DEATH 0 9 280

Arce-Mendoza, Giovanni AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 9 279

Bates, Delquantis MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 9 279

Pallchisaca-Guaman, Patricio PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 9 279

TESFAYE, ISRAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 279

Washington, Traniesa RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 9 279

Gordon, Jerome AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 9 278

Hoskins, Landen ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 9 278

Jackson, Antwon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 278
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Lawson, Kenneth FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 9 278

Pickett, Shaniya AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 9 278

Williams, Jamel AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 9 278

Baca, Eric AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER 0 9 277

Giles, Tremaine ROBBERY 0 9 277

Lewis, Devonte FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 9 277

Martin, Keith AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 9 277

Medina, Mario FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 9 277

Torres, Llovana AGG BTRY/CHILD <13/PERM DISABL 0 9 277

Alvarez, Ezequiel DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 9 276

Barnes, Rhashad PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 9 275

Boehm, Erik POSSESS CANNABIS >5000 GRAMS 0 9 275

Cotton, Richard FELON ESCAPE/PEACE OFFICER 0 9 275

Davis, Dontrell AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 9 275

Gardner, Christian MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 275

Gonzalez Leon, Ricardo AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 9 275

Harris, Damarion AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 9 275

Harris, Malcolm ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 275

Ruiz, Tatiana ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 9 275

Sallay, Terry AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 9 275

Torres-Real, Alexisael CHILD PORN/POSS FILM/PHOTOS 0 9 275

Acree, Torrion MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 9 274

Flores, Charlie ATTEMPT - PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 9 274

Garcia, Juan ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 9 274

Gonzalez, Rey MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 274

Rengifo, Junior AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING:ARMED 0 9 274

Rodriguez, Jose AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 9 274

Smith, Walter ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 9 274

Paden, Tyrelle MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 273

Holmes, Katrell ATTEMPT - RESIDENTIAL ARSON 0 8 272

Jackson, Germaine AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 8 272

Lesiak, Christopher AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 8 272

Moore, Jamie AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 8 272

Robinson, Nathan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 272

Roldan Brossett, Devin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 272

Walker, Cedrick HOME INVASION/FIREARM 0 8 271

Wells, Keyana ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 271

Williams, Donieus CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 0 8 271

Fowles, Alexander AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 8 270

Galarza, Stephanie VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 8 270

Hamilton, Altorio AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 8 270

Hickey, Christopher VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 8 270

Reed, Micah RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 8 270

Riley, Jacob ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 270

Ford, Raleigh ATTEMPT - AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 0 8 269

Protho, Michael MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 269

Dorado, Larry MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 268

Eubanks, Masson AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 8 268

Martinez, Isaiah ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 8 268

Mickle, Paris FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 8 268

Morris, Jesse AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 8 268

Pistilli, John AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 0 8 268

Savary, Rayvon AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 8 268

Armond, Roy ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 8 267

Clay, Terron DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 8 267

Dent, Archie AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 8 267

Em, Akshay RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 8 267

Lewis, Kaliff KIDNAPING/FORCE OR THREAT 0 8 267

Meeks, Tywon ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 267

Shaffer, Aishef AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 8 267

Strong, Masson AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 8 267

Patel, Boney CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 8 266

Phelps, Thomas MURDER 0 8 266

Booczko, David AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING/BENEFIT 0 8 265

Grier, Jalen AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 8 265



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Hastings, Malik METH MANUFACTURING/400<900 GR 0 8 265

LIPSCOMB, ADRIEN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 265

McIntosh, Deandre PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 8 265

Nunez, Alberto RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 8 265

Parker-White, Aurionah ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 265

Tillis, Mark AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 0 8 265

Andrews, Anthony FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 8 264

Barry, John DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 8 264

Byrd, Daymonte MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 8 264

Cattron, Danny FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 8 264

Holmes, Jahveeal AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 8 264

Isom, Jimmie ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 264

Miller, Paul AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 0 8 264

REYNOSO, FREDDIE AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 8 264

Rubino, Michael AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 8 264

Williams, Syrron ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 8 264

Wyrick, Rashee MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 264

Chambers, Demarion VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 8 263

Gomez-Ascencio, Antonio AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 0 8 263

Amerson, Anthony ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 262

Burts, Dominique ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 262

Capers, Dante MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 8 262

Herrera, Joe AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 8 262

Humphries, Xavier AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 8 262

Lucas, Keontae ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 262

Barnes, Nikkole RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 8 261

Cruz, Aaliyah MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 8 261

Griffin, Charles ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 8 261

Hansburge, Lamanuel RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 8 261

Jenkins, Jalonie MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 261

Kirklin, Davon POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 0 8 261

Lukac, Adem MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 261

McDonald, Tyler ROBBERY 0 8 261

Morris, Keith BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 0 8 261

Sanches-Roa, Carlos ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 8 261

Singleton, Charles MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 261

Tyner, Eric HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 0 8 261

Barajar, Robert RECKLESS HOMICIDE 0 8 260

Gregson, Phillip FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 8 260

Hudson, Isaiah ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 260

Johnson, Markel FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 8 260

Kemper, Justin CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 0 8 260

Lee, Jonas ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 8 260

Norman, Issac AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 8 260

Oviedo-Vasquez, Ulicer KIDNAPING/FORCE OR THREAT 0 8 260

Reynolds, Victor AGG CRIM SX AB/VIC<18/TRUST 0 8 260

Soto, William MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 260

Williams, Terrance PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 8 260

Garcia, Jose AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 8 259

Hernandez, Yorgelder MURDER 0 8 259

James, Charles ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 8 259

Prysny, Clayton RECKLESS HOMICIDE/MTR VEHICLE 0 8 259

Shakespeare, Lauryn MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 8 259

Zalka, Frank RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 8 259

Bustamante, Cecil AGGRAVATED BATTERY/NURSE 0 8 258

Fleming, Michael ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 8 258

Haywood, Christian MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 257

Martin, Shameika ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 8 257

McLaughlin, Jason MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 257

Rucker, Adrian ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 8 257

Wright, Trayvon ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 8 257

Armstrong, Floyd INDIRECT CRIMINAL CONTEMPT 0 8 256

Wilson, Thaddeus ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 8 256

Cooper, Demetrius FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 8 255

Dunning, Peter BURGLARY 0 8 255



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Gaddy, Darion AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 8 255

Gilmore, Keshawn AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 0 8 255

Person, Richard AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/THREAT LIFE 0 8 255

Rocquemore, Laquan AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 8 255

WILLIAMS, TYRESE MURDER 0 8 255

Craig, Cris ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 8 254

Edwards, Curtis AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 8 254

Hernandez, Jose ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 254

Jones, Donte DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 8 254

Mercado, Isaias AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 0 8 254

Morin, Deon AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 8 254

Sturdivant, Carl MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 254

Talbert, Lance AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 8 254

Varvodic, Erik AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 8 254

Bryant, Kortland MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 253

Douglas, Nyshaun AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 8 253

Figueroa, Javier CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/VIC <13 0 8 253

Gonzalez, Efrain AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 8 253

Johnson, Willie MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 253

Mitchell, Michael RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 8 253

Norwether, Leodis VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 0 8 253

Countee, Larry ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 8 252

Galindo, Genaro ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 252

Martinez, Johnny CHILD PORN/MOVING DEPICTION 0 8 252

Peters, Nathanial DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 8 252

Reese, Daiquon ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 8 252

Geiter, Daniel AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 8 251

Ramos, Wilfredo ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 251

Sowinski, Charles CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY <$500 0 8 251

Waters, Graylin ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 251

Burnett, Lodell AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 0 8 250

Christiansen, Erik ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 250

Henderson, Aaron AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 8 250

McKinley, Matthew AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 8 250

Monina-Gutierrez, Alonso ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 250

Nash, Mikel AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 8 250

Sosa, Santiago AGG UUW/PERS/FIR LOADED/FOID 0 8 250

Torres-Fuentes, Anthony AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 8 250

Brown, John ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 8 249

Lopez-Munoz, Gabriel AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 8 249

Munoz, Ivan AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 8 249

Ruiz, Leonardo DOMESTIC BATTERY/OTHER PRIOR 0 8 249

Vinson, Robert HOME INVASION/FIREARM 0 8 249

Amarion, Ray-Williams ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 8 248

Graham, Pierre AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 0 8 248

Howard, Joseph AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 0 8 248

Jordan, Ashanti AGG VEH HIJACKING/HANDICAPPED 0 8 248

Brown, Jimmy ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 247

Luna, Abel AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 8 247

Mayo, Maurice AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 8 247

Mitchell, Chikara AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 8 247

Munoz-Silva, Andres CRIMINAL SEXUAL ABUSE/FORCE 0 8 247

Perry, Antonio AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 8 247

Vaughn, Nequan ROBBERY 0 8 247

Adams, Cody AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/60+ 0 8 246

Coleman, Jerome ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 8 246

Leach, Kennedy AGG VEH HIJACKING/HANDICAPPED 0 8 246

Orington, Mariel DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 8 246

Rhodes, Marvell RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 8 246

Robertson, Bradley CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/MOV DPTN 0 8 246

Coleman, Datione ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 8 245

Cotton, Mikal FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 8 245

Hollis, Maurice AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 8 245

Johnson, Kory ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 245

Tamayo, Chrisitan DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 8 245



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Thompkins, John ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 8 245

COLEMAN, EQUILLA AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 8 244

Carrel, Lamont ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 8 244

Clinton, Demya BURGLARY 0 8 244

Sullivan, Alex MURDER 0 8 244

Valle, Matthew RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 8 244

Alcaraz, Vilmer MURDER 0 7 243

Love, Joshua AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 7 243

Adjei, David ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 7 242

Holmes-Tucker, Kristin AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 7 242

Rocquemore, Kiel AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 7 242

Toney, Donnie AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 7 242

Alexander, Rayshalond ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 241

McCree, Roosevelt ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 241

Harris, Micah AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 0 7 240

Harvey, Ryan PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 7 240

Nicholson, Brandon BURGLARY 0 7 240

Andrews, Ryan AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/PC OFF 0 7 239

Barajas, Eliazar PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 7 239

Kimble, Christopher AGGRAVATED BATTERY/NURSE 0 7 239

Rowell, Joshua AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 7 239

Smith, Johnetta VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 7 239

Williams, Baptise PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 7 239

Aziz, Sam CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/VIC <13 0 7 238

Hollum, Mario AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 0 7 238

Johnson, Leonard AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 7 238

Lucas, Andrew MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 238

Martinez, Felix PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 7 238

Smith, David FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 238

Anderson, Justin GUNRUNNING 11-20 FIREARMS 0 7 237

Davis, Demitrice ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 237

McCray, George ROBBERY 0 7 237

Powell, Jaylen MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 7 237

Ruiz, Jacob BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 7 237

Stephens, Dwayne AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 7 237

Vasquez, Reyes DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 7 237

Watson, Jabreel AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 7 237

Wells, Montez GUNRUNNING 11-20 FIREARMS 0 7 237

Williams, Todd GUNRUNNING 11-20 FIREARMS 0 7 237

Aicha, Mohamed HATE CRIME 0 7 236

Harris, James AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 7 236

Hightower, Bernard AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 7 236

Leto, Charles MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 236

Strother, Lawrence MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 236

Almaraz, Angelo VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 7 235

Carter, Wayne AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 7 235

Greenwood, Ishmael MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 235

Anderson, Michael AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 7 234

Banks, Cornelius ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 7 234

Beathea, Rodney FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 234

Dean, Andre MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/SCH/PK 0 7 234

McKinnies, Troy AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 7 234

Olvera, Victor AGG CRIM SEX AB/VIC <18/FAMILY 0 7 234

Strange, Wayne FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 234

THOMAS, DEQUAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 234

White, Charles AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 7 234

Williams, Edwin AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 7 234

Buchanan, Markel FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 7 233

Cleggett, Carlos ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 233

El Omary, Mouhchie CRIMINAL SEXUAL ABUSE/FORCE 0 7 233

Howell, Dwight FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 233

Lafond, Ezekiel AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 7 233

Moore, Lashaun AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 7 233

Raya, Enrique BURGLARY 0 7 233

Upton, William AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 0 7 233
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Abedrabo, Amir CHILD PORNOGRAPHY/VICTIM <13 0 7 232

Edwards, Akari ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 7 232

Harris, Darnell ROBBERY 0 7 232

Logan, Sean AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 7 232

Mars, Tyron MURDER 0 7 232

Romero, Gabriel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 232

Vasquez-Samaniego, Bryam CHILD PORNOGRAPHY/PHOTOGRAPH 0 7 232

Benavides, Elisandra ROBBERY 0 7 231

Dorsett, Leonard ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 231

Howell, Kenny AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 7 231

Marquez, Barry ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 7 231

McGinnis, Essian MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 231

Shelby, Theodore DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 7 231

Washington, Cortez RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 7 231

Banana, Donald ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 230

Cofie, Antwan FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 230

Flowers, Hassan AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 7 230

Johnson, Carlos RESIST/PC OFF/CORR EMP/FRFTR 0 7 230

Mata-Blanco, Wilmen ROBBERY 0 7 230

Ochoa, Jeremy AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 0 7 230

Willis, Terrance ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 230

Harper, Robion AGG UUW/PERS/FIR LOADED/FOID 0 7 229

Isreal, Tyre ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 7 229

Jackson, Marcus FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 229

Pagan, Alejandro ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 229

Pintor, Emigdio FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 229

Talley, Kendale MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 7 229

Tolbert, Wendy MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 229

Williams, Deondre ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 229

ACOSTA, ANTHONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 228

Balthazar, Phillip POSS STOLEN VEHICLE > $25000 0 7 228

Barragan, Benjamin CARRY/POSS FIREARM PUBLIC/SCH 0 7 228

Butler, Bernard ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 228

Coronadao-Meza, Jose MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 228

Knight, Althea AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 7 228

Little, Timothy ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 228

Reeves, Shaquille FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 228

Gutierres, Ricardo AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 7 227

Hawkins, Antwan AGG BTRY/PREGNANT/HANDICAPPED 0 7 227

Hodges, Davien ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 227

Lewis, Amber ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 227

Lewis, Antun ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 227

McDowell, Maurice ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 227

Pearson, Maurice ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 227

Sanchez-Magana, Ruben CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 0 7 227

Sanders, Obbie MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 227

Sumrell, Uvon AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 7 227

Bernal, Christopher POSSESSION OF METH/100<400 GR 0 7 226

Collier, Timothy FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 7 226

Jones, Jordan MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 7 226

LOSTION, JAMES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 226

Wallace, Gabriel ROBBERY 0 7 226

Callejas, Edert AGG DUI/3 0 7 225

Finner, Vanquez MFG/DEL AMPH/SCH/PUB HS/PK 0 7 225

Gonzales-Hernandez, Luis ROBBERY 0 7 225

Harper, Kayla MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 225

Hudson, Emery CHILD PORN/SOL CHILD/PHOTO 0 7 225

Jolliff, Alex PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 7 225

Kimble-Dillard, Rojah ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 225

Koumandarakis, Sava ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY II 0 7 225

McCants, Deville MURDER 0 7 225

Mitchell, Marvell FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 225

Norwood, Larry ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 7 225

Reed, Mithael UNLWFL POSS>3VEH/PARTS/STOLEN 0 7 225

Staples, Robert MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 225
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Alvardo, Daniel MURDER 0 7 224

Clark, Adrian RESIST/PC OFF/CORR EMP/FRFTR 0 7 224

Greenwood, Willie ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 7 224

McClellan, Keith BURGLARY 0 7 224

Moore, Aaron FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 7 224

Washington, Jaquis AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 7 224

Clark, Lontray MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 223

Mirro, Frances BURGLARY 0 7 223

Rodriguez, Roberto AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 7 223

Strecker, Benjamin AGG CRIM SEX AB/VIC <18/FAMILY 0 7 223

Artis, Kenderic HOME INVASION/SEX OFFENSE 0 7 222

Hughes, Sincere FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 222

Terry, Duane AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 7 222

Thompson, Michael RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 7 222

Watkins, Kenneth AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 7 222

Whitley, Martin AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 7 222

Williams, Kenneth ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 222

Pence, Adyn CONTINUING FIN CRIME ENTRPRS 0 7 221

Redmond, Jeremiah VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 0 7 221

Streeter, Ron ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 221

Weddington, Kenneth THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 7 221

Adams, Tsion AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 7 220

Griffith, Brodrick AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 7 220

Hood, Austin AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 7 220

Houskin, Sheba AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 7 220

Junious, Daniel ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 7 220

Simpson, Isaiah RESIDENTIAL ARSON 0 7 220

Timms, Maurice MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 220

Delaricci, Isaiah ROBBERY 0 7 219

Jenkins, Michael ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 7 219

Marlow, Keonte AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/BLDG/SCH 0 7 219

Toms-Dixon, Jarve MURDER 0 7 219

Hutson, Joell ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 7 218

Rand, Pierre FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 7 218

Spencer, Lavaughn CRIMINAL SEXUAL ABUSE/FORCE 0 7 218

Wyatt, Donnell FIRST DEGREE MURDER 0 7 218

Doss, Dajiaun SX ASLT/CONSENT/PREV CONVICT 0 7 217

Doss, Isiah MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 217

Kight, Trevon BURGLARY 0 7 217

Mays, John ROBBERY 0 7 217

Stewart, Damien ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 217

Wilson, Rernard ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 217

Wingard, Xavier AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 7 217

Bell, Michael FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 216

NUNEZ, RONALDO AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 7 216

O'Brien, William HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 7 216

Thomas, Isiah BURGLARY 0 7 216

Wickliffe, Anthony ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 7 216

Acree, Terrion AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 0 7 215

Alverez, Angel PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 7 215

Bahlouz, Mohammad AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 7 215

Butkovic, Nicky ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 215

Olujimi, Jonathan BURGLARY 0 7 215

Weathers, Carion AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 0 7 215

Weathers, Caron MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 7 215

Wzorek, Eugene DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 7 215

Adams, Lovell FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 7 214

Amon, Surah MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 214

Coleman, Deantwon RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 7 214

Ibarra, Rogelio AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 7 214

Koszut, Zenon AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 7 214

Miller, Glendell UNLWFL POSS HANDGUN UNDER 18 0 7 214

Oventon, Charlie AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 7 214

Reed, Larry FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 7 214

Rice, Jajuan CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 0 7 214
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Robinson, Calvin AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 7 214

Hill, Ronnie AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER 0 6 213

Howleit, Octavia ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 213

Norey, Danielle DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 6 213

Posada, Estevan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 213

Williams, Nicholas ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 213

Woods, Neven ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 213

Carter, Jaylen AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 6 212

Carter, Steven ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 212

Dowd, Javontae ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 212

Green, Ivy AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 6 212

Khlibkevych, Hryhoriy BURGLARY 0 6 212

Odom, Martell FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 212

Seville, Johnathan AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 6 212

Thomas, Ulmon BURGLARY 0 6 212

Alarcon-Gonzales, Jose CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 0 6 211

Arroyo, Orlando FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 6 211

Canales-Chevez, Kevin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 211

Ferguson, Lemarkcus MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 211

House, Steve AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 6 211

Kochman, Milena HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 0 6 211

Lockheart, Keith ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 6 211

Mackrow, Jonathon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 211

Pittman, Devonte AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 6 211

Polk, Dontrell FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 211

Ruiz, Aldo MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 211

Bryant, Santwaun ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 6 210

Crump, Cortez ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 210

Eliah, Phillip PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 6 210

Frost, Brian AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 6 210

Jones, Tavion ROBBERY 0 6 210

Thigpen, Victor RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 6 210

Young, Nicholas ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 6 210

Young, Zaquan ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 210

Curry, Deonte AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 6 209

Deyoung, Jarad CRIMINAL SEXUAL ABUSE/FORCE 0 6 209

Huntsha, Daniel CHILD PORNOGRAPHY/PHOTOGRAPH 0 6 209

Kyaw, Aung AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 6 209

Mobley, Angelique AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 0 6 209

Price, Matthew AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 0 6 209

Sandifer, Antonyone FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 209

Sproles, Timothy BURGLARY 0 6 209

Ventura, Reyes PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 6 209

Weathers, Lamon AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 0 6 209

Baker, Ephron CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 0 6 208

Collins, Darryl ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 208

Harris, Courtney ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 208

Ward, Bobby FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 6 208

Yafrate-Coronodo, Luis POSS WEAPON/TOOL PENAL INST 0 6 208

Cowens, Jamail ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 207

Kaminski, Benjamin MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 6 207

Lopez, Felix UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT 0 6 207

Lopez-Chavez, Jostin ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 207

Ortuno, Porfirio BURGLARY 0 6 207

Barney, Darius MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 206

Bell, British AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 6 206

Casillas, Juan UNLAWFUL VEHICULAR INVASION 0 6 206

Cruz, Jose AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 6 206

DeJesus, Felimon POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 6 206

Nickson, Juwan AGG FLEEING/2+ CON DEVICES 0 6 206

Pinto, Michael AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 6 206

Bradford, Antoin AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 6 205

Carr, Montrell ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 205

Davis, Robert FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 205

Guzman, Gabriel AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 6 205



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Hunt, Demetrius BURGLARY 0 6 205

Morgan, Marvin MFG/DEL 100<400 GR HERO/ANLG 0 6 205

Smith, David THEFT/UNAUTHD CON/<$500 0 6 205

Strom, Zakai AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 6 205

Berrios, Alvaro ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 6 204

Diaz-Pirela, Lilibeth MFG/DEL 30+ GR METH/ANALOG 0 6 204

Garcia, Paul MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 204

Leon, Junior AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 6 204

Lynch, Demaree AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 6 204

Mendez-Franco, Jesus AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/VICTIM <9 0 6 204

Puerta-Gorrin, Oscar ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 6 204

Richardson, Michael FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 6 204

Stuckey, Jalen FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 204

Surratt, Givontae FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 204

Antunez, Sara AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 6 203

Carmona-Boulden, Carina BURGLARY 0 6 203

Chambers, Solomon AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 6 203

Glover, Jamontae AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 6 203

Pittman, Reushawn ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 203

Sidney, Ben POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 6 203

Stathoulopoulos, Andres AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 6 203

Surge, Demetrius ROBBERY 0 6 203

Yepes, Jose AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 6 203

Card, Dwight ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 202

Carpintero-Bernal, Yeison FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 202

Earl, Antonio ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 6 202

Jackson, Smokey DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 6 202

Linares-Ocanto, Freddy ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 6 202

Morrison, Kewan AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 6 202

Ramos, Manuel AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 0 6 202

Robles-Agudo, Daniel DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 6 202

Rockwell, Bashkim AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 6 202

Guardado, Humberto PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 6 201

Jones, Eric AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 6 201

Baugh, Parrish ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 200

Hagan, Jimmy FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 200

Lee, Jason PUBLIC INDECENCY/LEWD EXPOSURE 0 6 200

Overton, Darris AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 6 200

Tarasuik, Tony AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 6 200

Akbar, Tariq RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 6 199

Key, Michael MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 199

Cage, Kenneth DRIVE REVOKED/RECK HOMIC/4+ 0 6 198

Luna, Oscar ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 198

Pointe, James ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 198

Reeves, Markell MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 198

Torres, Rafael ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 198

Alexander, Solomon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 197

Camacho-Cedeno, Yefferson GUNRUNNING 0 6 197

Carrillo, Hugo FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 197

Holt, Jonnell ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 6 197

JOHNSON, ARMAHN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 6 197

Kenerson, Archie FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 197

Power, Jeremy FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 197

Sandoval, Diego ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 6 197

Torres, Jose PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 6 197

Womack, Dominque AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 6 197

Foster, Keyshawn AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 6 196

Foster, Lafayette ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 6 196

Ibarra-Villanueva, Pedro AGG CRIM SX AB/VIC<18/TRUST 0 6 196

Johnson, Andre AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 6 196

Martinez, Enrique PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 6 196

Smith, Trinity ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 6 196

Vasquez Hernandez, Jose AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 6 196

Booker, Benjamin ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 195

Jackson, Tirus AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 6 195
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London, Larea AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 6 195

Martinez, Gonzalo CHILD PORN/POSS FILM/PHOTOS 0 6 195

Muhammad, Ahmed DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 6 195

Perteet, John MURDER 0 6 195

Shealey, Keon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 195

Swzedo, Augustine VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 0 6 195

Johnson, Gabrielle FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 194

Barrett, Junquil AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 6 193

Bonds, Lathan ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 193

Davis, Henry FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 193

JOHNSON, JAHMEIN MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 6 193

Kline, Jeremiah VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 6 193

Lane, Lavonte MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 193

Linares-Rodriguez, Ignacio ATTEMPT - ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 6 193

McLaren, Christopher ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 193

Garner, Jamari AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 6 192

Hamilton, Ashley ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 192

Holmes, Ronnell ROBBERY 0 6 192

Hummons, Stacey AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 6 192

Jones, Gregory AGG UUW/PERSON/PREV CONVICTION 0 6 192

Mejia, Alfredo AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/WEAPON 0 6 192

Miller, Jailen AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 6 192

Robertson, Tommy AGG ASSAULT/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 6 192

Woods, Clarence AGG VEH HIJACKING/HANDICAPPED 0 6 192

Contears, Antwon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 191

Hunter, Jabarri ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 191

Owens, Ortez MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 191

Phillips, Roy ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 191

Boykin, Dontae RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 6 190

Eason, Demontre MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 190

Ford, Devonta FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 190

Keeler, Trenton ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 190

Nunez DeLeon, Salvador PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 6 190

Perez Abarca, Juan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 190

Thomas, Samuel ATTEMPT - MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 0 6 190

Wheat, Brandon FAILURE REPORT CRASH/INJURY 0 6 190

Admasu, Zelalem CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 6 189

Bailey, Denzel AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 6 189

Blair, Angelo ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 189

LEWIS, MIA ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 6 189

Olavarri, Thomas AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 6 189

Williams, Montrell ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 189

Ziko, Christopher POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 6 189

Craig, Jamal ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 188

Korderoe, James FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 6 188

Rosas-Gonzalez, Elio ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 188

Rose-Watkins, Davion AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 6 188

Skanes, Quincy ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 188

Terry, Marvis MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 0 6 188

WILLIAMS, TREVEON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 188

Gibson, Antoine RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 6 187

Jones, Stanley HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 6 187

Kizer, Robert HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 6 187

Bell, Shelton ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 186

Harris, Davonte AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 6 186

Johnson, Flomont MURDER 0 6 186

Jones, Keith ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 186

Norals, Eric FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 186

Ramos, Alexander AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 6 186

Shemwell Jenkins, Nacir ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 186

Martinez, Sergio AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 6 185

McDade, George ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 185

Collins, Jacob UNLWFL POSS>3VEH/PARTS/STOLEN 0 6 184

Stewart, Darrion ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 6 184

Boucher, William GIVE FALSE BOMB/GAS ALARM 0 6 183
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Collins, Neiman ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 6 183

Flores-Ruiz, Julio AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 0 6 183

Jenkins, Devante MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 183

Livingston, William AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 6 183

Page, Tristan ROBBERY 0 6 183

Rowden, Terrance ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 6 183

Cordova, Amir AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 5 182

Dukes, Prince ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 182

Hobbs, Cleophao ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 182

Kajdic, Elvedin IDENTITY THEFT/$300-$2000 0 5 182

Melvin, Donnell VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 5 182

Pettis, Emanuel ROBBERY 0 5 182

Smith, Martino FELON POSS WEAPON/BODY ARMOR 0 5 182

Walker, Jon RECKLESS HOMICIDE 0 5 182

Williams, Soee ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 182

Bell, Thomas MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 181

Cowan, Bobby AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 181

Lymore, Samuel ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 181

Pernia-Perez, Yohandry ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 181

Beleche, Giovanni POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 5 180

Howard, Jamal ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 180

Suarez, Tony FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 180

WRIGHT, MALAIKI AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 5 180

Zavorski, Michael RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 5 180

Burt, Brandon ROBBERY 0 5 179

Edwards, Frederick ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 179

James, Courtney RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 5 179

Junious, Eiaisa AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 5 179

Lopez-Padro, Bryan AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 0 5 179

Martin, Chrystal MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 179

Murry, Tajuan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 179

Wilkes, Antoine ROBBERY 0 5 179

Williams, Gregory MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 179

Yancour, Frederick VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 5 179

Neri, John ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 5 178

O'Neal, Brian RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 5 178

Ortega-Palos, Jose FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 178

Brogsdale-King, Charles ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 177

Cobbs, Dion ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 177

Gibson, Jermaine MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 177

Laflaura, Markus AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 5 177

Logan, Keyshawn FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 177

MARTIN, KEANTAE 2ND DEGREE MURDER 0 5 177

Macias, David CRIM DMG TO PROP $500-10K 0 5 177

SUTTON, LAMONT ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 177

Summerall, Antoine POSS FIREARM W/DEFACED SER NO 0 5 177

Summers, Gary FELON POSS WEAPON/BODY ARMOR 0 5 177

Tousante, Xavier MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 177

AGUILAR-LOZADA, LUIS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 176

Ford, Christopher MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 176

Grimes, Jeremy AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 5 176

Harris, Cornelius ROBBERY 0 5 176

Jackson, Antoine AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 5 176

Montgomery, Camani AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 5 176

Pegues, Treyvion CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 5 176

Webb, Shakira AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 5 176

Yates, Maurice MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 5 176

Cullnan, Kevin AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 5 175

Hayes, Barry ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 175

Jordan, Tavion AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 5 175

Montoya-Acosta, Jose PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 175

Romano, Cody ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 175

Sarfo, Jeff AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 175

Stone, Christopher AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 5 175

Williams, Zion AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 175
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Caston, Jonathan ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 174

Castro, Derrick AID/ABET/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 5 174

Estevez, Antonio PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 174

Gomez, Jose POSSESSION OF METH/5<15 GRAMS 0 5 174

Owens, Sade CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 0 5 174

Patton, Brandon AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 5 174

Robinson, Tykeesha HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 0 5 174

Carothers, Andre HABITUAL CRIMINAL/2 PRIOR CL X 0 5 173

Morris, Tyrese FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 5 173

Navas-Maiver, Daniel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 173

Perez, Brandon MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 5 173

Russell, Elmer AGG CRIM SEX AB/VIC <18/FAMILY 0 5 173

Ash, Amarrion MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 5 172

Petersen, Dylan AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 5 172

Valdez, Erik ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 172

Williams, Anthony AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 5 172

Yarbrough, Lavaris ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 172

Arauz-Medina, Leyter AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 5 171

Caisaguano, Daniel AGG UUW/PERS/LOADED/NO FCCA/2+ 0 5 171

Easley, Ciara AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 171

Sneed, Aaron FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 5 171

Washington, Jermaine FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 171

Watson, Candis AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/PC OFF 0 5 171

Allen, Austin INDECENT SOL/CHILD/INTERNET 0 5 170

Brooks, Chad MURDER 0 5 169

Brown, Learies AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 5 169

Cooper, Dontrell ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 5 169

Davis, Michael AGG RECKLESS DRVG/BODILY HARM 0 5 169

Estrada, Heriberto CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 0 5 169

Graham, Shevelle AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 169

Gutierrez, Bruno MURDER 0 5 169

Guzman, Oscar BURGLARY 0 5 169

Hamilton, Rayvon ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 169

Hernandez, Isais AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/VICTIM <9 0 5 169

Morgan, Jimmie ROBBERY 0 5 169

Sanchez, Ramiro MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 169

Sistrunk, Deonta FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 169

Steward, Diamond MURDER 0 5 169

Banks, Carlos ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 168

Burnett, Cevion AGG UUW/VEHICLE/NO FOID/2+ 0 5 168

Gage, Jelavonni ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 5 168

Harris, Jamarr AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 5 168

Hibbler, Shondreka AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 5 168

Jones, Wylie IDENTITY THEFT/KNOWS ID STOLEN 0 5 168

Lopez, Brisa METHAMPHETAMINE TRAFFICKING 0 5 168

Pimentel-Maldonado, Luis ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 168

Sanchez-Cambray, Jochua MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 5 168

Senpedro-Cruz, Gerardo PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 168

Voltaire, Carl DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 4-9 0 5 168

White, Kevin AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 0 5 168

YOUNG, DERRIUS MURDER 0 5 168

Chipules, Nichole PERMIT SEXUAL ABUSE OF CHILD 0 5 167

Durr, Lydale CRASH INJURY/DEATH/11-403 0 5 167

Gilford, Antonio ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 167

Hall, Edward THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 5 167

Houston, Fancois PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 167

Little, Osceola MURDER 0 5 167

MOLINA-DURAN, MAURICIO ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 167

Rabinak, Paul MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 167

Williams, Corshun ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 167

Yisrael, Nashon AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 5 167

Brandon, Derrick ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 166

Carmona, Eduardo ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 166

Harper, Torre FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 166

Reynolds, Alisha ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 166
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Venegas-Hernandez, Gabriela POSS FIREARM W/DEFACED SER NO 0 5 166

Jackson, Anthony DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 5 165

O'Neal, Darrion AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 5 165

Souleymane, Diallo MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 165

Green, Charles MFG/DEL COCAINE/SCH/PUB HS/PK 0 5 164

Losoya, Leonard DOMESTIC BATTERY/OTHER PRIOR 0 5 164

Mayo, Michael ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY III 0 5 164

Nunes, Douglas ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 164

Taylor, Robert RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 5 164

Ward, Chester BURGLARY 0 5 164

Best, Mica AGG VEH HIJACKING/PASS <16 YRS 0 5 163

Bovan, Robert AGGRAVATED ASSAULT/PUBLIC PROP 0 5 163

Castillo, Gabriel BURGLARY 0 5 163

Jones, Connail FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 163

Phillips, Damontay FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 163

Sutton, Jermaine MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 163

THOMAS, KING THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 5 163

Viverette, Timothy ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 5 163

Alexander, Gregory AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 0 5 162

BISHOP, LATRIVS MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 5 162

Burns, Jamarie MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 162

Callans, Likimeian FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 162

Carter, Torrey ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 162

Davis, Jynia AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 162

Killingsworth, Nicholas MURDER 0 5 162

Madge, Devonte ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 162

McLaurin, Antwan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 162

McLemore, Frank BURGLARY 0 5 162

Smith, Demarco ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 162

Thiel, Ryne POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 0 5 162

Thurman, Danielle RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 5 162

Williams, Stanley BURGLARY 0 5 162

Abubakr, Samier AGGRAVATED UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT 0 5 161

Dean, Tevon AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 5 161

Diricio, Emberto CONTROLLED SUB TRAFFICKING 0 5 161

Dukes, David AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 161

GREEN, ELIJAH MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 5 161

Hammann, Robert AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 161

Hanes, Courtney ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 161

Harris, Edward AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 5 161

Hightower, Allen ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 161

Howard, Colby THEFT/UNAUTHD CONTROL/>500<10K 0 5 161

Patterson, Darryl RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 5 161

Perez, Kimberly AID/ABET/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 5 161

Turner, Deanis AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 5 161

Ballard, Byron SEX EXPLOIT CHILD<13/SEX ACT 0 5 160

Carrera, Miguel AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 5 160

Colmey, Kelly AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 5 160

Cozart, Cortez MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 160

Fisher, Harvey MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 0 5 160

Garcia, Anahi MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 160

Hemphill, Anthony MURDER 0 5 160

Hobson, Destinee ATTEMPT - ROBBERY 0 5 160

Johnson, Devon AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 160

McCann, Percy BURGLARY 0 5 160

O'Bryan, Kevin CHILD PORN/MOVING DEPICTION 0 5 160

Perkins, Keith MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 0 5 160

Quizhpe, Jovan RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 5 160

Walker, Xavier MURDER 0 5 160

Alatorre-Padilla, Yair AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 0 5 159

Birrittion, Jamarion ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 5 159

Bowdry, Darius MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 0 5 159

Brown, Robert ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 159

CARSWELL, DEMETRIS AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 159

Clark, Ceaser CRIM DAMAGE/$500-10K/SCHOOL 0 5 159



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

De La Pena, Christopher POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 5 159

Edwards, Derrell ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 159

GIBBS, JABREE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 5 159

GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRO CHILD PORN/PRDUC PERF/MOV DPTN 0 5 159

Hollinsworth, Jaden ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 159

Hudson, Gregory MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 159

MItchell, Malik RIFLE <16 IN/SHOTGUN <18 IN 0 5 159

Macklin, Tamika AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 0 5 159

Moore, Jamal FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 159

Saxon, Kyle AGG STALKING/VIO CIVIL/O/P 0 5 159

Bailey, Rashad FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 158

Gordon, Mekel ATTEMPT - AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 5 158

Jerome, Bruno FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 158

Johnson, Shun FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 158

McMiller, Kellen MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 0 5 158

Merced, Luis BURGLARY 0 5 158

Sandoval-Mendez, Cesar AGG DUI/CRASH/DEATH 0 5 158

Wingard, Dejuan MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 0 5 158

Anderson, Johnny BURGLARY 0 5 157

Cheeks, Anthony AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 5 157

Herron, Cedric ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 157

Mohamad-Rafik, Abdul RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 5 157

Walton, Brandon ROBBERY 0 5 157

Barnes, Chevalier RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 5 156

Barrera, Gerardo PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 156

Brim, Denalli AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 5 156

Brooks, Pierre PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 156

Carson, Leonard AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 0 5 156

Davis, Tairryon FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 156

Gonzalez Lopez, Julian AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 5 156

Hernandez, Max MURDER 0 5 156

Herrera, Cesar ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 5 156

Kates, Treshon FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 156

Lopez-Hernandez, Amado ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 5 156

Malik, Robert POSS CONTROLLED SUB PENAL INST 0 5 156

Parks, Raymond AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 5 156

Perteete, Jamal BURGLARY 0 5 156

Pettit, Darius AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 5 156

Pleasant, Steven AGG UNLWFL USE WEAPON/PERS/2+ 0 5 156

Rideout, David CHIL PORN/PHOTO/VIC <13/PRI 0 5 156

Smith, Jaylin AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 5 156

Banks, Eric AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 0 5 155

Brown, Jovonte AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 155

Burgess, Valerie ATTEMPT - AGG BTRY/STRANGLE/PRECONV 0 5 155

Diaz-Suarez, Alan PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 155

Fahim, Muhammad RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 5 155

Foster, Norris ROBBERY 0 5 155

Jackson, Michael STALKING/CAUSE FEAR FOR SAFETY 0 5 155

Lamb, Anson PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 155

Norris, David ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 5 155

Patterson, Dion FELON ESCAPE/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 155

Alvarez, Antonio AGG STALKING/VIO CIVIL O/P/2+ 0 5 154

Cole, Gawaun AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 5 154

Galloway, Erik ROBBERY 0 5 154

Ghnaimat, Nooraldein AGG DUI/CRASH/DEATH 0 5 154

Grant, Rashee POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 5 154

Guerrero, Angelo CRIM SEXUAL ABUSE/CONSENT 0 5 154

Hutchinson, Calvin MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 154

Manson, William HOME INVASION/FIREARM 0 5 154

Owens, Jonathan CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 0 5 154

Ricard, Victoria AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 154

Sanchez, James AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 5 154

Smith, Abel PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 154

Stevenson, Darnell AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 154

Stewart, Semaj AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 5 154



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Sunday, Alberto AGG DUI/CRASH/BODILY HARM 0 5 154

Warren, Jerry ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 5 154

Cubie, Antwaun GUNRUNNING 0 5 153

Harris, Kenneth INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER 0 5 153

Howliet, Jeffrey MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 5 153

Lovelady, Robert ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 153

Moore, Shayveon AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 153

Myles, Jeremiah AGG ASSAULT/USE FIR/PEACE OFF 0 5 153

Ramirez, Steven ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 153

Santiago, Jaime ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 153

Williams, Chicory UNLWFL POSS/DRIVER/VEH/STOLEN 0 5 153

Campbell, Don Juan AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 152

McKinney, Michael ROBBERY 0 4 152

Othman, Abed AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 4 152

Wallace, Antonio FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 152

Funches, Yushika AGG ASLT/DISCH FIR/MTR VEHICLE 0 4 151

Howleit, Terrence ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 151

Owens, Sean POSSESS CANNABIS >5000 GRAMS 0 4 151

Rogers, Shaquille AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 4 151

Arrigas, Jose RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 4 150

Britton, Kyrii AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 4 150

Chichua, Mikheil AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 4 150

Coleman, Courtney ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 150

Dorman, Joseph RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 4 150

Hudson, Tyrin FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 150

Lewis, Andre MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 150

Morris, Andrea UNLAWFUL POSS CR/DEBIT CARD 0 4 150

Simmons, Douglas MFG/DEL 15<100 GR FENTANYL 0 4 150

Tunstall, Tywon RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 4 150

Wilson, Malcom MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 4 150

Castrellon, Jesus RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 4 149

Cazares, Cecilia METH DELIVERY/15<100 GRAMS 0 4 149

McCullough, Lavatus AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 4 149

McCullough, Lavonte AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 4 149

Price, Octavius RECKLESS HOMICIDE/MTR VEHICLE 0 4 149

Subgrunski, Michael ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 4 149

Washington, Vance AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 149

Anderson, Johnny ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 4 148

Bailey, Terri MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 148

Edgar, Little ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 148

Henson, Nicholas AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/BLDG/SCH 0 4 148

Matthews-Hill, Kemar ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 148

Pargo, Justine ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 148

Young, Jacob AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 4 148

Anderson, Ronell AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 4 147

Davis, Ronald FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 4 147

Findlay, Sky PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 147

Garner, Zader ATTEMPT DISARM PC OFF/CORR EMP 0 4 147

Hinton, Fidel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 147

Jarail, Walker AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 4 147

Mendez, Antonio CHILD PORNOGRAPHY/PHOTOGRAPH 0 4 147

Wright, Rayvon AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 4 147

Cribbs, Jason MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 146

Garrity, Robert POSSESSION OF STOLEN FIREARM 0 4 146

Nelson, Ella RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 4 146

Oganisian, Suren DOMESTIC BATTERY/OTHER PRIOR 0 4 146

Quezada, Pedro AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 4 146

Gomez, Mateo AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 4 145

Johnson, Antonio ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 145

Moore, Jason ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 145

Mora, Juan ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 4 145

Robinson, Carl ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 145

Shepard, Robert KIDNAPING/FORCE OR THREAT 0 4 145

Veal, Austin ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 145

Washington, Mario AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 145



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Williams, Dameon FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 145

Williams, Dante AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/BLDG/SCH 0 4 145

Anderson, Micah ATTEMPT - BURGLARY/SCH/DAY CARE/WORSHIP 0 4 144

Bugg, Marvin VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 4 144

Fly, Charles FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 144

Love, Zachary BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 4 144

Morales-Martinez, Edgar AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 4 144

Nieto Hernandez, Juan AGGRAVATED BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 4 144

Smith, Davian DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 4 144

Woods, Amari ROBBERY 0 4 144

Barns, Bradford FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 143

Humphrey, Abdul AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 143

Keller, Kahdeen AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 4 143

Moore, George BURGLARY 0 4 143

Opatka, Darren CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/MOV DPTN 0 4 143

Uriostegui, Ernesto PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 143

Cage, Patrice ATTEMPT - AGGRAVATED ID THEFT/60+ YRS/2+ 0 4 142

Carter, Elijah ATTEMPT - ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 4 142

Hampton, Rudolph THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 4 142

Kettina, Alan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 142

Moore, Darius AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 4 142

Morales, Adrian MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 4 142

Noland, Curtis PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 142

Oliver, Kenneth FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 142

Payne, Willie PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 142

Purcell, Antonio ROBBERY 0 4 142

Ramirez, Paul AGG ASSAULT/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 4 142

Reeves, Robert AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 4 142

Speed, Desmone ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 4 142

Toaquiza-Tipan, Edgar MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 142

Walker, Bruce MFG 5>15 GRAMS ECSTASY/ANALOG 0 4 142

Willis, Ronald AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 4 142

Cardona, Emmanuel AGG UUW/PERS/FIR LOADED/FOID 0 4 141

Gordon, Marton FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 4 141

McAllister, Charles DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 4-9 0 4 141

Polk, Terrance MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 4 141

Stanton, Antonio AGG DUI/CRASH/DEATH 0 4 141

Wade, Deion MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/SCH/PK 0 4 141

West, Jordan FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 141

Willis, Ricky AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 4 141

Anderson, Derrick UNLWFL POSS>3VEH/PARTS/STOLEN 0 4 140

Barnes, Kevin MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 0 4 140

Dominguez, Julian DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 4 140

Drake, Latorrion AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 4 140

Escamilla, Julio MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 140

Holloway, Leeandrew POSS ANY SUB WITH INTENT 0 4 140

Jones, Terrence RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 4 140

Moreno, Oscar PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VIC <13/FIR 0 4 140

Robinson, Gerald AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 4 140

Walker, Kyir ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 4 140

CALZADILLA PEREZ, ELYS ELIAM ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 4 139

Castillo, Joshua AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 4 139

Diaz, Sergio AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 139

GARCIA, JORGE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 139

Harper, James FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 139

Jackson, Jeremiah RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 4 139

Lipscomb, Darryl ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 4 139

Martinez, Luis FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 4 139

Richardson, Dievion AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/PC OFF 0 4 139

Semma-Gonsalez, Yan ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 4 139

Simpson, Antonio FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 139

Carter, Thaddeus ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 4 138

Degraffenreid, Lance MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 4 138

Dut, Kual ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 4 138

McGee, Maurice RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 4 138



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Somenzi, Anthony RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 4 138

Walker, Jason FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 138

Williams, Quintarius AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 138

Williams, Rojaih FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 138

Wilson, Calvin FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 4 138

Wilson, Romantione AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 138

Andrews, Derrick AGG ID THEFT/$10K-100K/60 YRS+ 0 4 137

Armstrong, William AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 137

Luellen, Andrew ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 137

Marquez-Toga, Abraham DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 4 137

PARSONS, CODY VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 4 137

Patton, Paul MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 137

Reynolds, Autumn POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 0 4 137

Sanchez, Rodney FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 137

Seaverson, Carl FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 137

Smith, Kenneth CONTINUING FIN CRIME ENTRPRS 0 4 137

Stubblefield, Shawn AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 4 137

Williams, Davin VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 0 4 137

Cannon, Saquoya AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 136

Daniel, Abadi AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 4 136

Hernandez, Michelle AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 136

Mamedov, Akif ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 136

Warner, Dwayne FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 136

Youngblood, Romel AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 4 136

ARNOLD, MARCUS ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 135

Araujo-Gonzalez, Alfredo PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 135

Avina, Javier AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 4 135

Burrell, Frank ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 4 135

Davila, Refugio ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 4 135

Escalante, Jason VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 0 4 135

Gallardo, Raymond PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 135

Keys, James ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 4 135

Perkins, Willie ATTEMPT MURDER 0 4 135

Robinson, Tyrone MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 0 4 135

Bryant, Antoine AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 4 134

Cobbs, Dante ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 4 134

Collins, Kveon ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 4 134

Conner, Anthony RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 4 134

Davis, Christopher CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 4 134

Fox, Javonte AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 134

GUERRA, RAUL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 134

Jones, Eric ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 4 134

MALONE, MATTHEW AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 4 134

Madden, Vincent POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 4 134

Purnell, Jamil ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 4 134

Rodgers, Damien ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 4 134

Singleton, Meisha AGG BTRY/CHIL <13/BOD HARM 0 4 134

Smith, Brandon ROBBERY 0 4 134

Bailey, Russell FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 133

Ganbold, Azjargal UNLAWFUL POSS CR/DEBIT CARD 0 4 133

Gee, Timothy AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 133

Mercado, Ivan DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 10-14 0 4 133

Parcel, Michelle RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 4 133

Roberts, Donnell FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 133

Shields, Michael FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 133

Acevedo, Joseph POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 4 132

Erwin, Gene MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 4 132

Hendricks, Ronnell FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 4 132

Jacobs, James AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 132

Magdaleon, Raul AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 4 132

Nolan, Ricky CHILD PORN/POSS/MOVING DPTN 0 4 132

RODRIGUEZ, JOEL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 4 132

Banks, Otis AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 4 131

Carrillo, Lawrence RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 4 131

Coss, Juan ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 4 131



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Foster, Keith DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 4 131

Gose, Aimee POSSESSION OF METH/100<400 GR 0 4 131

Hutton, Larry AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM 60+ 0 4 131

Jarzembowski, Gabriel AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 4 131

Marshall, Durell ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 4 131

Phelps, Jacqualyn AGG BTRY/GRT BOD HARM/FLAM SUB 0 4 131

Rodgers, Jimmie FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 131

Sims, James AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 4 131

Washington, Allen ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 131

Goitom, Sirak RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 4 130

Mobley, Christopher UNLAWFUL USE OF A WEAPON 0 4 130

Robinson, HIlton ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 130

Robles, Freddy ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 4 130

Stark, Brandon PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 130

Angeles, Enrique FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 129

Carwell, Valencia ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 129

Jones, Merritt DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 4 129

Pasierb, Keri FORGERY/MAKE/ALTER DOCUMENT 0 4 129

Sawyer, Justin RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 4 129

Stampley, Tyshaun AGG BATTERY/JUDGE/EMT 0 4 129

Vasquez-Gomez, Maynor MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 129

Ash, Zachary AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 4 128

Brown, Laroy AGG CRIM SEX AB/VIC <18/FAMILY 0 4 128

Curtis, Darrion MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 128

Doggett, Armstead THEFT/UNAUTHD CON/>100K-500K 0 4 128

Dorado, Samuel BURGLARY 0 4 128

Gonzalez, Juan MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 4 128

Harris, Delgado RESIDENTIAL ARSON 0 4 128

Leipert, David IDENTITY THEFT/$2K-$10K 0 4 128

Lowery, Prenis ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 128

Ortiz, Antonio AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 4 128

Pancer, Heather CRIM SEX ASLT/SUPER VIC 13-17 0 4 128

Phillips, David BURGLARY 0 4 128

Smith, Calvin RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 4 128

Tompkins, Kevin RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 4 128

Bradford, Marcelia RET THEFT/EMERGENCY EXIT/>$300 0 4 127

Jackson, ANTHONY POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 4 127

Saez-Vega, David MFG 15>100 GR ECSTASY/ANALOG 0 4 127

Villareal, Christobal POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 0 4 127

Aiken, Roger AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 4 126

Amador, Moises RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 4 126

Barnes, Yoseph MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 4 126

Bey, Joseph FELON POSS WEAPON/BODY ARMOR 0 4 126

Contreras, Ivonna AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 126

Diaz, Julio FIRST DEGREE MURDER 0 4 126

Goode, Daquan ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 126

Guerrier, Marlon FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 4 126

Hipona, Ramon CRIMINAL DAMAGE <$500/SCHOOL 0 4 126

Love, Keyonte AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/RANSOM 0 4 126

Martinez-Cantu, Felipe PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 126

Rodriguez, Gabriel FIRST DEGREE MURDER 0 4 126

SANCHEZ, ALVARO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 126

Smith, Shamar IDENTITY THEFT/KNOWS ID STOLEN 0 4 126

Williams, Dandre MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 126

CAICEDO-CASTILLO, YIMMY HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 4 125

CALIXTRO, ANGEL MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 4 125

Gilmore, Shawn BURGLARY 0 4 125

Jones, Michael AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 4 125

Meade, Eric CHILD PORN/PRDUC PERF/MOV DPTN 0 4 125

Murry, Deuntrell ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 125

Ortiz-Rodriguez, Jose VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 4 125

Tucker, Demetrious BURGLARY 0 4 125

Zaragoza, Wuilibaldo ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 125

Adams, Aireous MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 124

BROWN, DAQUAN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 124



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Dunnigan, Charles AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 4 124

Gaston, David FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 124

Jones, Tyrone BURGLARY 0 4 124

MEDINA, GABRIEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 124

Marszalek, Timothy AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 124

Moore, Quentin FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 124

PENA-POLANCO, JOSE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 124

RUIZ ORTEGA, EDUIN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 124

Reich, Evan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 124

Riley, Dashaun ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 124

Duniver, Rashawn PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 123

Escobar, Jose BURGLARY 0 4 123

LOPEZ, AMEADEO ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 4 123

Norwood, James THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 4 123

Richardson, Darrenesha RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 4 123

Ross, Demarkus AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 4 123

Williams, Charles RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 4 123

Brewster, Patrick FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 122

Cummings, Daniel POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 0 4 122

DIAZ-GOMEZ, YEISON HOME INVASION/SEX OFFENSE 0 4 122

Garcia-Cruz, Jorge AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 4 122

Harris, Nate ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 122

Haymer, Miller BURGLARY 0 4 122

Haynes, Terrance AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 4 122

King, Demar MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 122

Martinez, Noel BURGLARY 0 4 122

Martinez, Rogelio AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 4 122

Norwood, Richard RESIST/PC OFF/CORR/FRFTR/INJ 0 4 122

Scott, Alexander AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 4 122

Bob, Labrun ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 121

Bruce, David DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 4-9 0 3 121

Dickerson, Darius DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 3 121

MARTINEZ, ISAIAH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 121

Thomas, Preston RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 3 121

Vasquez-Guedez, Anthony ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 3 121

Fernandez, Edwin PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 3 120

Higgs, Robert AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 3 120

Junious, Malcolm AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 3 120

Keith, Carlos MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 120

Lancaster, Lorenzo MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 120

Marrero, Carlos MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 120

Naide, Keith AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 3 120

Reyes, Joel CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 3 120

Smith, Davorius ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 3 120

CRUZ, FERNANDO AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 3 119

Collier, James THEFT/CONTROL <$500/PRIOR 0 3 119

Davis, Jaquary FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 119

Feagin, Kevin AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 3 119

Johnson, Carnel AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 3 119

Marshall, Marvin FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 119

McLaughlin, Samuel ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 3 119

McNealy, Terrell HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 3 119

ROBINSON, D'ANGELO ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 3 119

Taylor, Justin FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 3 119

Allen, Brandon THFT/TRANS MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 3 118

Brown, Floyd RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 3 118

Crowley, Joshua AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 3 118

GARCIA, GIOVANY MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 3 118

Jones, Noah LEE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 118

Pickens, Torrance AGG UUW/PERSON/<21/2+ 0 3 118

Prude, Derrick AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 3 118

Riddle, Algin AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 3 118

Thompson, Stanley FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 118

Coffee, Demond AGG UUW/PERSON/PREV CONVICTION 0 3 117

Finley, Keith HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 3 117



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Garcia, Cesar CRIM SEX ASLT/FAM MBR <18/2+ 0 3 117

Harrington, Eric AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 3 117

McMurtray, Katrell AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FIREARM 0 3 117

Mobley, David AGG CRIM SX AB/VIC<18/TRUST 0 3 117

Panev, Georgi AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 117

Starkey, Darius POSS FIREARM FOID REVOKED 0 3 117

Byas, Michael RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 3 116

Chavarria, Eric ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 116

Chears, Michael MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 3 116

Dixon, Noah DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 3 116

Gordon, Derrick AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 116

Hampton, Aaron RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 3 116

Hill, Darrell AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 3 116

Long, Brian MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 3 116

McKinney, Louis BURGLARY 0 3 116

Robinson, Darren FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 3 116

Romero, Diego CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 3 116

Ryan, Joseph MFG/DEL 15<100 GR FENTANYL 0 3 116

Taylor, Stephon MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 3 116

Thornton, Gregory ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 116

Bell, Austin VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 3 115

CHAVARRIA, EDDY PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 3 115

Dean, Alonzo FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 115

Hoskins, Kamari AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 3 115

Johnson, Shelborn POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 0 3 115

Khamis, Mohammadd THEFT/CONTROL <$500/PRIOR 0 3 115

Latzzis, Jamarion AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 3 115

Moreno, Edwin AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 3 115

Palutsis, Courtney MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 3 115

Pineda, Jose AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 3 115

Pouncey, Derrick AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 115

Redmon, Reginald RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 3 115

Segura, Myron AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 3 115

Alasmer, Fadi RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY/FALSE REP 0 3 114

Benson, Jakarri RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 3 114

Bowman, Jemail FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 114

Brown, Yancy MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 3 114

Dugerjav, Erdenetsogt AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 3 114

Knight, Kyle ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 3 114

Little, Brandon RET THEFT/EMERGENCY EXIT/>$300 0 3 114

Morgan, Tavian HOME INVASION/FIREARM 0 3 114

Munguia, Oscar PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 3 114

Rice, Justin POSSESSION OF METH/15<100GRAMS 0 3 114

Rios, Jesse POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 3 114

Rodriguez, Damion RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 3 114

Underwood, Robert PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 3 114

Weinbender, Joseph STALKING/TRANSMITS THREAT 0 3 114

Aguirre, David ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 113

Alvarez, Daniel ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 3 113

Flowers, Zimmerman RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 3 113

Hoover, Gerard ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 113

MORALES CHANALATA, JOSE AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 3 113

Martinez, Isaiah ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 113

Mendoza, Fernando AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 113

Newbauer, Jennifer POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 0 3 113

Nunnally, Anthony AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 3 113

Ortiz, Antonio AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 3 113

Page, Dion AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 3 113

Robinson, Christopher MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 113

Shelby, Marshawn AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 3 113

Wells, Desmond POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 3 113

Wissig, James AGG DUI/4 0 3 113

Arestis, Peter AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 112

Cabrera-Contreras, Arturo PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 3 112

Campbell, Robert AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 3 112



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Coleman, Mario ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 112

DANTZLER, EURAL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 112

Drake, Takwon ATTEMPT - ROBBERY 0 3 112

Evans, Travon BURGLARY 0 3 112

Gomes-Granadillo, Agustin ATTEMPT FIRST DEGREE MURDER 0 3 112

Hamilton, Michael DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 3 112

Hilliard, Trayvon FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 3 112

Johnson, Kyri FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 112

Jones, Ricky MURDER 0 3 112

Rice, Steven AGG UNLWFL USE WEAPON/VEH/2ND 0 3 112

Sanchez, Juan THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 3 112

Tucker, Donta MURDER 0 3 112

Veal, Israel BURGLARY 0 3 112

Virrey, Monica OTHER AMT NARCOTIC SCHED I&II 0 3 112

Williams, Jamauryon ROBBERY 0 3 112

De la Torre, Brandon CHILD PORN/POSS FILM/PHOTOS 0 3 111

Etheard, Valgas MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 111

HERNANDEZ, MARIO AGG CRIM SX ASLT/FORCE VIC9-13 0 3 111

Jones, Jerrel FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 111

McCullough, Monique ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 111

Pitts, Charles MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 3 111

Shipp, Jamariha MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 3 111

Simmons, Jerome CRIM DAMAGE/$500-10K/SCHOOL 0 3 111

Speight, Leval AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 111

Tabor, Diante MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 3 111

Walla, Michael RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 3 111

Williams, Demaria AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 3 111

Beltran, Jose RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 3 110

Cook, Stoney AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 110

Holmes, Darius AGG UUW/VEH/FIR LOADED/NO FOID 0 3 110

Owen, Isaac THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 3 110

Paye, Whideh AGG UUW/PERS/FIR LOADED/FOID 0 3 110

Peters, Almourice MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 3 110

Rejebian, Michael RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 3 110

neither, shomee AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 3 110

AUSTERMUEHLE, BRADLEY AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 109

Fernandez, Osvaldo AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 109

Henderson, Antonio AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 3 109

Jeffries, Ahmad AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 109

Smallwood, Devon ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 109

Smith, Javarie MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 3 109

Warrior, William AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 109

Wilson, James MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 109

Allen, Travon RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 3 108

Burkley, Christopher AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 3 108

Coleman, Jkwon FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 3 108

Davis, Kenneth DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 3 108

Digby, Jerald ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 108

Johnson, Johnny CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/>$500-$10K 0 3 108

Popps, Sean AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 3 108

Pucuna, Jose AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 3 108

Valasquez-Fuentes, Degner CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 3 108

Westley, Myron FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 3 108

Wilczak, Steven BURGLARY 0 3 108

Wilder, Derek AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 2+ 0 3 108

Williams, Tomas FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 108

Anderson, James ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 3 107

Arzuaga, Tomas ROBBERY 0 3 107

BASHIMOV, SHAGELDI AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 3 107

Brantley, Jacquez AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 3 107

Brooks, Miles MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 107

Clemons, Pierre AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 3 107

Hendricks, Ronnie FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 107

Herron, Brittany AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 3 107

Jones, Nicholas AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 107
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Marquez, Rafael AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 3 107

Ruiz, Cristhian AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 3 107

Seals, Henry POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 0 3 107

Singh, Jamil FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 107

Sullivan, Katrina AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 3 107

Thomas, Darryl RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 3 107

Torres, Julio HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 0 3 107

Bukowski, Szymon HOME INVASION/FIREARM 0 3 106

Bush, Melvin AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 3 106

Cevizovic, Nikola BURGLARY 0 3 106

Gray, Jack ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 3 106

MOORE, NORMAN UNLAWFUL VEHICULAR INVASION 0 3 106

Oliva, Hector PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 3 106

Travis, James ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 3 106

White, Cedric BURGLARY 0 3 106

BARAJAS VARGAS, DIEGO HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 3 105

Bell, Timothy AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 3 105

Calhoun-McLaurin, Thomas AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 3 105

Catchings, Edward ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 105

Garcia-Villagomez, Ryan RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 3 105

Gibson, Demarko ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 105

Jones, Qindall VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 3 105

Lin, Chuanix THREAT SCHOOL BLDG/PERSN 0 3 105

Moore, Macharion VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 3 105

Purifoy, Jamon ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 105

Riggins, Davion VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 3 105

Smith, Jaekwon AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 3 105

Stewart, Jerome MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 3 105

Villegas, Sergio PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 3 105

Watkins, Timon AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 3 105

Yearling, Graham CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 3 105

Courts, Eric CHILD PORN/SOL CHILD/MOV DPTN 0 3 104

Durbin, Ashley MFG/DEL HEROIN/SCH/PUB HS/PK 0 3 104

Frazier, Rengay RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 3 104

Hernandez, Victor MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 104

Mercado, Jade RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 3 104

Mulbah, Daniel AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 104

Negron, Edgardo BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 0 3 104

Ohlinger, Ryan DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 3 104

Rogers, Pierce BURGLARY 0 3 104

Salazar, Lorenzo FIRST DEGREE MURDER 0 3 104

ZHANG, BOWEN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 104

Abedrabbo, Sameer BURGLARY/SCH/DAY CARE/WORSHIP 0 3 103

Castellano, Christine AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 103

Dixon, Hezekiah RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 3 103

Gary, Deandre DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 3 103

Hamilton, Korey FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 103

Mucci, Williams ATTEMPT DISARM PC OFF/CORR EMP 0 3 103

Patterson, George RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 3 103

Rojas, Juan DEFACE FIREARM ID MARKINGS 0 3 103

Smith, Jeremiah POSSESS 15+ GRAMS HEROIN 0 3 103

Temple, Robert ROBBERY 0 3 103

BESERRA ROJAS, KLEINEYER FORGERY/ISSUE/DELIVER DOCUMENT 0 3 102

Carroll, Kelvin AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 3 102

Hill, Brianna AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 3 102

O'NEAL, DARIYUN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 102

SHELL, ELIJAH ATTEMPT - ROBBERY 0 3 102

GRAY, ERIC AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/PC OFF 0 3 101

Hill, Lamont AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 101

Nash, Michael ROBBERY 0 3 101

Rodriguez, Miguel AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 3 101

Stokes, Torion AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 3 101

Brown, Darius AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 3 100

Cosby, Donnell ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 100

Dumetz, Joseph BURGLARY 0 3 100
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Frierson, Paul THEFT/CON PERS <$500 SCH/GOVT 0 3 100

Matias, Cesar AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 3 100

Patterson, Kelvin ROBBERY 0 3 100

Riley, Jamarie AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 3 100

Rodgers, Elijah AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 3 100

Taylor, Ashley BURGLARY 0 3 100

Turner, Briana BURGLARY 0 3 100

Williams, Markel RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 3 100

Wilson, Trevon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 100

Woolfolk, Jalisa FAILURE REPORT CRASH/DEATH 0 3 100

Wordelman, Jeffery BURGLARY 0 3 100

Zakrzewski, Zbigniew VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 0 3 100

Anderson, Anthony AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 0 3 99

Battice, Marcus BURGLARY 0 3 99

Brown, Darionte DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 3 99

COMER, RYSEAN MURDER 0 3 99

Espinoza, Juan RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 3 99

Evans, Anthony MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 3 99

FLEMING, DEJUNE AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 3 99

Hayes, Mario FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 99

Jackson, Timothy AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 99

Jackson, Vaughn ROBBERY 0 3 99

Lee, Joseph AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 3 99

Lindsey, Vernon RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 3 99

Morgan, John PUB INDECENCY/EXPOSURE/SCHOOL 0 3 99

Rojas, Gabriel ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 99

Safold, Willie AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 0 3 99

Smith, Brandon RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 3 99

Valerio, Joseph THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 3 99

Vargas-Behena, Froylan AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 0 3 99

Williams, Zabrien ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 99

Arreteaga-Ayala, Tomas PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 3 98

Balvino, Arturo DISSEMINATE VIDEO/VICTIM<18 0 3 98

Brown, Elton BURGLARY 0 3 98

Clark, Tasha AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 98

Gipson, Lawrence CHILD PORN/MOVING DEPICTION 0 3 98

Green, Deshawn ATTEMPT - CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 3 98

Griffin, Brandon FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 3 98

Jorge-Gonzalez, Jose CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 0 3 98

Martin, Daquel AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 98

Picazo, Enrique AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 0 3 98

Shankel, Jacob AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VIC 13-17 0 3 98

Vilchez, Mauricio AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 3 98

Adams, Deomantay ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 97

BAUTE, JOWUAR AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/PC OFF 0 3 97

Barklow, David MURDER 0 3 97

Barrera, Nathan CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 3 97

Boatman, Cornelius ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 97

Cruz, Adrian MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 97

Franklin, Quincy RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 3 97

Helms, Heather ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 3 97

Hines, Edward BURGLARY 0 3 97

IVANOVIC, MAHAILO ROBBERY 0 3 97

Jackson, William BURGLARY 0 3 97

MEJIA, EFRAIN ATTEMPT DISARM PC OFF/CORR EMP 0 3 97

Mays, Jeremiah BURGLARY 0 3 97

McClain, Jason FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 3 97

Ramirez, Ronny GUNRUNNING 0 3 97

Rivera, Miriam ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 3 97

Savage, Cortez AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 3 97

Ware, Terrell ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 97

Bergstrom, Brandon RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 3 96

Boyd, Taniko AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 3 96

Cannon, Antonio ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 96

Cerero, Julian RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 3 96
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Eurby, Jamarr AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 96

Howard, Dalwayne MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 96

Johnson, Andre VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 0 3 96

Loeffler, Scott ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 3 96

McDowell, Antonio AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 3 96

Ortiz, David AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 3 96

Shianti, Pleasant VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 3 96

Strickland, Lester ATTEMPT - BURGLARY 0 3 96

Tramble, Jacob ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 96

Watkins, Chareania AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 3 96

Wells, Joekwaris AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 3 96

Wiley, Eric ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 96

Ahmad, Fuad INDIRECT CIVIL CONTEMPT 0 3 95

Bassett, Tommie RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 3 95

Brown-Primm, Olonzo AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 3 95

Calvate-Contreras, Franyer POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 3 95

Davis, Antyone BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 0 3 95

Dunn, Zsoch ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 95

Gosha, Demetrius AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 3 95

Ivy, Bernard DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 3 95

Marshall, Daniel FAILURE REPORT CRASH/INJURY 0 3 95

Ashley, Dave HOME INVASION/FIREARM 0 3 94

Ayala, Favian AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 94

Burch-Johnson, Tyrese AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 0 3 94

Crawford, Lonnie AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 94

Greyer, Cheryl ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 3 94

Grimes, Terrell MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 3 94

Hammitt, Rory POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 3 94

Jackson, Leon BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 3 94

Medina, Benjamin AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 3 94

Smith, Monroe FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 94

Williams, Ireon FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 94

Alrifaei, Essa AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 3 93

Burson, Carl POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 3 93

Colina-Rodriguez, Isaac RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 3 93

Gomez, Ronnie RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 3 93

Hethington, Ladonna AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 3 93

Karkoszka-Torres, Gloria AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 3 93

Ramirez, Nicholas BURGLARY 0 3 93

Ross, Jahmal AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 3 93

Virgin, John CARRY/POSSESS FIREARM LOCATION 0 3 93

ATCHER, ROMON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 92

Bell, Andre DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 3 92

Cole, Tmajhae ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 92

Franklin, William METH DELIVERY<5 GRAMS 0 3 92

Galingan, Dionisio METH DELIVERY/5<15 GRAMS 0 3 92

Guerra, Julio PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 3 92

Herrejon, Israel AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 3 92

Jones, Derrick RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 3 92

Lakes, Mario AID/ABET/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 3 92

Olvera, Christian AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 3 92

Parker, Deamonte ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 92

Tharpe-Gibson, Javonte AGG UUW/PERS/FIR LOADED/FOID 0 3 92

Wilson, Cortez ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 92

Barr, David AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 91

Deutscher, Timothy BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 0 2 91

Flora, Robert AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 2 91

Irvin, Roy FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 91

Johns, Michelle THEFT/$10K-100K/SCH/WRSHP/GOVT 0 2 91

Lewis, Robert MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 91

Llanas, Cody FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 91

Mitchell, Semaj MURDER 0 2 91

Ortiz, Leo CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 0 2 91

Redmond, David FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 91

SANCHEZ, ANTHONY CHIL PORN/SX ORG/VIC<13/PRI 0 2 91



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Skippings, Dewayne ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 91

Truitt, Renee AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 2 91

Balderas, Charles FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 90

Bell, Izaivion AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 2 90

Creed, Namon FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 90

Gomez, Gabriel RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 2 90

Graves, Ryan AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 90

Jones, Jamal AGG DUI/3 0 2 90

MATTHEWS, JOLEON AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 2 90

Miller, Solomon AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 2 90

Petreikis, John CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY <$500 0 2 90

Plata, Elton ROBBERY 0 2 90

ROE, AIDEN CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/MOV DPTN 0 2 90

Rayburn, Russell CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 0 2 90

Reiher, Gary FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 90

Rivers, Edmund PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 2 90

Smith, Keith ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 90

Stroud, Bryan PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 2 90

Vargas, Sergio MURDER 0 2 90

Watkins, Donald FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 90

Williams, Toni FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 90

ABDALLAH, YUSEF AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 2 89

Hall, Rayvon ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 89

Hammond, Jonathan AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 89

Isbitan, Ismael AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/PC OFF 0 2 89

Jones, Christopher ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 2 89

QUINONES FIGUEROA, HECTOR FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 2 89

Quinones, Samantha AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 89

Rodriguez, Sean AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 89

Wyndham, Robert AGG UUW/VEH/FIR LOADED/NO FOID 0 2 89

Bagby, Kevin RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 88

Bailey, Torrie ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 88

Chamberlain, Dennis BURGLARY 0 2 88

Dahabra, Sohaib AGG STALKING/VIO CIVIL/O/P 0 2 88

Dominguez-Rosario, Jose ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 2 88

Green, Marcellious FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 2 88

JONES, BARRY ATTEMPT MURDER; AGGRAVATED BATTERY 0 2 88

Jones, Terrell FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 88

Lucena, Edwin AGG UUW/PERSON/<21/2+ 0 2 88

Members, Demetrius AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 2 88

Richardson, Dante AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 2 88

Rojas, Dues ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 2 88

Savage, Johnny AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 2 88

Wade, Deandre AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 88

Baker, Dionnis ATTEMPT - DISARM PC OFF/CORR INST EMP 0 2 87

CREDIT, TRAYVAUGHN AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 2 87

Gama, Luis VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 2 87

Harris, Roger AGG ID THEFT/OBTAIN INFO/60+ 0 2 87

Jones, Terrell AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 2 87

McCoy, Brandon FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 2 87

Patterson, Cordell AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 87

Perez, Luis MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 87

Reyna, Latisha RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 2 87

Robinson, Dantrell AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 87

Valentin, Joel RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 2 87

Aikens, Justin FELON POSS WEAPON/BODY ARMOR 0 2 86

Alexander, Joseph AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 2 86

Carbery, Jack MURDER 0 2 86

Colin, Marlon ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 86

Davis, Caleb THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 2 86

Dobbs, Deon AGG UUW/PERSON/PREV CONVICTION 0 2 86

HOLLISTER, ISAIAGRETTA ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 2 86

Lewis, Demetrius AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 2 86

Nasria, Wael BURGLARY 0 2 86

Smith, Steven ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 86



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Sokolowski, Matthew ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 2 86

Starks, Allen FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 2 86

Witherspoon, Taijah RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 2 86

Anderson, Desmond MURDER 0 2 85

Coleman, Billy THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 2 85

Collado, Joseph BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 2 85

DeGaetano, Alyssa BURGLARY 0 2 85

Johnson, Javaris ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 85

Kall, Jeremy POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 2 85

Kesek, John ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 2 85

Marble, Jonathan AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 85

Nosek, Matthew RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 85

Perkins, LaShonda POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 2 85

Avila, Jorge AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 84

Blanchard, Reginald DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 2 84

Jones, Joshua AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 2 84

Barron, Octavia AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 83

Estasio-Angulo, Leeder ROBBERY 0 2 83

Herman-Lugo, alexzen ROBBERY 0 2 83

Johnson, Joseph THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 2 83

Nuudlee, Bullgan AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 83

Oginni, Emmanuel AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 83

Smith, Randall METH DELIVERY/15<100 GRAMS 0 2 83

Suber, Hakeem THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 2 83

Tigasi, Miguel AGG ASLT PEACE OFF/FIRE/ER WRK 0 2 83

Williams, Randy THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 2 83

Burch, Jalen AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 2 82

Collins, Fontaine AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 82

Greyer, Terial BURGLARY 0 2 82

Hassell, RENALDEE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 82

Mayhorn, Tyrann DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 2 82

SMITH, MECHALE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 82

Underwood, Karle DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 2 82

Clare, Jaden MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 81

Cooper, Gregory ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 2 81

Daniel, Bennie AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 81

Donegan, Dimitrius ROBBERY 0 2 81

Escobedo, Herlinda AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 81

Garcia Flores, Adalberto THEFT/CONTROL <$500/PRIOR 0 2 81

Garcia, Juan ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 81

Gill, Nathaniel FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 81

Groce, Dangelo AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 2 81

Miller, David AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 81

Patel, Abhijit MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 81

RAMIREZ CASTILLO, JAVIER CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 2 81

Ruiz, David ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 81

Smith, Gregory DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 2 81

Whitehead, Robert ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 2 81

Wynne, Donna AGG DUI/4 0 2 81

Bell, Tahj UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT 0 2 80

Boswell, Kyonia AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 80

CASTREJON, FREDDY POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 2 80

Cohn, Donnell AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 80

Gilbert, Armani AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 80

Hurtado, Michael AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 80

Lashbrook, Azreal DISORDERLY CONDUCT 0 2 80

Nelson, Levell AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 0 2 80

Perdue, Alex RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 2 80

Rodriguez, Roberto AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 2 80

Tolbert, Marcus RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 2 80

Ware, Deonte UNAUTHD VIDEOTAPING/VICTIM <18 0 2 80

Buttron, Franklin CONTINUING FIN CRIME ENTRPRS 0 2 79

Carter, Tommie ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 79

Castellanos, Angel AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 79

Davis, Devonte ROBBERY 0 2 79



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Emerson, Nathan MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 2 79

Hillman, Jonathan AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 79

Miranda, Alex AGG BTRY/CHILD <13/PERM DISABL 0 2 79

Reed-Bell, Camarion MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 79

Smith, Antonio AGG STALKING/VIO CIVIL O/P/2+ 0 2 79

Sturdivant, Edward MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 2 79

Williams, Robert RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 2 79

Wright, Mitcheal POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 2 79

Zavala, Orlando POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 0 2 79

Betties, Derrick MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 2 78

Broughton, Demarco AGG BTRY/CHILD <13/PERM DISABL 0 2 78

Broussard, Chauncey AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 2 78

Burton, Chinasty RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 2 78

Gonzalez, Jorge DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 2 78

Haberman, Jared BURGLARY 0 2 78

Jemison, Marell FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 2 78

Johnson, Quadajah MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 78

Noel, Jahrabi AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 2 78

Price, Jeffery ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 2 78

Sarpalius, James DOMESTIC BATTERY/OTHER PRIOR 0 2 78

Shadd, David MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 78

Taylor, Andre AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 2 78

Taylor, James MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 78

Bender, Larry CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO LAND 0 2 77

Collins, Darryl VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 2 77

Davis, Louis MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 0 2 77

Gilbert, Stefon FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 2 77

Israel, Paris AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 2 77

Jocko, Robert AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 2 77

Lagrone, Jeridan POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 2 77

Mims, Walter VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 2 77

Pasieta, Larissa RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 2 77

Perez-Espinoza, Juan CRIM SEX ASLT/SUPER VIC 13-17 0 2 77

Pittman, Brian ID THFT/STOLEN ID/FEL/3+ INDIV 0 2 77

Popal, Hamid CRASH INJURY/DEATH/11-403 0 2 77

Radcliffe, Antwon AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 2 77

Ramey, Jroy ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 2 77

Spencer, Trayvonne AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 77

Stoneburner, Candy RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 77

Toney, Jamarrie AGG UUW/VEH/FIR LOADED/NO FOID 0 2 77

Wall, Camden UNLWFL POSS/DRIVER/VEH/STOLEN 0 2 77

Walton, SHerrome MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 2 77

Willis, Donelle BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 0 2 77

Abraham, Maurice THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 2 76

Barton, Cody ROBBERY 0 2 76

Bouit, David BURGLARY/SCH/DAY CARE/WORSHIP 0 2 76

Castillo, Carlos AGG RECKLESS DRVG/BODILY HARM 0 2 76

Evans, David VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 2 76

Green, Joseph DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 2 76

Henderson, Corey ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 2 76

Johnson, Cameo ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 2 76

Lazic, Ivan BURGLARY 0 2 76

Munoz-Ramirez, Jairo MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 76

Oberfranc, Eric POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 2 76

Quinn, Gregory FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 76

Williams, Kamari ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 2 76

Woodard, Andrae ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 76

cunningham, shareef MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 2 76

BLACKWELL, MALIK ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 75

Curry, Kesean RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 2 75

Daniels, Dimitri POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 2 75

Fabela, Mathew RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 2 75

Galeana, Elijah ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 2 75

Jones, Maurice DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 2 75

Monroe, Alfonzo MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 0 2 75
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Montgomery, Marlena CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY <$500 0 2 75

SANCHEZ, LUIS AGG DUI/NO VALID DL 0 2 75

Vazquez, Naman AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 2 75

Cummings, Elliott RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 2 74

Cuyugan, Roberto DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 2 74

Parker, Stewart ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 74

Porter, Willie FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 2 74

QANDEEL, FADI AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 2 74

Slaughter, Deparris MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 74

Waters, Cornell DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 2 74

Williams, Antonio AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 2 74

Acosta, Esteban DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 2 73

Balentine, Cliffton CUSTODIAL SEXUAL MISCONDUCT 0 2 73

Brewster, Darren ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 73

LUNA GARCIA, RODRIGO DUI INTOXICATING COMPOUND 0 2 73

McGee, Marquan MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 2 73

Pasqua, James BURGLARY 0 2 73

Petrillo, Patrick THEFT/CONTROL <$500/PRIOR 0 2 73

RIVERA, ELI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 73

Randle, Norell AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 73

Ruano, Rudolfo AGG CRIM SX AB/VIC<18/TRUST 0 2 73

Sims, Damaso ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 73

Smith, Steven ROBBERY 0 2 73

Walker, Leon BURGLARY 0 2 73

Fonseca, Jose THEFT CON INTENT <$500 PRIOR 0 2 72

Frelix-Walker, Delvonn AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 2 72

Gates, Jabari ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 72

Gonzales, Vincent AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 2 72

Ibrahim, Ali ROBBERY 0 2 72

Lopez-Mazariegos, Carlos RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 72

Miller, Gilda ROBBERY 0 2 72

Pickens, Anthony AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 2 72

Quintero Cristian, Joel MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 72

TERONES, LUCIFER AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 2 72

Thurman, James BURGLARY 0 2 72

Townsend, Jonathan AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 72

Watson, Maurice ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 72

Bauer, Adrian THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 2 71

Clark, William AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 71

Collins, Trevonne MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 2 71

Davis, Courtney ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY II 0 2 71

Drane, Artrez AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 2 71

Garcia, Usiel CRIM SEXUAL ABUSE/CONSENT 0 2 71

Graham, Charles AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED FIR/2+ 0 2 71

Hicks, Alvictor AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 2 71

Littleton, Jamari MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 0 2 71

Mallard, Christopher POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 2 71

Mata, Ronald AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 71

Miguel, Benjamin ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 71

Nelson, Michael AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 2 71

Pink, Marquille ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 71

Quoqazeh, Alaaedeen MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 71

Ramsey, Ania ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 2 71

Salazar, Luis VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 2 71

Trelford, Ashley BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 0 2 71

Banos-Ramirez, Julian AGG UUW/VEH/FIR LOADED/NO FOID 0 2 70

Barber, Jovon ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 2 70

Harris, Andrew RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 70

Kirkpatrick, Marquis AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 70

Lucious, Brandon AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 2 70

Martinez, Adam DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 2ND 0 2 70

Mcnary, Derrick IDENTITY THEFT/$10K - $100K 0 2 70

Miller, Marlon AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 2 70

Pace, Deandre FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 70

Phiffer, Terrell CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 2 70
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Roberson, Olivia THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 2 70

Salgado-Leon, Jorge MFG/DEL 900+ GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 2 70

Carrillo, Lawrence AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 2 69

Eason, Edward ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 2 69

Givens, Kenyon AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 0 2 69

Griffin, Rasheed AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/HANDICAPPED 0 2 69

Lange, Jacob DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 2 69

Lares, Helen MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 2 69

QUINTANILLA, CHRISTIAN RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 2 69

Ramos, Marcus THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 2 69

Reed, Marshall FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 69

Rico, Diego VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 2 69

TIMMONS, JULIAN MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 2 69

Wilson, Michael BURGLARY 0 2 69

Elliott, Leon AGGRAVATED BATTERY/NURSE 0 2 68

Ewing, Joe RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 68

Gilmore, Jimmie FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 68

MOORE, JAVAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 68

Smith, Demon MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 68

Soto, Jorge AGG DUI/3/PASS <16 0 2 68

Thurman, Martell AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 68

Villariny, Leilani ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 2 68

WARDLAW, DARCUS AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 2 68

Barfield-Holmes, Amiri MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 2 67

Campos-Ferris, Eric THFT/LES RTN PROP/<300/PRECONV 0 2 67

Carter, Damien ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 67

Decesare, Richard AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 67

Gronek, Sarah DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE 0 2 67

Iniguez, Andres IDENTITY THEFT/KNOWS ID STOLEN 0 2 67

Johnson, Larry BURGLARY 0 2 67

Maggette, Taesean AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 2 67

McAtee, Ronnie ATTEMPT - BURGLARY 0 2 67

Rios, Jose AGG ASSAULT/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 2 67

Ryzner, William ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 67

Shepherd, Jeonte AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 0 2 67

Shingles, Neshia VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 2 67

Smith, Ricky AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 2 67

TURNER, KODIE ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 2 67

Tate, Joshua ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 67

Thompson, Dawon ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 67

Anderson, Robert CANNABIS TRAFFICKING>5000 GRAM 0 2 66

Cavallari, Veronica BURGLARY 0 2 66

Diggs, Lavar ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 2 66

Esparza, Jacob POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 0 2 66

Figueora, Felix POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS HEROIN 0 2 66

Hill, Henry FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 66

Kotwica, Magdalena BURGLARY 0 2 66

MAJALI, MALIK ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 2 66

Mason, Johnathan ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 2 66

Mendoza, Santos MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 66

Miller, Dennis ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 66

PEREZ, LEINER KIDNAPING/FORCE OR THREAT 0 2 66

Vivetter, Dudley POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 2 66

Webster, Antonio RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 2 66

Wheeler, JAMARION ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 2 66

Worthy, Dwayne INDIRECT CIVIL CONTEMPT 0 2 66

Adeel, Muhammad DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 2 65

Beatty, Jada AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 2 65

Daoud, Jessica MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 2 65

Durakovic, Nadil AGGRAVATED BATTERY/MERCHANT 0 2 65

Gullens, Shawn AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 65

Hipshur, Rebecca POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS HEROIN 0 2 65

Jones, Jarelle FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 65

KINCAID, DANIESHA MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 2 65

Klus, Stephanie BURGLARY 0 2 65
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Lawrence, Jammie ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 65

Meurer, Alejandro RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 2 65

PERRY, JOSHUA ESC OF FELON FROM PENAL INST 0 2 65

Pinson, Lamont FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 65

Sampiller, Daniel AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 65

Smith, Donte ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 65

Stokes, Terrence SEX VIOL/DNGR FAIL TO RPT/2ND+ 0 2 65

WYSS, ZACHARY INDECENT SOL/CHILD/INTERNET 0 2 65

Woods, Daniel ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 2 65

Abdrahim, Zakaria MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 64

Allen, Darell BURGLARY 0 2 64

Boyd, Marvis ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 2 64

Briseno, Alfredo MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 64

HATCHER, MARQUISE BURGLARY 0 2 64

Harris, Rose AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 2 64

Lee, Michael RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 64

NUHU, Emmanuel AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 64

PARVAGE, HOSSAIN ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 2 64

Riley, Antwan FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 2 64

Soto, Cristian AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 64

Terry, Don AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 64

Thomas, Ronzell POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 2 64

Walls, Ervin AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 64

Wilbourn, Steven THEFT/CONTROL/PERSON <$500 0 2 64

Brown, Eric THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 2 63

Davenport, Eugene BURGLARY 0 2 63

Dixon, Darrien FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 63

James, Marquis AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 2 63

Johnson, Lloyd FLEEING/ATTEMPT ELUDE OFFICER 0 2 63

Jones, Raheem FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 63

Mendoza Carmona, Carlos CHILD PORN/MASTURBATION 0 2 63

Steidl, Jennifer RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 63

Boyd, Lorenzo CRIM TRESPASS TO RESIDENCE 0 2 62

FLYNN, MICHAEL BRANDON HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 0 2 62

Kelly, Willie AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 2 62

Miller, Errol BURGLARY 0 2 62

Montesinos, Jimmy HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 2 62

Moore, Marcus BURGLARY 0 2 62

Olvera, Joshua POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 0 2 62

Payne, Irma AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 62

RICHARDSON, ZEDRICK ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 2 62

Rosa, Anthony AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 2 62

Ruffin, Nsheika RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 62

Twyman, Thomas ROBBERY 0 2 62

WHITE, SYNCERE RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 2 62

Barfield, Daquan MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 61

Dantzler, Jamon ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 61

Fisher, Deangelo RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 2 61

GATICA, Brenda MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 2 61

Gomez-Cardona, Franklyn AGG DUI/NO VALID DL 0 2 61

Malone, Anthony AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 2 61

Matos, Concepcion DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 2 61

Radcliffe, Breonte AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 2 61

Sanders, Cedrick AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 2 61

Saunders, Omar FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 61

Thomas, DaJohn FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 61

Williams, Devonte AGG ASLT PEACE OFF/FIRE/ER WRK 0 2 61

Avalos, Santiago HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 1 60

Corse, Timothy MFG/DEL COCAINE/SCH/PUB HS/PK 0 1 60

Daliere, Nicolas STALKING/CAUSE FEAR FOR SAFETY 0 1 60

Gordon, Antoine AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 1 60

Johnson, Tyrone ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 60

Springsteen, Blake THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 1 60

Wheeler, Dewan ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 1 60

Arnett, Donoven AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 59



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Batteast, Jazelle AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/60+ 0 1 59

Brown, Kendal AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 1 59

Cosby, Stanley RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 59

DAVIS, HOSEA AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 1 59

Dampier, Raymond POSS CAN/>30-100 GRAM/1ST 0 1 59

Douglas, Demarkus BURGLARY 0 1 59

Harris, Kalib DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 59

Nunlly, Isaiah THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 1 59

Peterson, Timmy BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 1 59

ROBERTS, LYNDALE AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/60+ 0 1 59

Sanders, Roland ESCAPE/VIOLATE ELEC MONITORING 0 1 59

Sloan, Kenyan AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 1 59

ZUNIGA-VIEDA, JUAN AGGRAVATED BATTERY/NURSE 0 1 59

Brinkley, Ohesha MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 1 58

DELREAL, GABRIEL MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 1 58

Davis, Steven MFG/DEL AMPH/SCH/PUB HS/PK 0 1 58

HERNANDEZ-ORTIZ, EDWIN AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 1 58

JOHNSON, KEYANTE AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 0 1 58

Lindsey, Darion AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 1 58

Miller, Diamond AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 1 58

Motes, Lamont HOME INVASION/FIREARM 0 1 58

Quintana, Jesus VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 1 58

Santiago, Jose AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 1 58

Siniawski, Matthew NONCONSENSUAL DISSM SEX IMAGE 0 1 58

Toles, Julian AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 58

ARIAS-LEMA, HENRY PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 57

Binford, Zaquine UNLAWFUL USE OF A WEAPON 0 1 57

Collins, Keith AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 0 1 57

German, Izekeo AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 57

Harris, Johnny AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 0 1 57

Kondinskiy, Andrey AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 1 57

McCloud, Peter AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 57

Reddick, Doneisha AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 57

Skogley, David VIOLATE STALKING NO CONTACT/2+ 0 1 57

Snipes-Banks, Tyshawn MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 1 57

Terry, Tevallis MFG/DEL CANNABIS/10-30 GRAMS 0 1 57

Williams, Kevin VIO ORDER AFTER SERVED NOTICE 0 1 57

Willis, Danton VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 1 57

Mendez-Quintanilla, Jarvin AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 1 56

Mitchell, Darian FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 56

Ortega, Peter DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 1 56

Reese, Kentrell FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 56

Anderson, Willie AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 1 55

Brown, Jalen FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 55

Evans, Savelle POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 55

Gibson, Claude VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 0 1 55

HILL, JOSHUA AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 1 55

Hill, Terrell FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 1 55

Kalembasa, Tomasz CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP>$10K-$100K 0 1 55

Linton, Matthew HRSMT/NO CONVERSATION/KILL 0 1 55

Pineda, Christopher DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 55

Rudolph, Donald AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 1 55

Salgado, Alejandro FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 55

Turner, Jonathan AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 0 1 55

WILLIAMS, JASON RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 1 55

Woolfolk, Malcolm AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 55

Duncan, Marc RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 54

Fabian, Rashaun ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 54

Figueroa, Edwin BURGLARY 0 1 54

Freeman, Terrance AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 54

Gipson, Nathaniel ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 54

Harris, Sean DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 54

Hassan, Akram ROBBERY 0 1 54

Hoskins, Brandon ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 54

Jordan, Andre DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 1 54



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

PAIGE, KEWUN AGG UUW/VEH/FIR LOADED/NO FOID 0 1 54

Price, Javell AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 1 54

Vilchez, Cristian AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 1 54

Walker, James BURGLARY 0 1 54

Williams, Michael ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 54

Alexander, Sebastian RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 1 53

CONNOR, JAY'DEN AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 53

Cooper, Kevin FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 53

Copeland, Brandon AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 1 53

Forney, Trent MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 1 53

Gates, Terrell MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 1 53

Jackson, Terry ROBBERY 0 1 53

Jones, Devon ROBBERY 0 1 53

LOVE, ANDRE AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 53

Lopez-Aguilar, Edgar CRIM DAM/FIRE/EXPL/$500-10K 0 1 53

RAYMOND, DEONTEA AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 53

Redd, Javontae RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 53

Sartin, Alexis THEFT/STOLEN/INTENT $500<10K 0 1 53

Spivey, Thomas ORGANIZED RET CRIME/DMG PROP 0 1 53

Arreola-Martinez, Marco AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 52

Baber, Deangelo ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 52

Brooks, Bernard RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 52

Burrell, Giovanni ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 1 52

CALDERON LOPEZ, RILEY AGG UUW/UNLOADED/NO FCCA 0 1 52

Edwards, Tyrone FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 52

Golas, Grace VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 1 52

Grover, Larry AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 52

Jackson, Shelinda ROBBERY 0 1 52

Jennings, David RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 52

Johnson, Patrick AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 52

Love, Theresa FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 1 52

Morris, Javonte MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 52

NEWELL, SHANDON RECK DISCH FIREARM/PASSENGER 0 1 52

Peak, Paris FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 52

Pena, Victor RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 52

Ramirez, Francisco RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 1 52

Sago, Shaundale AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 1 52

Saunders, Demetri ROBBERY 0 1 52

WATT, GORDON AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 1 52

Walker, Andre FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 52

Chamblis, Dantony FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 1 51

Estes, Eric AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 1 51

Hamlin, Arty FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 51

Hearring, Nathan BURGLARY 0 1 51

JACKSON, EARNEST AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 1 51

James, Garcell AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 1 51

John, Mark AGG BATTERY/JUDGE/EMT 0 1 51

Miller, Calvin RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 51

Skipper, Bryant AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 51

Barriga, Edgar VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 1 50

Burke, Julius FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 50

Chan, Adrian RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 1 50

Coomer, Brenson AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 50

Cooper, Anthony RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 50

Cosby, Johnathan AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 1 50

Evans, Quartez FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 50

Fipps, Antwan FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 50

Hamm, Jayden FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 50

Haynes, Cayden AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 1 50

Hughes, Tiffany ROBBERY 0 1 50

Jordan, Robert FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 50

Lunkins, Ebony RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 1 50

Patrick, Jewell VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 0 1 50

Raheem, Twonyae AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 1 50

SCOTT, KARLTON AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 1 50
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Shaw, Marcus RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 50

Vanlee, Dominique AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 1 50

Walter, Devon FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 1 50

Weeden, Antione AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 0 1 50

Williams, Ricky MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 50

Williams, Romando MURDER 0 1 50

Allen, Demetrius MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 1 49

Anderson, Detrion MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 49

BERRY, DIANTE AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 1 49

Carter, Torrance POSSESSION OF STOLEN FIREARM 0 1 49

Cuevas, Brian AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 1 49

DIMING, BRANDON AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 1 49

Danzie, Gregory MFG/DEL 1<15 GR FENTANYL/ANLG 0 1 49

Forrest, Edmund FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 49

Gates, Deonte FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 1 49

Johnson, Patrick AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER 0 1 49

Johnson, Terrell FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 49

LANGSTON, REGINALD AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 1 49

MORRIS, JOSEPH AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 49

Milton, Brandon RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 1 49

Moore, Kevin AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 1 49

Pratter, Deontario MFG/DEL HEROIN/SCH/PUB HS/PK 0 1 49

Rivera, Isai AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 49

Shief, Anthony BURGLARY 0 1 49

Thurman, Derry AGG FLEEING/2+ CON DEVICES 0 1 49

Wilbourn, Aaron THEFT/CONTROL <$500/PRIOR 0 1 49

BUTLER, MARCUS AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 1 48

Brown, Lillian UNLWFL POSS FIREARM/<18 0 1 48

Ellis, Sanjay AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 48

Galeana, Maria RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 48

Guanajuato, Christina RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 48

Killingsworth, James POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 48

Lackey, Kobe HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 1 48

Lee, Briana HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 1 48

Manning, Olando BURGLARY 0 1 48

Marsh, Terrycka ROBBERY 0 1 48

Perez, Francisco CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY <$500 0 1 48

Porter, Frank AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 1 48

Shaikh, Mohammed AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 48

WANDRICK, ARZAVIUS FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 48

Woods, Devell ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 48

Abarca-Diaz, Edwin AGG FLEEING/2+ CON DEVICES 0 1 47

Catchings, JuJuan RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 47

Diaz-Torres, Miguel AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 47

Gill, Keshonda AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 1 47

Givens, Davion ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 47

Griffin, Keon ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 47

Hamilton, Jayden ROBBERY 0 1 47

Hernandez, Carlos AGG DUI/NO VALID DL 0 1 47

McClellan, Johnathan AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 47

Parker, Ja Dawn AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 1 47

Ramos, Moises MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 1 47

Ruiz, Emmanuel FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 1 47

SALMERON, DANIEL AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VIC 13-17 0 1 47

Williams, Deandre AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/PC OFF 0 1 47

Williams, Jeffery THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 1 47

Ahmad, Shadi AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 46

BAKER, LARRY IDENTITY THEFT/$300-$2000 0 1 46

BAUTISTA, LUIS THEFT/CONTROL/PERSON <$500 0 1 46

Cardwell, Dashawn AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/BLDG/SCH 0 1 46

Curry, Deveon FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 46

Davis, Anthony AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 46

French Santini, Salvatorian POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 46

Green, Sinsire ROBBERY 0 1 46

Hall, Michael MFG/DEL HEROIN/SCH/PUB HS/PK 0 1 46



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Hunter, Lilmichael AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER 0 1 46

JACKSON, ARMANY ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 1 46

MITCHELL, JOSHUA ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 1 46

McDonald, Louis THEFT/UNAUTHD CON/>100K-500K 0 1 46

Mitchell, Ricky BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 0 1 46

Oliver, Terrence AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 1 46

Ramirez-Bolano, Mariano AGG DUI/3 0 1 46

Williams, Edward AGG DUI/5 0 1 46

AUSTIN, CHARLES RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 45

Cobarrubia, Eric AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 45

HUSSEIN, MOHDNOUR IMPROPER TURN SIGNAL 0 1 45

Hanusiak, Robert BURGLARY 0 1 45

Hill, Andre AGG CRIM SEXUAL ABUSE/FELONY 0 1 45

Johnson, Daniel DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 45

Kent, Emanuel AGG UUW/PERSON/PREV CONVICTION 0 1 45

Lewis, Michael AGGRAVATED BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 1 45

Loera, Rejino DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 1 45

Lopez, Adolfo FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 45

Munoz, Barbara RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 45

Nesbitt, Willie POSS STOLEN TITLE/CERTIF/PLATE 0 1 45

Payne, Justin BURGLARY 0 1 45

Pearson, Jerry FORGERY/ISSUE DOCUMENT/1 UPC 0 1 45

Plascencia, Julio AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 1 45

Reid, Rasheed AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 45

Sims, Aramis VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 1 45

Thomas, Kimothy VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 1 45

Thompson, Justin IDENTITY THEFT/<$300/2+ 0 1 45

Ware, Sharon AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 1 45

Webb, Jeremy RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 45

Boyd, Marquise RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 44

Castandeda, Ricardo VIOLATE ORDER/PRIOR DOM BTRY 0 1 44

GARCIA, EDGAR DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 44

Hassell, Jordan AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 44

Herrera, Francisco BURGLARY 0 1 44

Hicks, Romaine VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 1 44

Hilliard, Deon BURGLARY 0 1 44

JACKSON, MEKIEL AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 1 44

MANZANO, ENRIQUE AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 1 44

MURPHY, JAMEEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 44

Martinez, Richard VIOLATE STALKING NO CONTACT/2+ 0 1 44

Mendez, Rocael AGG DUI/3 0 1 44

Mitchell, Darrico MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 1 44

Neely, Dionus MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 1 44

Pinson, Zachary RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 44

ROSS, KENDALL ROBBERY 0 1 44

Rhyns, Jeffery RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 1 44

Robinson, Antonio ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 1 44

Soria, Michael POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 44

VALENTINE, JACQUELINE POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 0 1 44

Wade, Demetrius FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 44

Williams, Albert ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 44

CLARK, JAVONNI ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 1 43

COOPER, CAMRON MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 1 43

Cardenas, Ricardo MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 1 43

Cole, Patrick AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 1 43

Dollar, Larry AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 1 43

Elbeitoni, Dana MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 1 43

Hall, Melissa AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 43

JOHNSON, RICKY AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 43

Johnson, Taurus OTHER AMT NARCOTIC SCHED I&II 0 1 43

Jones, Ike POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 43

Jones, Kahill FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 43

Jones, Willie FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 1 43

Lanovenko, SergeI POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 0 1 43

Lash, Lesean ROBBERY 0 1 43
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Lewis, Barry DRVG REVOKED/2+/PERS INJ/DEATH 0 1 43

PERKINS, ANTONIO AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 0 1 43

PITUCH, BART AGG DUI/3+ 0 1 43

Primier, Briana ROBBERY 0 1 43

REYES, OMAR CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/VIC <13 0 1 43

Richmond, Andre CRIM SEX ASLT/SUPER VIC 13-17 0 1 43

Surzynski, Craig RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 1 43

Ward, Jeffery RET THEFT/LES RTN PROP/>$300 0 1 43

Weitzner, John DOMESTIC BATTERY/OTHER PRIOR 0 1 43

Wilkins, Lorenzo VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 1 43

Eills, Pierre AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 42

Gaston, Frederick DOMESTIC BATTERY/OTHER PRIOR 0 1 42

Hogan, Terrance MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 1 42

Jackson, Elijah BURGLARY 0 1 42

Joiner, Deamantae MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 1 42

Kern, Richard BURGLARY 0 1 42

Muse, Trevari ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY II 0 1 42

Neighbors, Michael AGG FLEEING/DMG >$300 PROPERTY 0 1 42

Ortega, Cruz AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 42

Pearson, Eric PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 42

Perez, Jonathan AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 42

Reyna, Anibal POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 42

Sriram, Nilay RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 1 42

Thomas, Jason MANUFACTURE/DELIVER 15 OR MORE GRAMS OF COCAINE 0 1 42

Thomas, Jermaine FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 42

Vickers, Kenneth VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 0 1 42

Ward, Larry FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 42

Wheatley, Dellaina AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 42

Williamson, Larry MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 42

Abney, John THREAT SCHOOL BLDG/PERSN 0 1 41

Adams, Kortney ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 41

Avalos-Abuid, Carlos HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 1 41

Beauford, Justinn AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 41

Brown, Michael AGGRAVATED BATTERY/MERCHANT 0 1 41

Eubanks, Jarrett ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY II 0 1 41

Garcia, Carlos ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 41

Ibarra, Adan UNLWFL TRANSPORT/VEH/STOLEN 0 1 41

Lozano Solis, Guillermo RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 1 41

Martin, Shuntrell AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 1 41

Martinez-Bernabe, Isreal AGG DUI/3/BAC 0.16+ 0 1 41

McAdory, Cordarrel AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 1 41

Pucinski, Thomas AGG FLEEING/2+ CON DEVICES 0 1 41

Sanders, Lee UNLWFL POSS HANDGUN UNDER 18 0 1 41

Stevenson, Robert DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 41

WALD, ANTHONY AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 41

Welborne III, Darell ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 1 41

ZAVALA, OMAR AGG DUI/NO VALID DL 0 1 41

Abarca, Alberto THEFT/UNAUTHD CONTROL/>500<10K 0 1 40

Abarca, Richard RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 40

Baker, Andre AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 1 40

Balslew, Caleb AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 1 40

Bracey, Gadaphia AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 40

Brooks, Robert DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 40

Dafnis, William CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 0 1 40

Hardwell, Extensi AGG UUW/PERS/FIR LOADED/FOID 0 1 40

Jones, Joseph RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 40

King, David FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 1 40

Lee, Ramon MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 1 40

Mandik, Jacob BURGLARY 0 1 40

Nelson, Keith THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 1 40

Seawood, Michael ROBBERY 0 1 40

Taylor, Travis METH MANUFACTURING/900+ GRAMS 0 1 40

Turner, Marqese AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 1 40

Walton, Adam AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 1 40

Wicker, Andriana ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 1 40



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

ANTIMO, ANTHONY AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 1 39

Arteaga, Uriel AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 1 39

Berrios, Felix DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 1 39

CATER, JOHN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 39

Clinton, John ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 39

Enriquez RODRIGUEZ, Jose PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 39

Garcia, Angelica RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 39

Hernandez, Precious RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 39

King, Equon RESIST/PC OFF/CORR EMP/FRFTR 0 1 39

LENOIR, DEBRA AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 1 39

LITTLE, CARMAN AGG ID THEFT/POSS RFID/VIC 60+ 0 1 39

Lavergne, Brian AGGRAVATED BATTERY/NURSE 0 1 39

Miller, Anthony RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 39

Palmer, Billy ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 39

Pena-Munoz, Moises DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 1 39

SMITH, TRAVALE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 39

UNGER, CHAD DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL 0 1 39

VENCES, JUAN DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 39

Villarreal, Pedro MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 39

WASHINGTON, ALEXANDER RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 39

BECKERINK, ADAM MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 38

Bass, Justin AGG BATTERY/GOVERNMENT EMP 0 1 38

CORRERA, Gilberto DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 38

Calhoun, Terrence RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 1 38

DEERING, MEIKA MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 1 38

Duff, Keya HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 1 38

Espinoza, Natalio ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 1 38

Hernandez, Crismardin ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 1 38

Herron, Kevin RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 38

Hines, Gregory ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 38

Hudgins, Gregory BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 1 38

JONES, DEVIN MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 1 38

Lee, Darrick ROBBERY 0 1 38

Lewis, Rickey AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 38

Lindo, Jorge ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 1 38

Lopez, Selvin AGG DUI/3 0 1 38

McDaniel, Jaylen AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 1 38

McIntosh, Willie VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 1 38

Nance, Jimmie AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 1 38

Ojeda, Jhon DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 38

Perez, Jose AGG ASSAULT/USE FIR/PEACE OFF 0 1 38

Pete, Dennis THEFT/CONTROL <$500/PRIOR 0 1 38

SMITH, D'ANNE ROBBERY 0 1 38

SUTTON, FREDERICK POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 38

Thurman, Demetrius MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 38

VELASQUEZ, THOMAS DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 38

WELCH, BRYANT ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 1 38

Williams, Wanda AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 38

Wilson, Zyion RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 1 38

Antunez, Elvis THEFT/$500-$10K/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 0 1 37

BEY, KIMOSH CANNABIS TRAFFICKING>5000 GRAM 0 1 37

Baros, Jared RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 37

Camper, JEFFERY MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 1 37

Canada, Xavier AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 37

Cortes, Juan VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 1 37

Cortez, Paul ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 37

Fisher, Michael RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 37

Guerrero, Daniel POSSESSION OF METH/5<15 GRAMS 0 1 37

HOLMES, DA JAE AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 1 37

LUNA, ROMEO ROBBERY 0 1 37

MAZZA MAITA, CRISTIAN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 1 37

Nash, Nathaniel AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 1 37

Robinson, James POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 37

Roundtree, Chiquita AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 0 1 37

SMITH, DIQUAN AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 1 37



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Singleton, Jaylen FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 37

Thurman, Javion RESIST/PC OFF/CORR EMP/FRFTR 0 1 37

Valentino, Schuyler POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 37

Walton, Deandre MFG/DEL CANNABIS/2000<5000 GR 0 1 37

Bates, Jermaine ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 36

Bautista, Paul POSSESSION OF METH/5<15 GRAMS 0 1 36

Burton, Taron AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 36

CARTER, MALEAH MOB ACTION/FORCE/2+ PERSONS 0 1 36

Clarke, Fred BURGLARY 0 1 36

Dean, Deonta AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 0 1 36

Galicia-Lopez, Luis AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 1 36

Gonzalez Ramirez, Cristian POSS BURGLARY TOOLS/ MTR VEH 0 1 36

HARRIS, Edward ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 36

Jackson, Anthony DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 36

Lee, Walter RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 36

Leon, Jose CRIMINAL TRESPASS BUILDING 0 1 36

MAY, DANIEL AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 1 36

Maki, Eric DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 36

Meraz, Edgar POSS STOLEN TITLE/CERTIF/PLATE 0 1 36

Miller, Joseph AGG DUI/3/BAC 0.16+ 0 1 36

Miller, Zion AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 1 36

Moody, Jimmie MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 36

Moreno, Jose FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 36

Parker, William THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 1 36

ROSALES, AXEL CHILD PORN/POSS FILM/PHOTOS 0 1 36

SHABAZ, SAMUEL AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 1 36

Scott, Seneca AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 1 36

Shelley-Ali, Bahari AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 1 36

Smith, Damarco RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 36

Thompson, Alvin MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 1 36

Turner, Christopher AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 36

Weathers, Vongia VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 1 36

Whitaker, Michael POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 36

Young, Carl POSS CAN/>100-500 GRAM/1ST 0 1 36

Ashley, Shelton ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 35

Bates, Cornelius ROBBERY 0 1 35

Blackwell, Gregory ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY II 0 1 35

Blue-Miller, Gary FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 35

Castro, Juan THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 1 35

Green, Michael FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 35

Harris, Michael MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 1 35

Mccormick, Marcus PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 35

ORTEGA-GUARDIOLA, KALEB ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 35

Pastrana-Rivera, Antonio AGG KIDNAPING/CONCEAL IDENTITY 0 1 35

Rabenda, Jaden RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 35

Scott, Durell AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 35

Thompson, Daniel INDIRECT CIVIL CONTEMPT 0 1 35

VIRGIL, COREY PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 35

Villanueva, Manuel POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 35

WITHERSPOON, IAN POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 0 1 35

Watson, Tynetra RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 35

White, Tarhesha BURGLARY 0 1 35

Wilcox, Martrell AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 2+ 0 1 35

BANKS, CASEY POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 34

Bommon, Rayvawn DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 34

Donald, Mario RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 34

Duru, Ifeanyi AGG BATTERY/JUDGE/EMT 0 1 34

GUTIERREZ RUIZ, JUAN RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 34

HEAD, WAYNE THEFT CON INTENT <$500 PRIOR 0 1 34

HUNT, JAYLAN AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 1 34

Jackson, Damian BURGLARY 0 1 34

McGhee, David VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 1 34

Phillips, Shaun AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 1 34

RODRIGUEZ, MELVIN AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 1 34

Ruiz, Ricardo RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 34



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Stephenson, Arderius MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 1 34

Stigler, Antonio MURDER 0 1 34

Tyshaun, Davis DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 1 34

Vidal, Desiree FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 1 34

Walton, Tammie FORGERY/MAKE/ALTER DOCUMENT 0 1 34

YARBROUGH, JOHNATHON AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 1 34

Athern, James HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 1 33

Barber, Terrance RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 33

Bauschard, Timothy AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 1 33

Hall, Kenneth RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 33

Hopkins, Antonio CRIM SEX ASLT/SUPER VIC 13-17 0 1 33

Isom, Marshawn ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 33

JEWETT, CYRA AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/PC OFF 0 1 33

Johnson, Stephen METH DELIVERY/15<100 GRAMS 0 1 33

Lane, Vay'Quawn BURGLARY 0 1 33

Lopez, Richard ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 33

Morales, ISRAEL AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 1 33

Pride, Brian ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 1 33

Reese, Cortez THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 1 33

West, Daniel AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 0 1 33

White, Amarre ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 33

White, Elijah BURGLARY 0 1 33

Beard, Nehemiah FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 32

Campbell, Demeris AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 32

Cazho Yupa, Gabriel AGG DUI/NO VALID DL 0 1 32

Crump, Keenan THEFT/CONTROL <$500/PRIOR 0 1 32

Fernandez Hernandez, Jorge AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 1 32

Jones, Andre RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 32

Stewart, Christopher FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 32

Tyraen, Tyms UNLAWFUL VEHICULAR INVASION 0 1 32

Acree, Khanlen AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 1 31

Charleston, Vernon VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 1 31

Dyer, Breana BURGLARY 0 1 31

Enochs, Theadore RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 31

Fahim, Omarr AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 31

Flores, Geraldo FAILURE REPORT CRASH/DEATH 0 1 31

Harding, Justin VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 0 1 31

Houlden, Elijah HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 1 31

Houlden, Jeremiah HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 1 31

James, Jeremy DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE 0 1 31

Martell, Czeska POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 31

Newbern, Courtney FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 31

Pozo, Augstine AGGRAVATED BATTERY/MERCHANT 0 1 31

Roberts, Darrell DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 31

Salter, Jareke HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 1 31

Sims, Orlando FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 31

Thigpen, Keon RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 31

Thomas, Jimmy ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 1 31

Tillman, James CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY <$500 0 1 31

Wallace, Mansfield RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 31

Washington, Trevel AGG DUI/CRASH/DEATH 0 1 31

Watkins, Theangelo FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 1 31

Williams, Derrick MFG/DEL HEROIN/SCH/PUB HS/PK 0 1 31

Wright, Nahum VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 1 31

Wroblewski, Luke AGG BATTERY/JUDGE/EMT 0 1 31

Almazan, Ludovico FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 0 30

Bahena-Hernandez, Roger AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 30

CUNNINGHAM, IMANI FORGERY/ISSUE/DELIVER DOCUMENT 0 0 30

Dukes, Tom BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 0 0 30

Fulth, Maurice AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 30

GONZALEZ, JOHN ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 0 30

Gallardo, Ifrain POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 30

Gutierrez, David ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 30

Martinez, Charles ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 30

Moore, Antwain ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 0 30



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Olmos-Calleja, Pioquinto CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 0 0 30

Parker, Howard RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 30

Perez, Ismael RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 30

Robinson, DURRELL ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 30

Smith, Trevell ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY II 0 0 30

Thomas, Anthony ROBBERY 0 0 30

Todorov, Iliya AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 0 30

Townsend, Morgan THEFT/UNAUTHD CON/>10K <100K 0 0 30

Williams, DeAndre RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 0 30

Wordlaw, Shaquille ROBBERY 0 0 30

Zavala, Fernando MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 30

Ahmad, Ihab ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 0 29

Avalos, David AGG DUI/CRASH/DEATH 0 0 29

Bashum, Bernard MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 29

CROFFET, MALIK PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 0 29

Calvert, Isiah INDIRECT CIVIL CONTEMPT 0 0 29

DOMINGUEZ, JESUS POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 29

Dampier, Ronnie POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 29

Ellis, Michael PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 0 29

Eskridge, Ronte MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 29

HASSOUNA, ABDUL AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 0 29

Hager, Thomas OBSTRUCTING IDENTIFICATION 0 0 29

Hampton, Donald VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 0 0 29

Hill, Demarko FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 0 29

Kennedy, Michael FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 29

Kershaw, Deloyal RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 29

Leon-Rodriquez, Nelson RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 29

MIMS, AMYRA AGG BATTERY/JUDGE/EMT 0 0 29

Martin, Morrell RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 29

Morales Gonzalez, Andres AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 0 29

Robinson, Dartanyon AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 29

Taylor, Darious BURGLARY 0 0 29

White, Tekiah RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 29

Wilson, Ronda MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 0 29

Ahedo, Juan MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 0 28

Binns, Charles VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 0 28

Brown, Maurice RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 28

Clark, Eddie DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 28

David, Galvin AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 28

Davila-Navarro, Angel CHILD PORN/MOVING DEPICTION 0 0 28

Del Rey, Sophia OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE 0 0 28

Dudko, Jerome AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 28

Freeman, Diamond MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 28

GONZALEZ, MAURICIO AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 28

HERNANDEZ, JOSIAH AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 28

Hall, Clifton ROBBERY 0 0 28

Hines, Nahki AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 0 0 28

Hudson, Tyzell RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 28

JAMES-WILLIAMS, DAVION DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 28

LOFTON, AKEEM AGG ASSAULT/USE FIR/PEACE OFF 0 0 28

LOPEZ DIAZ, EMILIO DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 28

Lee, Quinn BURGLARY 0 0 28

Mertenez, Rehema Lee BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 0 28

Navar-Quinones, Daniel THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 0 28

Phillips, Deandre ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 0 28

REDDING, DEUNDRAY BURGLARY 0 0 28

ROSS, DAMARIA MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 0 28

THOMPSON, DEMONTAE AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/VICTIM <9 0 0 28

Walls, Enosha RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 28

Williams, George MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 28

AYALA, FABIAN VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 0 27

Benbow, Amari RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 27

Calloway, Michael BURGLARY 0 0 27

Clasberry, Duwaun PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 0 27

Garcia, Victor MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 27
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Gaston, Andrea VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 0 27

Gonzalez, Luis RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 27

Guerrero, Arthur ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 27

Hill, Shariff CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO LAND 0 0 27

Hughes, Michael THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 0 27

Moore, Walter CHILD SEX OFFENDER/PUBLIC PARK 0 0 27

Murphy, Depri DOMESTIC BATTERY/OTHER PRIOR 0 0 27

Neal, Russell PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 0 27

Phillips-Ellis, Kevyon AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 27

Price, Jarron CRIM TRES TO VEH/PHY CONTROL 0 0 27

Reyes, Anthony FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 0 27

Richie, Ryan AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 0 27

Rosas, Miguel PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 0 27

Ross, Demitreaun RECKLESS HOMICIDE 0 0 27

Slaski, Ryan HATE CRIME 0 0 27

Smith, Tracy ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 27

Tomashevskyy, Bohdan BURGLARY 0 0 27

Valencia, Jesus AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 0 27

Weeks, Lisa THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 0 27

Wilson, David DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 27

Cotton, Michael MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 0 26

Davis, Marcus POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS HEROIN 0 0 26

Gray, James BURGLARY 0 0 26

HARRIS, RICHARD AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 0 0 26

Hernandez, Jevon DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 26

KNOX, STEVEN AID/ABET/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 26

LUZ PEREZ, BENITO DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 26

Morgan, Breshaun RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 26

ORTIZ-TORRES, EDUARDO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 0 26

Pedraza, Luis RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 26

Porter, Maurice BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 26

TATONE, LISA RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 26

YOUNG, ROBERT MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 0 26

Burrell, Leemanuel MFG 15>200 PILLS ECSTASY/ANLG 0 0 25

CARUSO, DANA POSSESSION OF METH/5<15 GRAMS 0 0 25

Coleman, Pierre AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 25

DIACHENKO, ROMAN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 25

Epting, Billy FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 0 25

Goston, Antwan METH DELIVERY/15<100 GRAMS 0 0 25

HUMPHERY, CORTASHIA AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 0 0 25

Henderson, Samuel THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 0 25

Hubbard, Jamin RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 25

Jackson, Donald FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 0 25

Norvell, Bernard AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 0 25

PATRON-LADINO, KEVIN DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 0 0 25

Parker, Kenneth AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 0 25

Sanchez, Elizabeth OTHER AMT NARCOTIC SCHED I&II 0 0 25

Sanchez, Jose DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE 0 0 25

Williams, Michael BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 25

ABRABBOU, MAJDI FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 0 0 24

BORCHARDT, ROBERT VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 0 24

Boone, Yeyauna ROBBERY 0 0 24

Collier, Eric AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 24

Davis, Pierre ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 24

Dugar, Kevin ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 0 24

Kennedy, Timothy FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 0 0 24

MILTON, KAMARION RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 24

MOSES, ASHLEY BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 0 24

Martinez-Leon, Austin AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 0 24

Morgan, Tony VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 0 0 24

Newson, Isaiah AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 0 0 24

O'Conner, Demarcus THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 0 24

Reed, Shaniel AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 24

Smith, Amie RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 24

Spraggings, Kywon MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 0 24
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Trina, Darrin AGG FLEEING/21 MPH OVER/2ND 0 0 24

Triplett, Max AGG DUI/3+ 0 0 24

Weaver, Shuan FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 0 24

Wilson, Earnest MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 0 24

AGUILAR, EDISON ILLEG POSS AMMUNITION/FOID 0 0 23

Alicea, Michelle RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 23

Avilez, Josem RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 23

Bentley, Azante HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 0 23

GONZALEZ, MARCO AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 0 23

Jackson, Kenyan AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 23

Johnson, Darin RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 23

KENNEDY, GERMANY ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 0 23

McArthur, Maurice ATTEMPT - THEFT/UNAUTHD CONTROL/>500<10K 0 0 23

McGowan, Doante ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 23

Pinkston, Deangelo AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 23

Sanchez VARGAS, Ismael FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 23

Strozyk, Marcin MFG/DEL 1<15 GR FENTANYL/ANLG 0 0 23

WASHINGTON, CHIJUAN RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 23

Webb-Garner, Kyle BURGLARY 0 0 23

Wood, Tyler RET THEFT/EMERGENCY EXIT/>$300 0 0 23

Young, William RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 23

Baker, Kenneth OTHER AMT NARCOTIC SCHED I&II 0 0 22

Brown, Austin AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 0 22

COLON, JORGE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 22

Conley, Tremaine THEFT CONTROL INTENT $500<10K 0 0 22

Conner, Curtis MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 22

Cooks, Robert ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 0 22

Denton, David AGGRAVATED ASSAULT/PUBLIC PROP 0 0 22

Dortch, Cherry AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 22

Ely, Stanley RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 22

GUTIERREZ-VAZQUEZ, MARCOS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 0 22

Greenwood, Chrishon AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER 0 0 22

Gutierrez, Mario AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 0 22

Hein, Bradley VIOLATE ORDER/PRIOR DOM BTRY 0 0 22

Hughes, Shonnell AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 0 22

James, Kristopher AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 0 22

Jones, Aireon POSSESSION OF STOLEN FIREARM 0 0 22

MARTIN, DANTE AGG CRIM SEXUAL ABUSE/FELONY 0 0 22

MORALES, ADALBERTO DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 22

MORENO, IAN BURGLARY 0 0 22

Otten, Randy VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 0 0 22

Pittman, Teryon ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 0 22

RAINES, MARIO AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 22

Stokley, Darryl AGG ASSAULT/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 0 22

TAYLOR, RESHAWN AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 0 22

THOMAS-JEFFERSON, GIANNI AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 0 22

Vincent, Alex CRIM DAMAGE/$500-10K/SCHOOL 0 0 22

Walker, Rolando AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 0 22

Washington, Christina AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 22

Williams, Jessica POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 22

Wilson, Anthony PUBLIC INDECENCY/LEWD EXPOSURE 0 0 22

ZELAYA SALINAS, DAVINSON DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 0 0 22

Zit, Nathaniel CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/MOV DPTN 0 0 22

Zuniga, Jaime POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 22

gonzalez, samuel AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 0 22

Adams, Andrew THEFT DECEPTION INTENT 500<10K 0 0 21

BENNETT JR, MICHAEL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 21

BROWN, MALIKI MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 0 21

Bush, Brianna MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 21

Clemons, Jaylin FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 21

Collins, Landrill DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 3RD 0 0 21

Davis, Brandon RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 21

Davis, Maurice BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 0 0 21

Edmonson, Ralph BURGLARY 0 0 21

Haley, Michael AGG DUI/NO VALID DL 0 0 21



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Johnson, Devon ROBBERY 0 0 21

Johnson, Levell AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 0 21

Junius, Clarence AGG FLEEING/2+ CON DEVICES 0 0 21

Lindsey, Marquis DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 21

McClellan, Jamya ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 0 21

Miller, Tyler RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 21

Nilsen, Eric RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 21

PORTER, KURTIS AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 0 21

Padilla, Alexander PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 0 21

Patton, Keith RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 21

Patton, Terrance AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 21

Peterson, Timothy DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 21

Powell, Daniel RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 21

ROGERS, TRAVELL FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 0 0 21

Rhoiney, Eugene MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 21

Richardson, Darin HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 0 0 21

Sanchez, Juan RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 21

Smith, Brett AGG CRIM SX AB/VIC<18/TRUST 0 0 21

Southern, Stephen ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 21

Thurman, John RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 21

WALKER, RAYQUAN RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 21

Williams, Lamore FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 0 0 21

Wilson, NIOLE VIO STALKING NO CONTACT ORDER 0 0 21

Winfield, Hassan THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 0 21

Alwan, Hassan MURDER 0 0 20

Anderson, Seandell MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 0 20

Avila, Jesus VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 0 20

Banks, Leonard FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 20

Bell, Davuz RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 20

Bradley, Torrence BURGLARY 0 0 20

Canale, Matthew ROBBERY 0 0 20

Carillo, Luis ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 0 20

Cusic, Ronald RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 20

GILMORE, ADIKA POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 20

Godley, Jarvis POSSESS BURGLARY TOOLS 0 0 20

Hamilton, Quavon ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 20

Hines, Diandre AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 20

Hutchieson, Melvin FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 20

Jackson, Xavier ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 0 20

Jimenez Zavala, Juan DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 20

LOPEZ-VILLEGAS, YAIR ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 0 20

MARTINEZ, SANTO POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 20

Montilla-Carreno, Jose ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 20

Nooner, Jazmine DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 20

Ocampo, Jeffrey FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 0 0 20

Ochoa, Marisela DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 4-9 0 0 20

Rodriguez, Juan CRIM SEXUAL ABUSE/CONSENT 0 0 20

SCHULTZ, RAYMOND RESIST/PC OFF/CORR/FRFTR/INJ 0 0 20

Smith, Tyjuan RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 20

Velasquez-Varguilla, Orlando CONTINUING FIN CRIME ENTRPRS 0 0 20

WHITE, SHAUN DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 20

Whitfield, Davionne AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 0 20

Wicklife, Roosevelt DRIVE REVOKED/RECK HOMIC/4+ 0 0 20

Wilson, Andre DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 20

Dabney, Demetrius DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 3RD 0 0 19

Dorch, Lamont FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 19

Ellis, Maurice HEAD/TAIL/SIDELIGHT/1ST2ND 0 0 19

Flowers, Davell AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 0 19

Foy, Anthony ATTEMPT - ROBBERY 0 0 19

Harrell, Trenton AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 19

Hobson, Emile AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 0 19

Hughes, Aaron ROBBERY 0 0 19

Kacajon, Henry AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 0 19

Lewis, Samuel FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 19

MOORE, TYWUN POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 19



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Martinez, Brian FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 0 19

Mcgee, Trevonn ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 19

Mitchell, Theon DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 19

Paris, Rashaad AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 0 19

REED, ANTON BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 0 0 19

Reese, Alyssa AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 19

Robledo, Simon BURGLARY 0 0 19

Sanders, Davell AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 0 19

Sharp, Jovan DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 19

White, Jerrice AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 0 0 19

Williams, Darius ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 0 19

Woodard, Hodari AGG UUW/PERSON/DELINQ MINOR/2+ 0 0 19

Brown, Pernell RESIST/PC OFF/CORR/FRFTR/INJ 0 0 18

Conner-Young, Andre RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 18

Corsentino, Anthony POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 18

Edwards, Dion ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 18

Flowers, Le Charles AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 0 0 18

GARBUTT, VANSWA CRIMINAL TRESPASS BUILDING 0 0 18

Gipson, Luveli DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 18

Gomez, Gregorio RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 18

Guyton, Niguel DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 18

Huggins, Trevon OTHER AMT NARCOTIC SCHED I&II 0 0 18

JIMENEZ, DANNY POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 18

Jenkins, Blake RET THEFT/REM FROM PACK/>$150 0 0 18

Johnson, Deon AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 0 18

Lazauskas, Dainius DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE 0 0 18

Lugo, Julian ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 18

Martinez, Corey MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 0 18

Montgomery, Vontrell AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 18

NUNEZ, JESUS AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 0 18

Perkins, Glenda POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 18

Radcliff, Jalen FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 18

Ramirez, Kevin RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 18

Robinson, Ashley POSS 15>100 GR ECSTASY/ANALOG 0 0 18

Scuefield, Kendal ATTEMPT - FELON POSS WEAPON/BODY ARMOR 0 0 18

Sepulveda, Jose MFG/DEL 1<15 GR FENTANYL/ANLG 0 0 18

TREJO, LIONEL VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 0 18

Weathersby, Terrance AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 0 18

Barba, Marcos RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 17

Begoun, Samantha DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 17

Bragg, Charles VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 0 17

Butler, Clifton AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 0 0 17

Colvin, James BURGLARY 0 0 17

Davis, Dewayne MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 17

Davis, Terrence AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 0 0 17

GUSTON-MEDINA, JESUS DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 17

Garrett, Timothy MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 0 17

Henderson, Carl RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 17

Hollins, Timothy AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 0 0 17

Jenkins, Craig POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 17

MEDINA, ISAAC POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 17

Miranda, Eric RESIST/PC OFF/CORR EMP/FRFTR 0 0 17

Peace, Nashon AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 17

Ramirez, Anthony VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 0 17

Russell, William VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 0 0 17

Stevens, Bryan BURGLARY 0 0 17

TROTTER, ZAMARRION POSS FIREARM W/DEFACED SER NO 0 0 17

WILDER, AMIR BURGLARY 0 0 17

Walker, Marcus DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 17

Walton, Deonte MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 0 17

Welch, Gabrielle DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE 0 0 17

White, Arthur AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 0 17

Winn, JOEL CONTINUING FIN CRIME ENTRPRS 0 0 17

Winters, Torey AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 0 0 17

Adams, Trevaughn BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 16



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Brown, Willie FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 0 16

Ceazer, Toron RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 16

Davis, Isreael FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 0 16

Davis, Lovonte RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 16

Dejusus, Isreal MFG/DEL 15<100 GR FENTANYL 0 0 16

Fisher, James AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 0 16

Floriant, Zachary OBSTRUCTING IDENTIFICATION 0 0 16

GARCIA, OCTAVIO ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 16

GONZALEZ PEREZ, ANGEL BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 16

Gullens, Caprice ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 16

Hardin, Briyanna THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 0 16

Harris, Larry FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 0 0 16

Hill, Abrianna AID/ABET/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 16

Hochmuth, Larry MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 16

Hunt, Jarrell MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 0 16

JORDAN, DAVARIUS ROBBERY 0 0 16

Jimenez, Bryan AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 0 0 16

Keessen, Kyle AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 16

Lajewski, Martin DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 16

Landfair, Robert BURGLARY 0 0 16

Luckett, Jumarious AGG BATTERY/JUDGE/EMT 0 0 16

PETERSON, MESSIAH PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 0 16

RAWLS, FABIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 16

Rahmanovic, Sandra AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 16

Stevens, Thomas RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 16

Womack, Paul ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 0 16

Allen, Damien ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 0 15

Allen, Patrick BURGLARY 0 0 15

BRAMLETT, TERRANCE AGGRAVATED BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 0 15

Balderas, Angel AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 0 15

Benton, Richard RESIST/PC OFF/CORR EMP/FRFTR 0 0 15

Booker, Tyrone POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 15

Butts, Victor RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 15

CALVARIO SANCHEZ, ERICK MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 0 15

Carlton, Darius ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 15

Crosby, Grant MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 0 15

DANIELS, JOMARION AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 15

Diaz, Javier PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 0 15

Dunn, Thomas THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 0 15

Edwards, Cornelius AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 0 0 15

Ferguson, James AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 15

Gilmore, Deonte DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 15

Gonzalez-Ceron, Guadalupe CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 0 0 15

Harris, Amadre THEFT CONTROL INTENT $500<10K 0 0 15

Hayes, Michael AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 0 15

Henderson, Alvin RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 15

Hout, Diesher AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 15

JORDAN, JAY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 15

Jackson, Jashawn BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 0 15

Jaheim, Nelson RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 0 15

Johnson, Noah UNLAWFUL VEHICULAR INVASION 0 0 15

Kasprzyk, Stanley MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 0 15

Kiryakoz, Atourina RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 15

Lewis, Scott AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 15

Martinez, Jovanny FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 0 15

McGee, Larteona BRIBERY/OFFER BRIBE 0 0 15

McMath, Levance CARRY/POSS CONCEAL GUN SCHOOL 0 0 15

Mullins, Marcus RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 15

Pryor, Jamar MFG 15>100 GR ECSTASY/ANALOG 0 0 15

Ramirez, Oscar AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 0 15

Rogers, Jeylon AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 0 15

Royale, Chantel RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 15

Slater, Carl VIOLATE ORDER/PRIOR DOM BTRY 0 0 15

TELLEZ PONCE, AXEL RIFLE <16 IN/SHOTGUN <18 IN 0 0 15

Thomas, Maurice RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 15



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

WEST, DEVON PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 0 15

Ahmad, Mohammad BURGLARY/SCH/DAY CARE/WORSHIP 0 0 14

Babiarz, Jacob POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 14

Bardo, Lukasz VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 0 14

Brewer, Jasper FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 14

CROSS, TERELL OTHER AMT NARCOTIC SCHED I&II 0 0 14

Costiuc, Dorel AGG DUI/3 0 0 14

Cuamani, Jose AGG DUI/3 0 0 14

DIAZ, LLOSMAR RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 14

Davila-Millet, Orlando RESIST/PC OFF/CORR EMP/FRFTR 0 0 14

Davis, Eddie RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 14

ESCOBEDO, ALEJANDRO ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 14

FLORES-HERNANDEZ, MARIBEL CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 0 0 14

Frank Gino, Shawn BURGLARY 0 0 14

Green, Shaun FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 0 0 14

Greer, Nicholas AGG DUI/CRASH/DEATH 0 0 14

HOLT, WILLIAM ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 0 14

Hairston  El, Kimani POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 14

Hardiman, Michael UNLAWFUL POSS CR/DEBIT CARD 0 0 14

Harris, Billie THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 0 14

Hill, Joshua BURGLARY 0 0 14

Hughes, Olajuwon FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 14

Johnston, Tyree RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 14

Jordan, Ronnie DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 14

Key, Jason DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 14

Lewis, Gregory FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 0 14

MADDOX, SANDRA RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 14

MENDEZ, CARLOS AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 0 0 14

MITCHELL, ORLANDO AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 0 14

May, Amory AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 0 0 14

McCarty, Timothy POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 14

Miller, Sonny ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 0 14

Patterson, Roosevelt MFG/DEL 1<15 GR FENTANYL/ANLG 0 0 14

Phillips, Wayne POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 0 0 14

Thomas, Demontel FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 0 14

Valdez, Carmenita AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 0 14

Washington, Dejohn DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 14

White, Wil'Von CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/>$500-$10K 0 0 14

Wichert, Peter POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 14

Willis, Ernest DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 14

Young, Darren ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 14

Antonio, Kevin BURGLARY 0 0 13

Berryhill, Rashaund BURGLARY 0 0 13

Burgess, Gabriel RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 13

Callaway, Deondre POSS CREDIT CARD OF ANOTHER 0 0 13

Campbell, Joseph AGGRAVATED BATTERY/MERCHANT 0 0 13

Carter, Robert THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 0 13

Criggley, Desean DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 2ND 0 0 13

EVERETT, DEVANTE AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 13

Evans, Bruce AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 0 13

Garcia, Ronald FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 13

Graham, Charles OTHER AMT NARCOTIC SCHED I&II 0 0 13

Grant, Richard ASSAULT 0 0 13

Green, Lamont AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 0 0 13

Greene, Shawn RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 13

Hardaway, Dejuan POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 13

Hope, Thomas DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 10-14 0 0 13

Jones, Latrayvion UNLWFL POSS/DRIVER/VEH/STOLEN 0 0 13

Keeler, Richard MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 0 13

Minnifield, Jamario FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 13

Robinson, Malachi ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 13

Turner, Lamont FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 0 13

WEBB, TREVARION AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 13

WILSON, VINCENT VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 0 13

Washington, Edward ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 13



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Young, Cedrick INGEST ATROPINE/HYOSCYAMINE 0 0 13

Bonner, Kevon AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 0 12

Boyd, Donnell VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 0 12

Brown, Tyler AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 12

CASTRO, JOVAN AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/VICTIM <9 0 0 12

Davis, Desmond CRIM TRES TO RES/PERS PRESENT 0 0 12

Dumas-Cody, Ashauntiar CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY <$500 0 0 12

Elayan, Yazan AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER 0 0 12

Fortson, India AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 12

Harris, Julian DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 12

Jackson, Anthony DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 12

Lewis, Antonio AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 0 12

MARTINEZ, Anthony MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 0 12

Malone, Mylek FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 12

Mays, Aliza MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 0 12

McClure, Jessie AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 12

Perales, Alexander THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 0 12

Phillips, Dauntrel AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 0 12

Price, Matthew AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 0 12

ROBERTSON, BRANDON FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 0 0 12

ROMO, SERGIO AGG FLEEING/2+ CON DEVICES 0 0 12

SOLORZANO, MARCO POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 12

WILLIAMSBEY, JEFFERY AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED FIREARM 0 0 12

Walker, Joshua FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 12

Wheeler, Daishawn DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 12

Williams, Cortez RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 12

Wilson, Deandre ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 12

Wysinger, Kevin DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 12

Young, Rickey AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 0 12

Amaya, Carlos ROBBERY 0 0 11

Arceo, Jerry RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 11

BROWN, ROBERT AGG UUW/PERS/FIR LOADED/FOID 0 0 11

Bouza, Alfonso ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 0 11

Brewer, Glotee AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 0 0 11

Burns, Kenny VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 0 0 11

COOPER, UZZIAH RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 11

Dandrige, Lawrence VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 0 11

Geralds, Derrick MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 0 11

Hammonds, Damauree RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 11

Jones, William ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 11

Khorsheed, Bajdar POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 11

McMillian, Nixco RET THEFT/EMERGENCY EXIT/>$300 0 0 11

Persenico, Stephanie POSSESSION OF METH/100<400 GR 0 0 11

Person, Darion MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 0 0 11

Puniel, Francis AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 0 11

Ross, Michael POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 11

Ryan, Kaitlin POSS CONTROLLED SUB PENAL INST 0 0 11

Toler, Seamus VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 0 11

Weathersby, Bryson AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 0 11

Zaragoza, Daniel AGGRAVATED BATTERY 0 0 11

Adams, Robert VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 0 10

Anderson, Kyle RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 10

BURNETT, BRADLEY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 10

Bartosewicz, Christopher ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 10

Bell, Doniece MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 10

Brown, Willie AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 0 10

Buchanan, Jawon AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 0 10

Bullard THURMOND, Danette AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 0 10

Cheatham, Korey POSSESSION OF METH/15<100GRAMS 0 0 10

Childs, Alphonso POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 10

Comer, Kodie AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 0 10

Cruz Cortez, Miguel VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 0 10

Davis, Keith MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 0 10

Franklin, Clinton MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 0 10

Freeman, Rico RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 10



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

Goeringer, Peter RETAIL THEFT/SHOP CART/>$300 0 0 10

Grant, Junior FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 10

Griffin, April RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 10

Guajardo-Paredes, Sierra DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE 0 0 10

Harris, Marcus AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 0 10

Jones, Gabriel AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 10

Kmak, Brian RESIST/PC OFF/CORR EMP/FRFTR 0 0 10

Lee, Roegaston FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 10

Maxwell, Christopher MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 10

Miller, Michael VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 0 10

NAVARRO, DANIEL ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 0 10

Norwood, Rhonda RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 10

Parker, Christopher RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 10

Prokop, Witlod INDIRECT CIVIL CONTEMPT 0 0 10

Randle, Raydell AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 0 10

Rivera, Sonia CONTINUING FIN CRIME ENTRPRS 0 0 10

Rosario, Gabriel AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 10

Siudak, Miroslaw DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL 0 0 10

Thompson, Porsha RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 10

Torrento-Diaz, Rafael BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 0 10

Woodson, Maurice AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 0 10


